. T1B21
BODY PARTS CATALOG

TakeucHi Mre. Co., LTD.
Pus. 1




w



Group Name Figure |

Lower Frame (Steel)——— ====mmmmmmmmmo oo o e e 1
TracK m o o o 2
Track Roller (Steel) e e 3
Front Idler (steel) —-meommmmomom o e 4
Lower Machine (rubber track) (Includes track roller & front idler)—-———- 5
Blade —o s e e e - 6
Travel Motor "w/sprocket" (steel) ——==-—mmmmmm oo 7
Piping Lower —e-m-me oo e e e e 8
Slewing Device —————memmmmm el 9
Main Frame =—c-—mom oo e e 10
Travel Lever —emecme oo e e e R LS L LB "
Control Lever (left) —--—m—mmm e e e e 12
Control Lever (right) ——=--—ememmmm e e e 13
SWing Pedal —mes—— s e e e 14
Control Lever (blade) =mmm———mm oo oo 15
Engine & ACCESSOTies —mmemmmm s e e e 16
Control Panel ——eem e e e e e e e --- 17
E1QCEIICA] =mmmmmmmmmm o mmm s st s e e 18
Grease Piping =--memmmm oo e e e e e e e 19
Valve & ACCeSSOries —-—mm——emmmm o e e e e 20
Selector Valve & ACCESSOri@S mm—m oo e e 21
Piping (upper I} ==e=mememm e oo e e e 22
Piping (Upper II) m=mmmmmmm o e e e e e e o e o 23
Piping (upper IIl) ==ee-emmmom oo oo 24
Hydraulic PUmp & Drive —--m - e e e e e e 25
Hydraulic Tank ==——m-eommm o o e e e e e e e e 26
FUel Tank ——seemmem o oo o e e e e e e e e 27
Bonnet Relations --—---=mmesm oo 28
SEAT =~ e e e e 29
CANOPY === == == = e e e e e e e e oo 30
BOOM & AT = oo o m me m  e ee e—m — 31
T 32
Hyd. 0il Piping (Boom & AIrM)-mm—oo e oo e 33
Hyd. 0f1 Piping (AUX.) mommm oo e 34
DECALS ~mmmmm mmm o o e e 35
TOOLS mmmmmmmemmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmm e oo mm oo oo mmmmm e 36



(L



page 2

Group Name A Figure
g R 3 B e —— 38
CoNtrol Valve Il —-mmeem oo oo ¥
Selector Valve mm o 40
Counter Balance & Brake Valve =emmmmm—memeoo oo 41
Cylinder "Main BOOM! = e s o el 42
O B e R e — 43
Cylinder "BUCKeL" mmmmmmm oo e e 44
Cylinder MBlade" —m==mmmm oo 45
Cylinder "SWing" =-e-m oo o e 46
Reduction “ASSy" —mmmm oo e 47
Hydraulic Pump "Main! me e oo 48

Track "Assy" (Wide Shoe) (Steel) 49




\_/



&

LOWER FRAME

Figure 1
.i,\<
|
I
s
5
ITEM _PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
1 00910-30100 Frame 1 Steel Crawler Balt
00910-31100 Frame 1 Rubber Crawier Bait
2 01010-13000 Covar 1
3 00910-23300 Slide 4 Steal Crawier Belt
00910-26800 Shde 4 Rubber Crawlsr Belt
4 01010-15100 Cover 2
5 00910-27100 Guide 4 Steei Crawler Belt
8 11000-51020 Belt 16 Steel Crawler Belt
11000-51020 Bolt 4 Rubber Crawler Beit
7 11000-51025 Boit 8
8 11100-41020 Bolt, Socket 6
9 11400-20010 Washer, Spring 24 Steal Crawier Balt
’ 11400-20010 Washer, Spring 12 Rubber Crawler Belt
10 11415-40010 Washer 6
11 19130-02800 Bearing, Slew 1
12 15600-11008 Nipple, Grease 4
- 13 11010-51260 Bolt 16
14 11000-51250 Bolt 18
15 11415-40012 Washer 32
16 00921-33100 Stopper <1
17 19040-03800 Joint, Swival 1
18 11010-51225 Bolt 2
19 11400-10012 Washer, Spring 2
20 11000-40835 Bolt 4
21 11400-10008 Washer, Spring 4
22 11300-40008 Nut 4




ER
Rugg

ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY, | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS

0-1 19140-14000 Belt, Crawilar 2 : Stael Crawler Belt

1 19140-14013 Plate, Assy 35

2 19140-14014 Master Plate, Assy i

3 19140-08205 Bushing 36

4 19140-08209 Pin, Track 35

5 19140-12007 Pin, Master 1

§ 19140-08104 Spiro-Lox 1
0-2 19140-27300 Belt, Crawlar 2 I oz Rubber Crawler Beit

) : :
\[ Tt G Q0
SN eo-2 D00 S oxew 332 | 7R

Figure 2




TRACK ROLLER

Figure 3
- ...+ STEEL
hY
\3 \
ITEM _PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # _REMARKS
1 01013-90000 Track Rolier Assy 6
2 01013-11100 Track Rolier 6
3 01013-11200 Shait 6
4 01013-11300 Covet, Seal 12
5 14312-03055 Seal 6
6 13000-06306 Bearing 12
7 14312-03072 Soal 6
8 12210-00072 Circlip 72 6
9 15018-10001 Piug PT 1/8 -]
10 01613-08300 Bracket, Roller 12
11 11010-512385 Bolt M12X35 P = 1.5 24
12 11415-40012 Washer 12 24




FRONT IDLER Figure 4
f' TN h B w0
B
\_
ITEM PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE !SERIAL # REMARKS

1 01414-90000 Idler Assy, Front 2
2 01414-00100 idlar, Front 2
3 01414-00200 Shait, Idler 2
4 01614-16300 Washer 4
5 00036-36002 Washer 4
8 15018-10001 Plug PT 1/8 2
7 13000-06307 Bearing 4
8 14200-10700 O-Ring 1B P 70 4
9 12210-00080 Snap Ring 4
10 14312-03562 Seal 4
11 01614-15600 Collar 4 o
12 00914-04100 | Bearing Block (R) 2 ./
13 00914-04200 Bearing Block (L) 2
14 12131-01010 Pin, Spring  10X10 4
15 02615-01100 Cylinder 2
16 02615-01200 Piston 2
17 15413-01601 Valve, Check 2
18 15412-01616 (Gasket 2
19 15600-01000 Nipple, Grease 2
20 14200-00500 O-Ring 1B P 50 2
21 14210-20500 Ring, Backup 2
22 14004-02835 Seal, Qil 2
23 00915-80000 Cushion Assy 2
24 00915-00100 Seat, Spring 2
25 00915-02100 Rod 2
26 01615-06100 Spring 2
27 11305-20016 Nut M16 4




Figure 4

[TEM PARIS NUMBER | DESGRIPTION QTY. |CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
28 00915-00300 Pipe 2
29 11010-51240 Bot  M12X40 8
30 11400-20012 Spring Washer M12 8




Figure 5

ITEM| PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS

1 00810-90001 Roller Crawlar, Assy 1

2 00510-31100 Frame, Lower 1

3 00910-26800 Slide, Shoe 4

4 19140-27000 Crawler, Rubber 2

5 00913-90000 Roller Assy, Track 8

5 00913-03300 Roller Track 8

7 00913-02200 Shaft 8

8 13000-06006 Bearing 16

g 12210-00055 Snap Ring 16

10 14312-03055 Seal 16

11 15018-10001 Plug PT 1/8 8 p
12 00914-90014 Idler Assy, Front 2 \\
13 01314-20200 Shaft 2

14 00814-00100 ldler, Front 2

15 01614-15600 Colfar 4

16 01614-16300 Washer 4

17 00036-36002 Washer 4

18 15018-1000% Plug PT 1/8 2

19 13000-06307 Bearing 4

20 14200-00700 O-Ring P70-1A 4
21 12210-00080 Snap Ring 4
22 14312-03562 Seal 4
23 00914-03100 Block (R), Bearing 2
24 00914-03200 Block {L), Bearing 2

25 19030-06700 Motor, Driving 2
28 00918-35100 Sprocket 2
27 26116-100252 Bolt ' M10 X25 Plated 8




LOWER MACHINE (RUBBER TRACK)

15 227 T

DESCRIPTION

Figure 5

| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER QTY. { CHANGE {SERIAL # REMARKS
28 22217-100000 Spring Washer M10 8
29 01613-08300 Bracket, Roller 16
30 11010-51250 Bolt 32
31 11415-40012 Washer M12 32
32 12131-01010 Pin, Spring 10X10 4




Figure 6

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS

1 | 00083-25100 | Biade 1

2 | oco10-90144 | Pin 2

3 | o00010-40106 | Pin 2

4 00030-30000 Collar, Pin1T 30 1

1) 00030-30001 Collar, Pin 1.6T 30 1

8 00030-30002 Collar, Pin 2.3T 30 1

7 | 00030-300038 | Collar, Pin2.2T 30 1

8 00030-30004 Collar, Pin4T 30 1

9 | o00030-3000s | Coltar, Pin5T 30 1

10 00030-40000 Coilar, Pin 1.T 40 1

11 | 0003040001 | Collar, Pin 1.6T 40 1 ;
12 | 00030-40002 | Collar, Pin2.3T 40 1 \,./
12 | 00030-40008 | Collar, Pin3.2T 40 1

14 00030-40004 Collar, Pin 4T 40 1

15 00030-40005 Collar, Pin 5T 40 . 1

16 12100-00850 Cotter Pin 4

17 15600-01675 Nipple PT 1/8 2

18 18000-15100 Cylinder 1




TRAVEL MOTOR W/SPROCKET
(STEEL)

Figure 7

[TEM

PARTS NUMBER

DESCRIPTION TY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19030-04300 MOTOR, DRIVE 2
2 00916-32100 SPROCKET, DRIVE 2
3 19015-11000 VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE 2
3-1 19015-01100 VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE 2
4 11100-51065 BOLT M10X&5 8
5 11115-51230 BOLT M12X30




PIPING: LOWER Figure 8

\
o f 3P
e * -
N
5
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS

19083-09070 Hose Assy,
19086-09075 Hose Assy.
00872-21500 Pipe (RH)

00972-21600 Pipe (LH)
15131-00004 Adaptor
15112-00003 Eibow, 45"

0 |~ AW D

15110-00003 Adaptor
15021-01203 Connector
15023-01203 Elbow, 90’

—
(=]

01372-41100 Guard

NN O RO e == N




'SLEWING DEVICE

Figure 9
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS

0-1 00923-80020 Gear Box Assy, 1
1 00923-33200 Case 1
2 00923-10200 Pinion 1
3 00030-36010 Collar 1
4 00923-10400 Gear 1
5 00038-35505 Collar 1
6 13003-06307 Bearing 1
7 13000-06307 Bearing 1
8 13000-06010 Bearing 1
9 12220-16034 Seeger Ring 1
10 12210-00080 Ring, Snap 1
11 19030-04400 Motor Assy. 1
12 00072-00088 Fitting 2
13 00072-00087 Plug 2
14 14203-10810 O-Ring 2
15 14200-10200 O-Ring 4
.18 18017-08500 Valve Assy., Brake 1
17 12120-01030 Pin 1
18 11110-51235 Bolt, Socket 4
19 11010-51225 Bolt 5
20 11415-40012 Washer 9
21 00923-31200 Cover 1
22 11000-40614 Bolt 2
23 11400-20008 Washer, Spring 2




MAIN FRAME Figure 10
!
I
Wm—— 20
0 29 ,zs-:n’é
e
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
1 00930-64100 Main Frame 1
2 00922-14000 Lock Pin 1
3 00982-73300 Undar Cover 1
4 00982-77900 Under Cover 1
5 11416-10100 Washer 2
5] 11000-41020 Boit 2
7 11000-41020 Boit 4
8’ 11400-20010 Spring Washer 2
9 11400-20010 Spring Washer 4
10 11411-10010 Washar 4
11 00931-47100 Bracket, Boom 1
12 - 00019-00059 Shaft 1
13 00931-11300 Washer 2
14 00019-00122 Pin, Cyl. Rod 1
15 00019-00123 Pin, Cyl. Rod 1
16 00023-55070 Bushing 2
17 11000-51235 Bolt M12X3s5 2
18 11400-00012 Spring Washer M12 2
18 11000-51020 Boit M10X20 1
20 11400-00010 Spring Washer M10 1
21 15600-01000 Nipple 1
22 12100-00855 Collar Pin 1
23 00030-40000 Coallar, Pin T1 1
24 00030-40001 Collar, Pin T1.6 1
25 00030-40002 Coltar, Pin T2.3 1
26 00030-40003 Collar, Pin T3.2 1
27 00030-40004 Collar, Pin T4 - 1




MAIN FRAME Figure 10
|_ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # | REMARKS -
28 00030-40005 Collat, Pin T5 1
29 19000-35800 Cylinder Assy., Swing 1
30 00922-14200 Rod 1
31 11411-10012 Washer 1
32 12100-02515 Cotter Pin 1




TRAVEL LEVER Figure 11
L
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS

1 00932-97100 Plate 1
2 00932-97300 Lever 1
3 00932-97400 Lever 1
4 00932-97500 Lever 1
5 00932-97600 Lever 1
8 00932-98100 Lever 1
7 03032-04300 Laver (RH) 1
8 03037-04600 Lever (LH) 1
9 | 00832-66700 Lever 1
10 01632-09400 Stopper 2

11 00932-96000 Spacer 1 ‘

12 | 00030-00034 Washer 1 !
13 00036-00034 Washer 3
14 08502-34100 Washer 1
15 00832-70900 Rod, Yoke 2
16 00040-05117 Pin, Lever 2
17 00036-00025 Washar 5
18 12200-00020 Ring, Snap 4
19 12140-00005 Pin, Snap 2
20 11210-40830 Set-Screw 2
21 11210-40630 Set-Screw 8
22 13400-00080 End, Rod 6
23 13320-02022 Mini-Pillow 1
24 13320-52022 Mini-Pillow 2
25 11210-50808 Set-Scraw 2
26 12130-00830 Pin, Spring 2
27 13330-02015 Bushing 5




TRAVEL LEVER Figure 11
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
28 16502-00500 Grip 2
29 11300-50006 Nut 6
30 11300-50008 Nut 8
a 1100C-40816 Bolt 6
32 11000-40820 Bolt 6
33 11000-40845 Bolt 2
34 11000-41025 Bolt 5
35 11400-20008 Washaer, Spring 20
36 11400-20010 Washer, Spring 5




CONTROL LEVER (OPERATION) LEFT Figure 12
| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE] SERIAL # REMARKS
1 01032-22300 Lever Stand (L) 1
2 01032-23000 Lever 1
3 01032-23300 Laver 1
4 01032-24500 Bracket, Lever (L) 1
5 01032-24000 Plate 1
6 01032-24800 Lever 1
7 01032-24200 Levar i
8 01032-25400 Cover 1
9 01032-14800 Lever 2
10 01032-19200 Catch 1
1 00055-05032 Yoke 2
12 05432-08900 Knob 1
13 05432-03100 Bellows 1
14 01432-72100 Cover 1
15 00832-87100 Sleaver 1
16 00050-08075 Rod 1
17 00050-08150 Rod 1
18 00050-08375 Rod 1
19 00050-08410 Rod 1
20 00040-08117 Laver Pin 2
21 01032-25500 Cover 1
22 00036-12004 Washer 4
23 01032-24700 Lever 1
24 13400-00085 Rod End (L) 4
25 13403-00080 Rod End (R) 2
26 01632-18200 Washer 2
27 12140-00005 Snap Ring 2

W,



CONTROL LEVER (OPERATION) LEFT  Figure 12
iITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
28 12130-00420 Spring Pin 1
29 12130-00830 spring Pin 2
30 13320-61516 Flange Unit 1
N 16502-00400 Knob 1
32 16200-50000 Joint Link Assy. 1
33 16000-00140 Universal Joint Assy. i
34 11000-40616 Bolt M6X16 9
35 11000-40816 Bolt M8X186 2
36 11000-41025 Bolt M10X25 4
37 11000-40625 Bolt MEX25. 2
38 11300-400086 Nut M6 7
39 11300-40008 Nut M8 7
40 11315-40008 Nut MS, Left Hand 4
41 11400-200086 Spring Washer MG 9
42 11400-20008 Spring Washer M8 5
43 11400-20010 Spring Washer M10 4
.44 11301-40010 Nut M10 1
45 11205-30510 Scew M5X10 13
48 01032-25600 Boit 8
47 01032-25700 Bolt 8
48 11000-40625 Bolt MEX25 1
49 13320-21518 Pillow Unit 3
50 01032-25900 Label 1
51 01032-26000 Label 1




CONTROL LEVER (OPERATION) RIGHT  Figure 13
= =N
a0 g
: <
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.} CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 01032-22200 Lover Stand.(R) 1
2 01032-22500 Laver 1
3 01032-22600 Lever 1
4 01032-23100 Lever 1
g 01032-23200 Laver 1
6 01032-23400 Lever 1
7 01032-24400 Bracket, Lever (R) 1
8 01032-24000 Plate 1
9 01032-24800 Lever 1
10 01032-24200 Lever 1
11 01032-25400 Cover 1
12 01032-19200 Catch 1
13 00050-05032 Yoke 2
14 05432-08900 Knob 1
15 05432-03100 Bellows 1
16 01432-72100 cover 2
17 00832-67100 Sleeve 1
18 00050-08075 Rod 1
18 00050-08150 Rad 1
20 00050-09530 Rcd 1
21 00050-09445 Rod 1
22 00050-08445 Rod 2
23 00040-05117 Pin, Lever 2
24 00036-12004 Washer 3
25 13330-52015 Bushing 8
26 01632-16200 Washer 4
27 13400-00080 Rod End 2

. )



CONTROL LEVER (OPERATION) RIGHT  Figure 13
;_'“. ) '

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER |{ DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE! SERIAL # HEMARKS ;
28 13400-00085 Red End 6
29 13403-00080 Rod End 2

30 12140-00050 Snap Ring 2
3 12130-00420 Spring Pin 1
32 18200-50000 Joint Link 1
33 16000-00140 Universal Joint 1
34 11000-40616 Boit MEX16 1
35 11000-40816 Bolt M8X16 4
36 11000-41025 Boit M10X25 3
37 11100-40625 Boit M6X25 2
38 11300-40008 Nut M8 9
39 11315-40008 Nut M8, Left-hand 8
40 11400-20006 Spring, Washar M6 1
41 11400-20008 Spring, Washer M2 8
42 11400-20010 Spring, Washer M10 3
43 11301-40010 Nut M10 1

44 11205-30510 Screw M510 - 13
45 01032-25700 Bolt, Stopper 8
45 01032-25600 Bolt, Stopper 8
47 11025-40625 Bolt MBX25 1
48 16502-01400 Knob i
49 | 01032-24700 Lever. 1
50 11300-40006 Nut M6 6




SWING PEDAL Figure 14
§ ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
1 01032-22400 Lever 1
2 01032-23500 Laver 1
3 01032-23700 Lever Shaft 1
4 01032-24300 Block 2
5 01032-16900 Lever 1
8 01032-24800 Swing Pedal 1
7 01032-15400 Lever Boss 1
8 01032-24900 Swing Lock Plate 1
9 01032-19200 Catch 1
10 00932-70900 Yoke Rod 1
11 05432-08800 Knob 1
12 00050-08170 Rod 1
13 00050-08100 Rod 1
14 00049-00009 Pin 1
15 00040-05117 Lever Pin 1
16 13400-00085 Rod End 3
17 13400-00085 Rod End, Left Hand 2
18 13330-52015 Bushing 4
19 12200-00020 Snap Ring 1
20 12140-00005 Snap Ring 1
21 12100-00320 Cotter Pin 3 X20 2 '
22 11000-50812 Nut M8X12 2
23 11300-40008 Nut M8 7
24 11315-40008 Nut M8, Left Hand 2
25 11400-20008 Spring Washer M8 9
26 11205-30810 Screw MEX10 2
27 11000-40822 Boit M8X22 1




)

SWING PEDAL Figure 14
11 .

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION | QTY. | CHANGE {SERIAL # | REMARKS |
28 01632-16200 Washer 2
29 13320-21516 Pillow Unit 2
30 11000-40618 Boit MBX16 - 4
31 11400-20006 Spring Washer M6 4
32 11100-40830 Bolt ME8X30 2




CONTROL LEVER (BLADE) Figure 15
21 .
ITEM, | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
1 01033-10100 Bracket, Lever 1
-2 01033-10200 Lever 1
3 01033-10300 Lever -1
4 01632-09400 Stoppar 1
5 00030-20005 Collar 1
8 00036-00025 Washer 1
7 01632-16200 Washer 1
8 13320-02022 Mini Pillow 2
8 13400-00080 Rod End 3
10 13400-00085 Rod End, Left Hand 2
11 13300-02015 Bushing 4
12 11300-40010 Nut M0 1
13 11300-40008 Nut M8 8
14 11315-40008 Nut M8, Leit Hand 2
15 11300-40006 Nut M6 2
18 11000-40814 Bolt M8X14 6
17 11000-40620 Boit MBX20 2
18 11210-50808 Lock Screw M8X8 1
19 11400-20010 Spring Washer M10 1
20 11400-10008 Spring Washer M8 13
21 16502-00500 Knaob 1
22 00050-08250 Rod 250L 1
23 00050-08385 Rod 1
24 00832-70900 Yoke Rod 1
25 01032-23600 Lever 1
26 01032-23700 Lever Shaft 1
27 01032-24300 Block 2

'\./lj



CONTROL LEVER (BLADE) Figure 15

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. } CHANGE ISEH%AL# I REMARKS

28 11100-40830 Bolt

29 01632-16200 Washer
30 12140-00005 Snap Pin
31 |- 00040-05117 Laver Pin

= NN




ENGINE AND ACCESSORIES

Figure 16

| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
1 00840-26500 Foot, Engine 1
2 00940-26100 Foot, Engine 1
3 00940-27300 Foot, Engine 1
4 01440-55100 Stopper 2
5 01440-55300 Shim T1.6 AR
01440-554Q0 Shim T2.3 AR
6 00840-29100 Bracket 1
7 00940-29400 Bracket 1
8 00840-21700 Cover 1
9 11000-41225 Bolt M12X25 16
10 11400-20012 Washer, Spring M12 9
11 11000-41250 Boit M10 4
12 11000-41020 Boft M10X20 20
13 11400-20010 Washar, Spring M10 21
14 00036-00020 Washer 5
15 11300-40012 Nut M12 16
16 00036-00026 Washer 8
17 16510-40428 Rubber, Cushion 4
18 11415-40012 Washer 4
19 17024-30280 Cable, Earth 1
20 11000-31020 Bolt M10X20 2
21 11403-30010 Washer M10 2
22 19100-44001 Engine 1
23 19100-21002 Radiator 1




CONTROL BOX AND ENGINE CONTROL  Figure17
| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
1 01043-80010 Contral Panel Assy. 1
2 01043-11100 Panal, Control 1
3 00943-74100 Sticker 1
4 933110-00100 Switch Assy., Starter 1
5 933110-00301 Key 1
<] 124732-77720 | _Lamp, Charging 1
7 124732-77970 Lamp, Pilot 1
g 17010-00200 Light Switch 1
9 17301-00010 Thermometer 1
10 17300-45074 Hour Meter 1
11 16520-50900 Grommet 2
12 17012-00200 Box, Fuse 1
13 261180-80142 Bolt M8X 14 Plated 4
14 222170-80000 Spring Washer M8X 4
15 11202-30514 Screw M5X 14 2
16 221370-80000 Washer M8X 4
17 05441-90000 Engine Control Set 1
18 01041-12100 Body 1
19 05441-01200 Shatt, Drum 1
20 05441-01300 Disk 1
21 01641-08400 Pin i
22 01441-02100 Lever 1
23 00070-00001 Spring 4
24 00030-20005 Collar 1
25 12200-00020 Snap Ring $20 1
26 16502-00500 Grip, Laver 1
27 11210-50506 Screw M5X 6 1




CONTROL BOX AND ENGINE CONTROL  Figurei7
19 ;f; 20~ 35
L2,
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY. ‘ CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
28 13900-10800 Ball (1/2) 1
29 261160-60122 Bolt M6X12 Plated 4
30 11300-40006 Nut M6 1
31 11300-30012 Nut M12 1
32 222170-60000 Spring Washer M6 4
33 00078-00002 Bolt 1
34 02241-11100 Stay 1
a5 11205-30410 Screw M4X10 1
38 11300-40004 Nut M4 1
37 221370-40000 Washer M4 1
38 16524-00004 Clamp, Nylon 1
38 00079-00016 Pin 1
40 11100-80515 Boit M5X15 1
41 12240-000086 Circlip M6 1
42 00079-00002 Bolt 1
43 11304-40012 Nut M12 2
44 00641-10100 Wire 1
45 00079-00014 Boot 1




ELECTRICAL

Figure 18

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # BEMARKS
0-1 00942-30090 Harnass Assy., Wiring 1
1 00942-52100 Harness, Wiring 1
2 00942-52200 Harnass, Wiring 1
3 00942-52300 Harnaess, Wiring 1
4 01442-85300 Wire 1
5 01442-63400 Wire 1
6. 05442-02600 Bracket 1
7 17035-00412 Horn 1
8 11300-40006 Nut M& 4
9 11000-40816 Bolt M816 2
10 11000-40812 Bolt M812 1
11 11400-20008 Washar, Spring M3 3
12 17032-11320 Tube 1
13 168522-00003 Band 4
14 11411-10008 Washer 2
15 00942-45300 Wire 1
16 16523-10013 Clamp 1
17 05542-01700 Cover 1
18 11225-00410 Screw, Tap 4
19 00744-00100 Clamp 1
20 17021-06260 Bait, Hook 2
21 17025-00110 Battery 1
22 16547-05024 Strip, Rubber 3
23 17025-30095 Cable, Battery 1
24 17022-30050 Cable, Ground i
25 17023-08513 Terminal 1
26 11300-40008 Nut M8 1




ELECTRICAL

Figure 18

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # | REMARKS
27 11411-10008 Washer 1 :
28 17032-11050 Tube 1
29 00972-10300 Guard 1
30 19100-07119 Cover 1
3H 17029-20060 Cover 1
32 17030-00900 Lamp Assy. 1
33 17030-00801 Bulb 1




GREASE PIPING

PN \_f;\ y

AN

Figure 19

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
1 00091-01045 Nipple, Pipe 1
2 15080-00001 Elbow 1
3 15326-20601 Elbow 5
4 15325-208601 Connector 1
) 15320-20660 Tube 1
6 15320-20670 Tube 1
7 15320-206845 Tqba 1
8 15600-01000 Nipple, Grease 3




VALVE & ACCESSORIES

Figure 20

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE [SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19010-22700 Vaive, Sub Control 1
2 15110-00002 Adaptor 1
3 15112-00002 Elbow 45' 1
4 15023-21002 Elbow 90* |
5 00072-00108 Adaptor 1
8 11000-40865 Bolt MBXE5 2
7 11400-20008 Spring Washer M8 2
8 19017-12400 Valve, Selactor 1
g 00951-27100 Bracket 1
10 15080-10006 Elbow 90* 1
11 00099-00001 Nipple i
12 00951-27200 Handle 1
13 15027-11504 Elbow 90" 1
14 14200-10180 O-Ring 1
15 15027-11203 Elbow 90' 3
18 14200-10140 O-Ring 1
17 15027-11202 ~ Elbow 90' 2

18 14200-10110 O-Bing 1
19 15150-00211 Elbow 90* 2
20 14200-10110 O-Ring 1
21 11000-40825 Bolt M8X25 4
22 11400-20008 Washer, Spring M8 4
23 16501-42050 Grip 1
24 00091-06115 Nipple 1
25 00091-06070 1

Nipple

N



VALVE & ACCESSORIES 1

Figure 20

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19010-23200 Valve, Main Control 1
2 00072-00150 Adaptor 3
3 00072-62003 Adaptor 1
4 00091-06060 Nipple 1
5 00099-00009 Nipple 1
6 00072-12039 Adaptor 2
7 151234-00002 Adagtor 3
8 15134-00001 Adaptor 1
9 15013-00002 Elbow 80’ 6
10 15110-00004 Adaptor 3
11 15110-00002 Adaptor 8
12 15023-21002 Elbow 90" 1
13 15023-21204 Elbow 20 1
14 15027-11203 Elbow 80 3
15 14200-10110 O-Ring 3
16 15028-21203 Adaptor 8
17 15018-10002 Plug 3
18 15080-00006 Elbow 90" 1
19 Q0072-00108 Adaptor 1
20 14200-10140 O-Ring 14
21 00932-98200 Plate 1
22 11000-40820 Bolt M8X20 7
23 11400-20008 Washer, Spring M8 7




SELECTOR VALVE Figure 21
"3
‘g
hS
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER BESCRIPTION QTY. |CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19017-12400 Valve, Selector 1 -
2 14200-00180 . O-Ring 2
2 14200-10140 Q-Ring 1
4 14330-30004 Lever Pin 2
5 19017-01803 Sleeve 1
i 19017-01804 Callar 1
7 18017-01805 Stopper 1
8 14330-20011 Bracket, Lever 1
9 19010-03758 Spring 1
10 18017-08713 Plug 1
11 19017-08717 Lever 1
12 11100-50618 Bolt M6X 8 4
13 11411-10005 Washer M5 2
14 12100-01210 Cotter Pin 2
15 13900-20300 Steel Ball 2
i6 19017-10403 Check 2




PIPING: UPPER 1

20

Figure 22

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE {SERIAL # REMARKS
1 03070-02200 Pipe 1
2 01070-10100 Pipe, Inlet 1
3 00072-00026 Nippie 3
4 00970-53200 Connactor 1
5 00870-30400 Guard 2
6 00073-00031 Clamp 1
7 18052-12100 Hose Assy. 1
8 19052-12125 Hose Assy. 1
9 19052-12145 Hose Assy. 1

10 15305-260186 Hose 4

17 15305-26085 Hose 1
12 15305-41025 Hose 1
13 15305-41050 Hosa 1
14 15330-01055 Clamp 4
15 15330-01035 Clamp 10
16 15320-20615 Tube 1
17 15325-20601 Connector 1
18 15326-20601 Elbow 90° 1
19 14203-10804 O-Ring 1
20 14203-10910 O-Ring 3
21 14203-10812 O-Ring 3
22 15152-00433 Elbow 90 3
23 15332-00012 U-Bolt Assy. 1
24 11000-40816 Bolt 1
25 11400-20008 Washer, Spring 1
28 15313-45025 Guard 2
27 19048-23100 Hosae Assy. 2




PIPING: UPPER 1

Figure 22

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTICN QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
28 15111-00003 Elbow 90* 2

R



PIPING: UPPER 2 Figure 23

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE iSERIAL # REMARKS
1 00970-71200 Pipe 1
2 00870-71300 Pipe 1
3 00970-71400 Pipa 1
4 00970-71500 Pipe 1
5 15313-35025 Guard 1
8 00970-71800 Pipe 1
7 00072-00054 Adaptor 2
8 00072-00042 Adaptor 2
9 18080-08080 Hose Assy. 1
10 19090-08075 Hose Assy. 1
11 19080-08045 Hose Assy. 1
12 19080-08035 Hose Assy. 3
13 19090-08030 Hose Assy. 2
14 15013-00002 Elbow 90’ 4
15 15027-11202 Elbow 90' 2
16 14200-10110 O-Ring 2




PIPING: UPPER 3

Figure 24

[TEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE ISERIAL # REMARKS
1 01070-14400 Clamp 1
2 00970-70100 Clamp 1
3 00970-82300 Clamp 1
4 00970-70200 Pipe 1
5 00970-70300 Pipe 1
6 00970-70400 Pipe 1
7 00970-70500 Pipe 1
8 00970-70600 Pipe 1
9 00970-70700 Pipe 1

10 00870-70800 Pipe 1
11 00970-70900 Pipe 1
12 00970-71000 Pipe 1
13 00970-71100 Pipe 1
14 11000-41018 Bolt 2
15 11000-40830 Bolt 3
16 11100-40835 Balt, Socket 4
17 11400-20010 Washer, Spring 2
18 11400-20008 Washaer, Spring 3




HYDRAULIC PUMP & DRIVE Figure 25
m
. ey N\
i %&
T4 .
iTEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS

1 01452-51000 Housing, Engine 1
2 01452-51200 Flange 1
3 02552-80000 Coupling Assy. 1
4 02552-01200 Coupling 1
5 02552-01300 Cover 1
8 16020-00160 Center Flex Coupling 1
7 11100-51240 Bolt M12X40 3
8 11100-51265 Bolt M12X65 3
9 11000-41025 Bolt M10X25 6
10 11030-51025 Boit M10X25 2
11 11400-20010 Spring Washar M10 6
12 11411-10010 Washer M10 2
13 19020-07800 Pump Assy., Hyd. Oit 1
14 14004-02382 Qii Seal 1
15 12130-00510 Spring Pin 5X10 9




HYDRAULIC TANK

Figure 26

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
0-1 00980-90060 Tank Assy., Hydraulic 1
1 00980-37100 Tank, Hydraulic 1
2 02280-10200 Flange 1
3 05480-00200 Flange 1
4 02180-10900 Plug 2
5 00070-00031 Spring 1
8 15501-00400 Strainer 1
7 15511-00700 Hydraulic Filter 1
8 15511-00300 Valve Assy. 1
9 15530-20855 Gauge 1
10 15017-50010 Piug 1
11 15087-00010 Plug 1
12 15142-01816 Packing 2
13 14201-01300 O-Ring 2
14 14200-10290 C-Ring 1
15 11000-51025 Bolt M10X25 12
18 11400-10010 Washer, Spring M10 12
17 00880-29100 Pipe 1
18 00098-00001 Nipple 2
19 11000-51025 Bolt M10X25- 4
20 11400-10010 Washer, Spring M10 4
21 00036-00003 Washar, Spring 4
22 15082-00006 Tee 1
23 15082-00007 Tee 1
0-1 15511-00900 Filter Assy. 1
24 | 15511-00902 Case 1
25 14201-00400 O-Ring 1




HYDRAULIC TANK

Figure 26

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS
26 11000-40816 Boilt M6X16 2
27 11400-20006 2

Washar, Spring M6




FUEL TANK | Figure 27

C -n-n-un:mn . . ’
- ]
i b 8—“”
24 < Y rasearTres =11
& R e et ] C g} te
ar u

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE [SERIAL # REMARKS
1 00981-90030 Fusl Oil Tank Assy. 1
2 00881-34300 Fuei Qil Tank 1
3. 01081-10200 Sump, Fuel 1
4 01681-06300 Gasket 1
5 05481-02300 Cover, Fuel 1
& 00042-08075 Shatft, Lever 1
7 12240-00006 Circlip M6 2
8 15520-01022 Cover 1
9 15520-02012 Strainer, Fuel 1

10 01081-10300 Joint 1
11 00072-00090 | Vaiva, Drain 1
12 01081-11300 Gauge, Leval 1
13 15310-10037 Tube 1
14 16310-10006 Hose 1
15 15330-01015 Clamp, Wire 3
16 26160-80122 Boilt M8X12 Plated 6
i7 11411-10008 Washer M8 6
18 15311-12075 Tuba 1
19 15330-01015 Clamp, Wire 1
20 00036-00025 Washar 5
21 26161-00402 Bolt M10X40 Plated 1
22 26161-00202 Bolt M10X20 Plated 3
23 26160-80702 Bolt M8X70 Platad 2
24 26160-60102 Bolt M6X10 Plated 4
25 11300-40010 Nut M10Q

26 22171-00000 Spring Washer M10

27 22170-80000 - | Spring Washer M8 2




FUEL TANK Figure 27
FLL g it
R < v b)&
U s / Rt s od AL ]
YR ﬂ =
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS

29 129350-55600 Strainer Assy., Fual 1
ao 121750-77800 Tank, Header 1
31 124460-77320 Brackat, Tank 1
32 128335-55700 Separator, Water 1
33 1208322-77400 Pump, Feed 1
34 00940-26400 Bracket, Filter




A1

BONNET RELATIONS

39
Fod
/ P
4
i

2

ANRE
OETAIL "a*

4/:1
20
- 21

Figure 28

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # "REMARKS
1 00982-77500 Cover, Eng. 1
2 00882-77400 Cover (Front), Eng. 1
3 00982-73900 Plate, Stage 1
4 . 00982-77100 Conter Cover 1
5 00982-73600 Cover 1
=] 01082-13500 Angle Stay 1
7 01082-13800 Cover, Tool Box 1
8 01082-18500 Stand 1
g 01082-18400 Cover, Control 1
10 01082-16100 Plate, Stage 1
11 00982-77600 Cover, Floor 1
12 01082-17300 Mat, Floor 1
13 00882-77800 Link, Cover 1
14 00982-77700 Link, Cover 1
15 00070-00030 Spring 1
i6 01082-18300 Hinge 2
17 01082-11800 Nut Plate 1
18 01082-11900 Rubber Plate 1
19 05482-05300 Nonslip Seat 1

20 00982-56700 Hook 11
21 00882-5700 Nut Plate 1
22 00040-00001 Pin 2
23 00982-74400 Cover 1
24 00036-08003 Washer 2
25 00036-00020 Washer 15
28 Q0036-00025 Washer 8
27 16536-10304 Door Lock Assy. 1




BONNET RELATIONS Figure 28
! 22 po
i éﬁ“
L o 2

[TEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL #| REMARKS |

28 16546-01100 Trim 1 .

29 16525-05400 Cushion, Rubbar

30 12140-00012 Snap Ring 12 3
31 11000-40820 Bolt M8X 20 23

32 11000-41020 Boit M10X20 34

33 11000-41025 Boit M10X25 : 12

34 11400-20008 Spring Washer M3 23

35 11400-20010 Spring Washer M10 46

36 11411-10008 . Washer M8 18

37 11411-10010 Washer M10 ) 17

38 11411-10012 Washar M12 5

39 11300-40008 Nut M8 2

40 11300-40010 Nut M10 2

41 00042-06091 Shatt, Lever 2

42 12240-10004 Circlip 4

43 11415-40010 Washer M10 4

44 01082-18800 Nonslip Seat 1

45 16520-52400 Grommat 1

46 01082-14200 Guard, Front 1




Figure 29

| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19140-00010 Seat Assy. 1
2 00934-63100 Spacer 2
3 11000-40840 Bait M8X40 4
4 11300-40008 Nut M8 4
5 11400-20008 Washaer, Spring 4
2] 11411-10008 Washer 4




CANOPY Figure 30
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
1 00984-49100 Canopy 1
2 00984-50500 Pole (LH) 1
3 00984-50600 Poie (RH) 1
4 00984-50300 Pole 1
5 00984-50400 Pole 1
8 11010-41230 Bolt M12X30 8
7 11000-41016 Bolt M10X18 8
8 11000-41020 Bolt M10X30 8
9 11000-41025 Bolt M10X25 4
10 11400-20012 Washer, Spring M12 8
11 11400-20010 Washer, Spring M10 20
12 11411-10010 Washer M10 20




T
‘19 N 230~ 37

Figure 31

ITEM

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.] CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 00960-90040 Boom Assy., Main 1
2 00960-52100 Boom, Main 1
3 00024-40040 Bushing 2
4 00035-00007 Coliar 1
5 15600-01900 Nipple, Graase PTI/8 1
6 00010-40138 Pin 1
7 00010-40161 Pin 2
8 00014-04005 Pin 1
9 00019-00051 Pin 1
10 00030-40000 Collar T1.0 4
11 00030-40001 Collar TL& 4
12 00030-40002 Collar T2.3 4
13 00030-40003 Collar T3.2 4
14 00030-40004 Collar T4.0 4
15 00030-40005 Collar T5.0 4
16 12100-00860 Cotter Pin 8X60 9
17 15600-01000 Grease Nipple 6
18 00039-00013 Washer 2
19 11326-20030 Castle Nut M30 2
20 12100-00655 Cotter Pin 6X55 2
21 00961-80020 Arm Assy. 1
22 00861-36100 Arm 1
23 00023-40124 Bushing 1
24 00021-00003 Bushing 2
25 00013-40125 Pin 1
26 00010-351285 Pin 1
27 00019-00010 Pin 1




BOOM AND ARM Figure 31
L omish -
d n
17 a2 ‘\u 1) :r.s:lu-n
26
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.} CHANGE| SERIAL # REMABKS
28 00013-35206 Pin 3
29 00961-90001 Link Arm Assy. 1
30 00961-32400 Link Arm 1
31 00021-00001 Bushing 2
32 00021-00003 Bushing 1
33 00961-32500 Ptate, B 1
34 00961-32600 Plate, L 1
35 00030-35000 Coilar T1.0 5
36 00030-35001 Collar T1.6 5
37 00030-35002 Collar T2.3 5
38 00030-35003 Collar T2.2 5
39 00030-35004 Collar T4.0 5
40 00030-35005 Callar T5.0 5
41 19000-30500 Cyl. Assy., Main Boom 1
42 19000-13400 Cyl. Assy., Arm 1
43 18000-24900 Cyi. Assy., Buckst ]




BUCKET ASSY. Figure 32

| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 KHXOCKX-XAXXXK Bucket (450) . 1 Local Purchase
2 KXXXK-XXXXK Bucket (450) 1 Local Purchase
3 00029-00003 Bushing 1
4 00862-02108 Cutter, Side 2
5 01362-08900 Tooth 4
6 11010-51245 Bolt M12X35 8
7 11305-50012 Nut M12 8
8 01362-09801 Shim T0.8 4
9 01362-09802 Shim T1.0 4
10 01362-09803 Shim T1.1 4




HYD. OIL PIPING (BOOM & ARM) Figure 33
Tkt =
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ! CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
1 009873-51100 Pipe, Bucket {R) 1
2 00973-51200 Pipe, Bucket (L) 1
3 00973-51300 Pipe, Arm (R) 1
4 00973-51400 Pipe, Arm (L) 1
5 00973-51500 Pipe, Boom (R) 1
<] 00973-51600 Pipe, Boom (L) 1
7 00973-51700 Boss, Mtg. 2
8 00873-51800 Plate, Mig. 1
9 01473-54800 Ptate, Mig. 1
10 01473-54500 Protector, Pipe 2
11 01473-54400 Clamp, Pipe 2
12 00873-41800 Clamp 2
13 19050-09110 Hose, HP 2
14 19050-09075 Hose, HP 2
15 18050-09035 Hose, HP 2
16 19081-08065 Hosa, HP w/Wire 2
17 15110-00003 Adaptor, Hose 2
18 15111-00003 Adaptor 4
19 11000-50840 Bolt M8X40 4
20 11000-50840 Bolt M8X40 4
21 11000-50820 Bolt M8X20 2
22 11400-10008 Washer M8 2
23 19050-09114 Hose 2
24 15313-45075 Hose 2
25 19050-09118 Hose, HP 2




HYD. OIL PIPING (AUX.)

Figure 34

ITEM_| PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
0-1 00973-90000 Breaker Piping Assy. 1
1 15110-00001 Adaptor 1
2 11000-50835 Bok M8X35 2
3 11400-10008 Washer, Spring M8 4
4 18050-09118 Hose Assy. 1
5 19050-16130 Hose Assy. 1
6 00973-53100 Pipe 1
7 00973-55400 Pipe 1
8 00973-53300 Clamp 2
9 01473-51300 Protector 2 .
10 05673-11800 Rubber 2
11 19081-19080 Hose Assy, 1
12 19081-09085 Hose Assy. 1
13 00973-55100 Plate 1
14 00973-55200 Guard 1
15 15446-00006 ~—| Adaptor i31ip - 20tué 1 YT o/ #15116-20006
16 | -15t16-00003- | Adaptor iSité-205:3 1 p/#15116-20003
17 15166-00006 Socket Coupling 1
18 15166-00006 Socket Coupling 1
19 11000-40816 Bolt M8X16 2
20 00973-54100 Rubber 1
21 16522-01007 Band 1

TB-21




DECALS

Figure 35

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # _BEMARKS
0-1 00993-68000 Sticker Set Canopy 1
1 00993-68100 Sticker 1
2 00993-62200 Sticker 1
3 00993-82300 Sticker 1
4 00993-62400 Sticker 1
5 00993-62500 Sticker 1
6 00893-62600 Sticker 1
7 00993-62700 | Sticker’ 1
8 00893-62800 Sticker 1
9 00893-62900 Sticker 1
10 00993-63100 Sticker 1 Type "G”
00993-63200 Sticker 1 Type "A”
11 03093-01900 Sticker 1
12 01493-65100 Symbol Mark 1
13 03083-01700 Sticker 1
14 | 02593-00300 Sticker 1
15 02593-00400 Sticker 1
16 00893-50300 Sticker 1
17 00893-29400 Symbol Mark 4
18 02593-00600 Symbol Mark 1
19 02593-00700 Symbol Mark 1
20 02583-01000 Sticker 1
21 01893-11400 Symbol Mark 2
22 05493-09600 Sticker 1
23 015983-30100 Sticker 2
24 05693-10800 Symbol Mark 1




22

=

Figure 36

[TEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
1 281101-00120 Wrench 10 X 12 1
2 281101-40170 Wrench 14 X 17 1
3 281101-80220 Wranch 19 X 22 1
4 104200-92350 Scaw driver 1
5 282100-00140 Qil Feeder 1
8 124550-36350 Remover 1
7 01092-80000 Tool Set 1
8 16910-50300 Grease Gun 1
g9 |~ 18911-00003 Nozzie, Grease Gun 1
10 16901-00013 Wrench 1
11 16900-02427 Wrench 1
12 16904-00250 Wrench 1
13 | 16905-00200 Plier 1
14 16903-00330 Hammer 1
15 16908-50026 Wrench 26 1
16 00079-00009 Pipe 1
17 16906-00500 Wrench 1
18 18806-00600 Wranch 1
19 16906-00800 Wranch 1
20 16506-01000 Wrench 1
21 16914-00003 Bag, Tool 1
22 12100-00860 Cottar Pin 8X60 3

W,



SWIVEL JOINT Figure 37
) Bm— .
! 1 R 2
| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTICN QTY.| CHANGH SERIA]_._#] REMARKS
1 19040-03800 Joint 1
2 19040-03799 Seal Kit 1
3 18040-01695 Seal, Dust 1
4 14212-01400 Back-up Ring 1
5 14200-10550 O-Ring 1B-P55 1
8 243210-00600 O-Ring 1A G-60.0 1
7 14203-10228 0O-Ring AR568-228-1B 6
8 X19040-03801 Hub 1
9 X19040-03711 Shaft 1
10 X19040-01621 Flange 1
11 19040-03791 Washar, Thrust 1
12 19040-00893 Circlip, Shaft 1
13 15018-10001 Plug 1/8 2
14 11000-40820 Bolt M8X20 4




CONTROL VALVE 1 Figure 38
&
[ {TEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
0-1 19010-23200 Vaive Assy., Control 1
1 1901016801 Housing 1
2 19010-16811 Block Assy., Slew 1
3 19010-20177 Block Assy., Blade 1
4 18010-23101 Housing 1
5 18010-22814 Block Assy., Traction (L) 1
6 19010-23212 Block Assy., Arm 1
7 19010-23104 Housing 1
8 19010-19118 Block Assy., Swing 1
9 19010-23115 Block Assy., Traction {R) 1
10 19010-16814 Block Assy., Bucket 1
11 19010-16816 Block Assy., Boom 1
12 19010-16105 Housing 1
13 14201-10550 O-Ring 11
14 19010-73206 Boit 4
15 19010-16107 Boh 4
16 11300-50008 Nut 8
17 19010-20821 Valve Assy. 1
18 14200-10140 O-Ring 1
19 14200-00080 O-Ring 1
20 11100-50640 Bolt, Socket MEX40 4
21 15018-10002 Plug 2
22 19010-22821 Valve Assy. 2
23 14200-10220 O-Ring 1
24 14329-00010 O-Ring 1
25 19010-23221 Valve Assy. 1
26 14200-10220 O-Ring 1




Figure 38

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QT1Y.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
27 | 143z9.00010 | O-Ring. 1
28 19010-19122 Valva Assy. 2

| 20 | 14320-00008 | ©O-Ring 1




CONTROLVALVE2 Figure 39

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION

QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19010-09866 Vaive, Check 5
2 19010-16156 Spring 5
3 19010-04166 Plug 8
.4 14200-10140 O-Ring 8
5 18010-16857 Spring 8
<] 19010-16841 Hoider, Spring 8
7 19010-20861 Cover 8
8 11100-50670 Bolt, Socket MEX70 16
9 14200-10220 O-Ring_ 8
10 18010-23290 Vaive, Check 1
11 19010-23256 Spring 1
12 14200-10060 O-Ring 1
13 19010-23291 End, Spool i
14 14329-00036 Seal, Qil 8
15 19010-09841 Holder, Seal 8
16 11100-50610 Bolt, Socket 8
17 19010-20391 Spacer 4
18 19010-14356 Spring 4
19 18010-04151 Hoider, Spring 8
20 19010-04162 Covar 1
21 11100-50820 Bolt, Socket M8X20 4
22 11100-50620 Bolt, Socket M6X20 8
23 19010-16892 Stopper i
24 19010-16893 Cover 1
25 14329-00010 O-Ring 1
26 14200-10220 O-Ring 1
27 15018-10002 Plug 1




CONTROL VALVE 2 - Figure 39

5
| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.] CHANGE| SERIAL #f . REMARKS
28 15018-10001 Plug 1
29 13900-20300 Bali 1
30 11210-50606 Set Screw MEX6 1
31 19010-20808 Spring 1




SELECTOR VALVE Figure 40
1 i’!‘c!-—-_lh
@w
\; )
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.] CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19017-12400 Vaive, Selactor i
2 14200-00180 O-Ring 2
3 14200-10140 O-Ring 1
4 14330-30004 Levar Pin 2
5 19017-01803 Sleave 1
6 19017-01804 Coliar 1
7 19017-01805 Stopper 1
8 14330-20011 Brackaet, Laver 1
9 19010-03756 Spring 1
10 18017-08717 Plug 1
1 19017-08717 Lever 1
12 11100-50618 Bolt M6X3 4
13 11411-10005 Washer M5 2
14 12100-01210 Cotter Pin 2
15 13900-20300 Steei Ball 2
16 19017-10403 Check 2




COUNTER BALANCE AND BRAKE VALVE Figure 41

3
Y N AN
T - -
O T A [ \ d]’
\ e 2 %_
-t N o) §
C N
COUNTER BALANCE VALVE 3 BRAKE VALVE
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE] SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19015-01100 Vaive 2
2 14200-10070 O-Ring 1B P7 2
3 14201-10250 O-Ring 1B G25 4
4 19017-08500 Valve, Brake 1
5 14200-00070 | O-Ring 1A P7 2
3] 14200-10090 O-Ring 4
7 14200-10101 O-Ring 1B P10A 2
8 14201-10250 O-Ring 1B G25 2




MAIN BOOM CYLINDER Figure 42
1 h’\nZ"-ﬂ o
‘ i3 ,\
ﬂ\a l
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19000-30500 Cylinder, Main Boom 1
2 19000-30599 Seal Kit 1
3 X14100-70609 U-Ring OD1.70-60-9 "2
4 X14105-45609 U-Ring IDI 45.60-9 1
5 X18000-30533 Seal Dust 1
6 X14112-75603 Back-up Ring 75X60X3 2
7 X14210-20750 Back-up P75-T2 1
8 X14200-10750 O-Ring G80, 1B 1
9 X14201-10850 O-Ring &85, 1B 1
10 X14201-10800 O-Ring G80, 1B 1
11 X14200-10320 O-Ring P32, 1B 1
12 14107-07520 Woear Ring 1
13 18000-30501 Piston Rod 1
14 18000-16002 Bushing 2
15 19000-30503 Cover, Rod 1
18 19000-29304 Retainar 1
17 19000-29305 Cushion, Rod 1
18 19000-13350 Ptate 1
© 19 19000-13355 Holder, Gasket 1
20 19000-13306 Piston 1
21 19000-30507 Tube 1
22 19000-09509 Nut 1
23 19000-13315 Spacer 1
24 19000-29316 Cushion Ring 1
25 13330-04530 Bushing MB4530DU 1
26 12100-00655 Cottar Pin 8X55 1
27 15600-01000 Grease Nipple PT 1/8 2




ARM CYLINDER - Figure 43
1 heze2s : : Rt
| ITEM [ PARTS NUMBER _DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE]| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19000-13400 Cylinder, Boom 1
2 19000-13499 Seal Kit 1
3 X14100-756089 Packing, Piston 2
4 X14105-45608 Seal, Oll 1
5 X14111-00045 Seal, Dust 1
[+] X14211-30850 Ring, Back-up G85 1
7 X14112-75603 Ring, Backup 2
8 X14201-10850 Q-Ring 1B G85.0 1
9 X14200-10320 O-Ring 1B P32.0 1
10 14107-07520 Woear Ring 1
11 19000-13401 Rod, Piston 1
12 18000-04920 Bushing 1
13 19000-03702 Bushing 1
14 19000-13403 Covaer, Rod 1
15 18000-13450 Plate 1
16 19000-13455 Holdar, Packing 1
17 19000-13406 Piston 1
18 18000-13407 Pipa 1
19 19000-02208 Holdar, Packing 1
20 19000-04209 Castle, Nut 1
21 12100-00660 Cottar Pin 6X60 1
22 13330-04530 Bushing 1
23 12210-00063 { Circlip 63 1
24 19000-13414 Snap Ring 1
25 15600-01900 Nipple, Grease 1




BUCKET CYLINDER Figure 44
T -2 2 o ”
-

[TEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19000-24900 Cyl., Buckat 1
2 19000-11199 Seal Kit 1
3 X14100-83489 Packing, Piston 2
4 X14105-40508 Packing, Rod 1
5 X14111-00040 Seal, Dust 1
& X14112-83483 Ring, Backup 2
7 X14211-20650 Ring, Backup GE5 1
8 X14201-10650 0O-Ring 1B- Gé5 1
9 X14200-10280 O-Ring 1
10 14107-06316 Waear Ring 1
11 19000-24901 Rod, Piston 1
12 19000-00502 Bushing 2
13 19000-11103 Cover, Rod 1
14 19000-11150 Plate, Keap 1
15 19000-11155 Holder, Gasket 1
16 19000-11106 Piston 1
17 19000-23607 Tube 1
18 19000-11108 Holder, Rod Gasket 1
19 19000-00509 Nut M27 1

20 12100-00550 Cotter Pin 5X50 1
21 13330-04030 Bushing 1
22 12256-20050 Snap Ring 1
23 12210-00058 Circlip 58 1
24 15600-01900 Grease Nipple PT 1/8 2
25 15111-00003 Adaptor 3/8 2
26 18000-23618 Cover 1
27 11000-51025 Bolt M10X25 2




line. 2~

»
LY } I

_ BUCKET CYLINDER Figure 44

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRI!—T‘TION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
28 11400-10010 Spring, Washer M10 2




BLADE CYLINDER Figure 45
1 Rz h ~N
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION _ QTY. | CHANGE |SERIAL # REMARKS

1 19000-15100 Cylinder, Blade 1
2 19000-05099 Seal Kit 1
3 X147100-80659 Seal, Oil 2
4 X14105-45609 Seal, Cil 1
5 X14111-00045 Seal, Dust 1
8 X14112-80653 Ring, Backup 2
7 X14211-30900 Ring, Backup 1
8 X24350-00900 O-Ring 1B G90.0 1
9 X24350-00350 Q-Ring 1B &G35.0 1
10 14107-08020 Waar Ring 1
11 19000-15101 Red, Piston 1
12 19000-00102 Bushing 2
13 19000-05003 Tube, Cylinder 1
14 19000-04950 Plate 1
15 19000-04955 Holder, Packing 1
16 18000-04906 Piston 1
17 19000-15107 Pipe 1
18 19000-02208 Hoider, Packing 1
19 19000-02209 Nut 1
20 12100-006860 Cotter Pin 6X&0 1
21 13330-04530 Bushing - 1
22 12210-00063 Circlip 63 1
23 22250-00600 Circlip 80 1
24 15600-01000 Nipple, Greasa 1




16600-01000

§W|NG CYLINDE/F | Figure 46
12
| ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # REMARKS
1 19000-30400 Cylinder Assy., Swing 1
2 19000-30499 Seai Kit : 1
3 X14111-30750 Gaskaet, Piston 2
4 X18000-15430 Gasket, Rod . 1
5 X19000-05613 Seal, Dust 1
8 X14112-75622 | - Ring, Backup 75-62-2 2
7 X14210-20750 Ring, Backup P75, T2 1
8 X14200-10750 O-Ring P75 18 1
9 X14201-10850 O-Ring G85 1B 1
10 X14200-10280 O-Ring P28 1B 1
11 X14201-10800 C-Ring G80 1B 1
12 19000-30401 Piston 1
13 19000-20502 Bushing 2
14 19000-30403 Cover, Rod 1
15 15000-30404 Retainer 1
16 19000-30405 Cushion 1
17 19000-30450 Plate 1
18 18000-30406 Piston 1
19 19000-30407 Tube 1
20 19000-30409 Nut 1
21 19000-30415 Specer 1
22 19000-30418 Cushion Ring 1
23 14107-07515 Wear Ring 1
24 13330-04030 Bushing i
25 11210-50608 Set Screw 1
26 Nipple, Greasa 2




REDUCTION (Assy.)

Figure 47

9 10 3 &
“Q‘
=
2
! i
PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE REMARKS

1 18030-06700 Motor, Driving 2
2 19030-04399 Seal kit 2
3 19030-04301 Holdar Assy. 2
4 19030-04303 Backup Ring 2
5 19030-04305 X-Ring 2
6 19030-04308 Drive Gear 2
7 11 1700-51 060 Bolt M10X60 6
8 19030-04320 Pieca, Thrust 2
9 19030-04321 Covar 2
10 11100-50620 Bolt_MSXZO 20

1 1903pm04in2 F’f&:{Tfnﬁ ig‘fi\i i G AT




HYDRAULIC PUMP (MAIN) Figure 48

‘\\ ——— - m——
- - - - i Sy —.2
’ ‘ i _ .
\ \
ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.| CHANGE| SERIAL # BEMARKS
1 19020-07800 - Pump Assy,, Hydraulic 1

2 18020-06299 Seal Kit 1




TRACK ASSY. (Wide Shoe) (Steel)

Figure 48

ITEM | PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | CHANGE | SERIAL # REMARKS
0-1 15140-17000 Balt, Crawler 2 "Steel Shoe

1 19140-17013 Plate, Assy. 35

2 19140-17014 Plate Assy., Master 1

3 19140-08205 Bushing 36

4 19140-08029 Pin, Track 35

5 19140-14008 Pin, Track; Master 1

6 12255-26019 Spiro-lox




. TB21
“"ENGINE PARTS CATALOG

>

TakeucHl Mre. Co., LTD.






CYLINDER BLOCK & MAIN BEARING

inc.X2~14

XENPRNERERTH -7
»MARK PARTS . NOT SOLD SEPARATELY




CYLINDER BLOCK & MAIN BEARING (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
I3 M 0 2rEInnIaNy Py A DESCRIPTION -==-Q'TY{JAN~--- 1 P/UA R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (BICCICDICEI(F)
1 . 721551-01561 M7 TUICMP BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
2 va 121551-01012 Mo~ omou2 REFER TO 1
3 . 124060-01050 _ 7*37* PLUG PT1/8
& . 121551-01100  31r-Conoa™ LINER, CYLINDER
5 .o 121430-01210 AYP~K“ i (B) STUD, CYL. HEAD
5 . 121450-01220  JYECAYBURLE) RUT, CYL HEAD
7 . 129350-01230  AYE"R“ILH(C) STUD, CYL. HEAD
8 . 124085-01900  o-yo7 a™{t+ GUIDE, Q-RING
9 : 171051-01921 __ 195739+ PLUG
. 121430-01990  7on 573730 PLUG 3D

22312+-080200
243%1-000100

N{a9Ce>  8X20
QUyZ~ 1A 2 10.0

PARALLEL PIN 8X20
Q-RING 1A P-10.0

27241-300000
*REF.61=5

QoI350
AIAF (FPr-A

PLUG 30
MAIN BEARING .

N T
QURNpMN WO

1
8

3

2

2

3

2

2

1

2

2

5

1

721551-01540 F1MN\*> CMP SUMP_ ASSY, LUB QIL 1

ve 121551-01700  A4le> REFER TO 15 1

v 104200-55080  p™Lo7e3o™ PLUG 1

o 4£3400-500450  nevzy 12 PACKING 1

. 121550-01200  AUPTmWr (TS 80LT, CYL. HEAD 6

. 121550-01331  AZF™OYATIR(N-0"Y) . GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1

21 2 121522-01600  I9uF{aaw25o0% FLANGE, MOUNTING 1
22 . 121450-01710 & Wr(A10NA*2) BOLT 3
23 . 121575-01750  A°UFI(R1LN°D) GASKET, OIL PAN 1
2k . 124240-01871_ __ A2573(HO-P) COVER 1
25 . 124240-01882  N*U%2(HO-P) GASKET 1
26 . 121450-01951  J4COMP(FIATRIIME) SHIM SET 1
27 . 22217-080000 _aAvaewnvz 8 SPRING WASHER 8 4
28 . 121520-01850 n=U%0 (F1-F w°o7° GASKET 1
29 . 121520-01860 AZ373 COVER 1
. - 2 NEMbE  &X 14 BOLT M 6% _14 PLATED 2

31 . 22351-060012  A7°007c*r 68.0AX 12 SPRING PIN 6X12 2
32 - 26206-100252  A™r 10X 25 BOLT M10X 25 PLATED 8
33 . 262]6-080222 2ziSmvk BX 22 STUD M 8X 22 PLATED &
34 . 26216-120252  2TIIM™LF 12X 25 STUD M12X 25 PLATED 2
33 . 26716-080002 I+ 8 NUT M 8 4
36 . 26716-120002 I 12 NUT M12 2




GEAR HOUSING

XESRNERETH L v
X*MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY



GEAR HOUSING (A)=3T7SH-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=

(C)= (F)=

e b A Ve I B R v T IVEY A DESCRIPTION ~===Q'TY(JAD)=-~= I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. CAICBY CCICDICEI(F)

1 729335-01612 £°To9-A CMP HOUSING ASSY, GEARS 1
2 o X 129301-01502 $ro-R GEAR CASE A3SY. 1
3 .. 124D60-01050  7*50 PLUG PT1/8 1
4 e 121450-01560  “IJTH“WH8XZ2 STUD M 8Xx22 4
5 . 22217-080000 N zt+a"% 3 SPRING WASHER 8 4
6 . 22351-040010 _ A7*YY2*C*Y 4.0AX 10 SPRING PIN 4X10 2
7 “e 121085-01890 2F2Z7°%7% PLUG 1
8 . 26716-08B0002 79+ 8 NUT M 8 4
9 . 121450-01531 _ NoUsi (Y773 GASKET, COVER 1
10 . 129327-01550 ™= (3237 7%0u7) COVER, CYL BLOCK 1
11 . 126160-01751  72(w2ah CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1
12 s 121420-01760  Quaz~ 0-RING 1
13 . 22217-060000 A FT“A™X 6 SPRING WASHER 6 4
14 . 26106-060402  In“%H~k 68X 40 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 2
. 26106-080852 N m*ibk ' 8X 85 BOLT M BX BS PLATED 7
. 121575-01510 N*U3 (2 vy-3) GASKET, GEAR CASE 1
17 . 121450-01570  2133n™Lb STUD 1
18 . 121430-01801 __ afU¥-Iv_TC25408 SEAL TC25 40 8, 0IL 1
19 . 24101-063050  A»Pus7™ 6305 BALL BEARING 1
20 . 26106-080752  un“mvik BX 75 BOLT M 8X 75 PLATED 2
21 . 26106-081152  un“&wk  8%115 BOLT M BX115 PLATER 3
22 . 268387-080102 AP IRU%(+PT 8X10 SCREW M 8X 10 1
23 . 26706-100002 7or 10 NUT M10 1




MAIN BEARING HOUSING

SEEFERL T
%MARK PARTS { NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

X ENERGn/ B



MAIN REARING HOUSING (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
(B)= (E)=
. (€)= (F)=
Y AW 0 7NEINRIINY ey M DESCRIPTION -==-Q'TY(IRY)~--- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. €AY (B) €€} (D) CE) CF)
T . 721550-02500  A5Wt~7 COMP HOUSING ASSY 1
2 .. X 121550-02010 A3Wk™ HOUSING,MAIN BEARING 1
3 .. 121550-02110  Af:ASPUTO* MAIN BEARING 1
% .. 121551-02220  A{bo-Iv SEAL, OIL 1
5 . 121520-02100 2 {:A=PYUZI™ MAIN BEARING 1
6 - . 26013-080202 _ a™Lh (N2 8X 20 BOLT M 8X 20 6
7 . 24341-001350 077~ 1A §135.0 0-RING 1A 5-135.0 1
8§ . 721550-02611  I3-2ASWM IASY.FW,'83 HOUSING ASSY 1
9 .. X 121550~02021 _ BISAZWM™Y 1 HOUSING 1,BEARING 1
10 ..  129350-02070  m“bF BOLT Z
11 .. 721550-02800  AfA“PYII™ £IS- MAIN BEARING 1
12 ... X 121550-02120  A:APYIZ™ pUS- MAIN BEARING 2
13 ..  129350-02050 n°47° PIPE 2
1% . 721550-02621  CYFASWE"IASY.OFW,'83 HOUSING ASSY 1
15 .. X 121550-02031 _ BI3A5Wb"9 2 HOUSING 2,BEARING 1
16 ..  129350-02070  &-ibh BOLT 2
17 .. 721550-02810  A1IANPYII™ £U3- MAIN BEARING 1
18 ... X 121550-02130_ A{APYuo™ $2.0 MAIN BEARING2.0 2
19 .. 129350-02050  N°47° PIPE 2
20 . 121550-02300  CYMTCMEEYZASWE™®  BOLT 2




CAMSHAFT BEARING




I8 A 0 7UEINNTAN

REF.

LEV.

PART NO.

CAMSHAFT BEARING

e AT

DESCRIPTION

(A)=3T75H-LTBS

(D)=
(E)=
(F)=

====Q'TY{3A9) =-—-
CA) (B (C) (D) CE) (F)

129301-02801
121456-91981
23414-080000

N7
menter 8x16
neo%s(Xlk 8

HOUSING
BOLT M BX 16
PACKING &

e

~N|On W N

.
.
.
.
L3

24101-062024
24101-062054
24341-000460

ATPYLT™ 6202
APUTI 6205

QU™ 1A S 46.0

BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING

O-RING 1A $-46.0

26587-080102

N™Mor™Iz20(+77 8X10

SCREW M 8X 10

—_]h b ] LN =




BREATHER




BREATHER

(A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=
()= . (P)=
I3 v 0 FrcIntrany -7Ey A PESCRIPTION == QTY (JAT) =
REF. LEV. PART NO. (AYCBYCEICDILEIC(F)
1 . 124160-01650  7527° (0 L7™N°17°27) CLAMP 1
2 121450-03012 7™ -mi31(A) BODE, BREATHER 1
3 . 121450-03020 _ 2“Ly*m31(B) BODE, BREATHER 1
4 . 121450-03030  AF-I2-ib(I"LT") 8754 STEEL WOQOLPD24W2BTi8 1
5 .. 23065-130650 CzuneM7* 13X 650 PIPE 13X &50 o1
6 . 24341-000400 __ gUoZ™ 1A S 40.0C Q-RING 1A_$-40.0 1
7 . 26106-080162  n™m™wh BX 16 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2




ENGINE LIFTER




ENGINE LIFTER

(AY=3T7SH~LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=
Q)= (F)=
AR AN B A o e b vCe AT DESCRIPTION e===Q'TY(JAD) e
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (BICCICDICEYICF)
1 . 129305-07950  PFATIE (®Y) 12 NUT 1
2 . 121575-07230  DNFTF~nroA LIFTER, ENGINE 1




CYLINDER

i

1inc.x2~19

HEAD

XENSfS BRI T
%MARK PARTS : NOT 30LD SEPARATELY



-

CYLINDER HEAD

(A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=

IZNY ML 0 PRI 7D M DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(JR7)---- T P/UA R
REF. LFEV. PART MNO. CAICBICCICDI(E) (FY
1 . 771056-11700  »uu3™nJt Cmp HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
2 e« X 121350-11011  2u5™A2P™ HEAD,CYLINBER 1
3 s 104211-11100 2%\ "2 VALVE, SUCTION 3 .
4 v 10421111110 Mo VALVE, EXHAUST 3
5 .. 124060-11120 ATWZAZ*YI™ SPRING, VALVE é
6 e -124060=11160 298\ "UroTy GUIDE, VALVE 3
7 ‘e 128272-11170 A"z nn1re GUIDE, VALVE 3
8 . 104200-11130  £IP\INFIIT RETAINER, SPRING 6
? ‘s 101158-11198 _A“on"33oIbi COTTER 6
10 . 124950-11340 AW ATLD-I SEAL, VALVE STEM -]
" . 105225-11350  2TI3A“Wr(IRS-1) STUp ‘3
12 2 104211-11370  Ipu2%(A"y CAP &
13 “ 22137-100000 ;- (3n"% 10 WASHER 10 3
14 . 23871-020000 2¥™7*37°PT 1/4 PLUG PT 1/4 1
15 s 23871-030000  Fo2e32°pT 3/8 BLUG PT 3/8 2
16 ‘e 26696-100002  PATURGRY 10 NUT M10 3
1?7 . 26216-080652  JI2IMIr  BX 65 STUD M 8X &3 PLATED &
18 i 26216-080702 _Jxa3n-wh 8X 70 STUD M 8X 70 PLATED 6
19 " 26366-080002 Unvo¥r2F B U-NUT M 8 &
20 . 23373-030000 xImU39%PT 3/8 PLUG PT 3/8 1
21 . 129301-11670 Y773 COVER 1
22 . 121450-11880  N°Us(\Ir™/2793) GASKET, COVER 1
23 . 26106-080122  Unamenk 8X 12 BOLT M BX 12 PLATED 4
24 . 121465-11950 72+ (7oipn oty NUT 6
25 . 721450-11650 10\ 00073 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3
26 vo X 121430-11620 F179¥\U00 CNP ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3
27 saa X 121450-11700,  F319300 ARM,SUC.VALVE ROCKER 3
28 oo X 124060-11220 7VVULNNTIO) BUSH, ROCKER ARM 3
29 ‘e 101158-11230 P TAI-(\*IRIY) SCREW, VALVE 3 =
30 s 26756-080002  tATIUF 8 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 3
3 . 721450-11660  NW¥“IIU005 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3
32 oo X 121450-11640 N{FANII2 CMP ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3
33 e X 121450-11720 NIENNID ARM,EXH.VALVE ROCKER 3
34 o X 124060-11220 7™IL2(NNA) BUSH, ROCKER ARM 3
35 . 101158-11230  PI*PAI-(\"IRT) SCREW, VALVE 3
36 - 26756-080002  FATIN 8 LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED 3
37 . 121520-11300 &“rxUr BONNET, CYL. HEAD 1
38 . 121550-11310 PKGR“I32P GASKET, BONNET 1
39 . 124160-01751 ___73("i27N CAP, LUB.QIL SUPPLY 1
40 . 24311-000320 OUIZ™ 1A P 32.0 O-RING 1A P-32.0 1
41 . 121550-11240 ANV ICNP SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 1
42 « X 121550-11250 AAYynT SHAFT,SUPPORT -1
43 . 26190-110001 J79%27 11/32 BALL 11/32 2
&4 . 121450-11260 ¥d==-FA(N\I0) SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 1
45 . 121450-11270  7&°-FB (NI SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 2
46 . 121550-11280 W R(\ANT SPRING 2
47 . 121550-11290 7" R(\A0007 WASHER 6
43 . 124160-11360 7707+ NUT, CAP - 3
49 . 121550-11400  7oFFron~ () CHAMBER, FRONT 3
30 . 121550-11411  FoFFron™(R) CHAMBER., REAR 3
51 s 121550~-11451_ _ Frane-pK 029/23.5 GASKET, CHAMBER )
52 . 103854~11490  PUFFRONS-FVoFIIN INSULATOR 3
53 . 101147-11900 3N AIT FLANGE 3
54 . 22242-000140  rAJC(INF 14 CIRCLIP _ 14 2
53 .. 26311-000120 QU7 P-12 0-RING 1A P-12.0 3
‘56 - 26921-080102  hAzI™ (A2 8X10 SCREW M 8x10 1 .




AIR CLEANER

XENBBRNEREF/HR 7
XMARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY



AIR CLEANER (AY=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
(8)= (Ed=
()= (Fa
%Y AN 0 7UCINNYIN 7cy M DESCRIPTION ~==-Q'TY(3AM)==== I P/U A R
REF. LEY. PART NO, (A) €B) (C) (D) CE) (F)
T . 171008-03990  ®=AoUJ7° C7"UI"P1PE) CLAMP 25 1
2 . 121505-12210  IP-%=3 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 .
3 . 129350-12500__ IP94-7 CLEANER, AIR 1
4 .. 124756-12510 124756125117 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1
5 ..  129350-12520 7-A ASSY BODY, AIR CLEANER 1
6 .. _ 129350-12530  S~AM\*Z ASSY PAN, ASSY, DUST 1
7 .. 129350-12540 N~U7 ASSY BAFFLE 1
8 .. 121120-12560  w{3o%TUb WING 80LT 1
9 ..  121120-12570_ y-w9vr  WASHER 1
10 . 121505-12580  IP-7'~F-9m"-F 72  BRACKET ASSY. 1
11 .. X 121505-12560  YRe-P(IP-2y-7 SUPPORT, CLEANER 1
12 .. 121023-12570 _ JTWb(sm*-p) PAD 4
13 . 121551-12710  I=h-bk> Nowdy GASKET 1
% . 121500-12730  $2LUEI=h-Ivb ™ (OMP MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 1
.o - 2933 h~bb™ MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 1
16+ 121500-12790 nv/%~F PT1/4 JOINT 1
17 . 171061-12740  APY7*(7UT™N*47*)  CAP 1
18 . 23000-060000 __ #-AZ2U7° 60 CLAMP 60 2
19 . 26013-080352 A Wh ("% 8X 35 BOLT M 8X 35 2
20 . 26106-080162  “n*a™bk BX 16 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 4




EXHAUST SILENCER

x ENEBaa/ B ARRFTR Y T
XMARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY



EXHAUST SILENCER (A)=3TT5H-LTBS (D)=

|)= (E)=
(€)= (Fi=
I MY 0 TCRIANZIN 77y A DESCRIPTION ~===Q'TY(3A)---- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. CA)(BY CCICDICE) CF)
1 T7215327-13500  FITH-Ibir“ASY MANIFOLD ASSY, EXH. 1
2 o X 121527-13510  NI$ITR-Wb MANIFOLD,EXH. 1 R
3 ve 26216-080222 JTJSm-bh 8% 22 STUD M BX 22 PLATED 4
4 . 26716-080002 ru+ 8 - NUT M8 4
5 . 22217-080000 nwz¥~ng~x 8 SPRING WASHER 8 &4
] . 171067=-13510 74U SILENCER 1
7 . 121550-13520  A“ATUR(NE GASKET 1
8 . 121465-13582  a“k+ BXS8 BOLT 8%58 4
9 . 129327-135850  AT~(91L) STAY 1
10 . 124450-11900 A™ATYHPK GASKET 1
1 . 26106-080142 In“®“i+ 8X 14 BOLT M 38X 14 PLATED 2
12 . 26106-080182 U™kt B8X 18 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2




CAMSHAFT

XHNBHNBLRBPTH T2
*MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY,



CAMSHAFT (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=
- o ()= (F)=
ot " | T i L e s 7reY A BESCRIPTION === @'TY (DAY ---- I P/U A R
REF. LEV, PART NoO. (A (B CCICDICEXCF)
1 . T215350-14580 NLI™7ASY CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
2 -« X 121530-14010 B&I7F CAMSHAFT 1 .-
3 s 121450-14120 79k (L3 P) NUT 1
4 e 22512-070300 JI9™-%- T7X30 KEY 7X 30 1
5 - . 121450-14090 Fon4 CAM, FUEL 1
& . 129530-14100 _ nox»r GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1
7 . 104200-14200 Ut TAPPET 6
8 . 121550~14400  7evy2o9pe ROD, PUSH 6




14

CRANKSHAFT

XEBRNERERR T2
X*MARK PARTS [ NOT SCLD SEPARATELY



CRANKSHAFT CAY=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

()= (£)=
(cy= (F)=
IFY INYH 0 TCIANII T Af DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(IAM~--- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A) €BY (L) (D) CE) (F)
T . 721500-21700 75555471 Chp CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 .. X 121500-21010 7952007+ CRANKSHAFT 1 -
3 .. 22312-0B0160 "Ity 8X16 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 1
4 .. 22512-070180 7%7>-%- 7X18 KEY 7X 18 1
5 .. 22512-07018Q0 Jxte-4- 7x18 KEY 7X 18 1
6 .._X 26190-080001 _ 239%2% 1/ 4 BALL 1/4 3
7 . 105225-21501 Aok (7541t BOLT, FLYWHEEL 5
3 . 121450-21541 79 (73225 orevy NUT,CRANK SHAFT GEAR 1
S . 121522-21591 _ 754%1LCMP FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 1
10 0 X 121522-21401  754adiv FLYWHEEL 1
11 .. 104211-21600  yoovswp GEAR, RING 1
12 . 121522-21651 _y7°-i- V-PULLEY 1
13 . 129350-21200 75575~ GEAR, CRANK 1
1% . 26776-180002  FATUMCHY 18 LOCK NUT M18 PLATED 1




0o ™~

PISTON

4 e
N -
—X35 N
| l_m -
X2 @@\8
G@

XENPR/NEEERH I~
%*MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SERPARATELY



PISTON (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)a

(B)= (E)=
(C)s= (F)=
IZ N 0 ZeEInNTIMY oy M DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY({JA)--—- 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV, PART NO. (AYCBICCICDICEI(F)
1 . 121550-22090 C*Aty CMP PISTON W/RINGS 3
2 «« X 1215350-22020 E*Ar2 3 -
3 s 705311-22500 EeARYIYISET RING SET 3
4 ««o X 104200-22110  E*ARIII™ 1 RING 1 COMMPRESSION 3
5 ses X 104200-22100 CoAMIUZI* 2 RING 2 COMMPRESSION- 3
6 ses X 905391-22200 RAIyoow : RING,0IL CONTROL 3
7 . 104200-22300 E*APaEeY PIN, PISTON 3
8 . 172100-22400 E*ARCeY b9 CIRCLIP 6




CONNECTING ROD

XENSSENEHRBTER v .
%MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPARATELY



CONNECTING ROD (AY=3T?5H-LTBS ()=

(8)= (E)=
{C)= (F)=
IF A 0 NCINWIa™ ey A DESCRIPTION -—==@'TY(JAN~=-- 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV, PART NO. . CAI(BICCICPICEICF)
1 . 721550-23100  LICUR“DASY ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3
2 «« X 121550-23010 2327122 Q0p* ROD,CONNECTING 3 -
3 “e 124060-23100 _ C*AhSCoUANM(T(TI¥TT™ BUSH, PISTON PIN 3
& . 121550-23200 oUr“A“ikk BOLT, ROD i)
5 ve 721550~23500  N“PYL2=(2907C°0 BEARING PIN 3
) ..s X 3121530-23300 A“PHSI(ITIICOY BEARING PIN 6




LUBRICATING OIL PUMP




LUBRICATING QIL PUMP (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
I3 W 0 2veontuave FUCy A ] DESCRIPTION aweQ'TY(2A7}—— I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PARY NO. e — CAYCBICCICDICEN(F)
1 . 121450-32021 LOR 2°N°V¥I(3JPT)  GASKET 1
2 . 129350-32090 LO-m*o7* CMP PUMP ASSY, LUB OIL 1 .
3 s 121450-32050 {292/ (LORTS7®) PIN 1 i}
‘ - 3

26013-060222 AWM (N"F 6X 22 BOLT M 6X 22







(M

PIPSTICK (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= {F)=
Iy At ¢ rcontaame e A DESCRIPTION ceenQ'TY(JAT)}===- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (AY(BICCICDICEICF
1 . 121551-34800  Fo15%7 BIPSTICK, LUB. OIL 1




LUB. OIL FILTER




LUB.OIL STRAINER (A)a3T7SH-LTBS (D)=

()= (E)=
(0)= (F)=
23 A 0 7eEIIany 7°eY A DESCRIPTION ~==Q'TY{JA9) ===~ [ P/U A R
REF. _LEV. PART NO. _ _ (AY(B) (L) (D) (E) (F)
T . 121520-35050  ¥17=2317 CMPILO PIPE, OIL INLET T
2 . 121550-35100  77979h PF1/4 CAP NUT 1
3. 121550-35110 /\*Y*(3W 18 GASKET 18 1
5. 124550-35110  TUAoP ELEMENT, LUB OIL T
5 .. 126450-35110  0YZ7*(L0O3%) 0-RING 1
6 . 124085-35300 _ PY437 Fasm{A~y Y95 VALVE ASSY, CONTROL 1
7 . 124085-35350 79t LOCK NUT M20 1




L.UB. OiL. PIPE




LUB.0IL LINES

(A)=3T7SH-LTBS (D)=

B|)= (E)=
)= (F)=
I3 A 0 vEIntvae IVEe A DESCRIPTION —===Q'TY{IAN---- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (BY C(CICDICES CF)
1 . 126160-39140  NoUF™TRMLE BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1
2 . 121550-39200 Lonv PIPE, LUB OQIL 1 -
3 . 124450-39240 2327° RETAINER, PIPE 1
& . 124160-39450  1PJA1YF 0.5K6 T m~y SENDER, OIL PRESSURE 3
3 . 124550-59820 v TAvNb 8 BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT 3
6 . _23414~080000 _ A*YE5(IW_ 8 PACKING 8 5
7 . 23416-100000 1NV*9F2(I 10 PACKING -10 2




COOLING WATER PUMP

ATELY

ESERRR L T
*»MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SEPAR

X EN &/



COOLING WATER PUMP (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
(B)= (E)=
{C)= (F)=
I3 N 0 vEIANDa™ e A DESCRIPTION =~==Q'TY(IA?)---- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART _NO. - CAY(BIC(CICDICEICE)
1 . 12100042010 CW~P CMP PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1
2 . 121000-42051 CWR*I7*PK GASKET 1 .-
3 - 121000-42100  CWh*>7*COMP PUMP_ASSY, C. WATER 1
& «os X 121000-42030 234 (CWR®TT* BODY ,PUMP 1
5 ere 129350-42200 IS IMPELLER 1
-} svs  121450-42240 113 Y7k (AZPUZZ™) SHAFT, IMPELLER 1
7 ees  121450~42260 ¥ 7%=y~ 39 F359% FLANGE, V-PULLEY 1
8 see 121450=42310 an=aw - SEAL, MECHANICAL 1
¢ s 3873~-030000 FYI*I2PT__3/8 PLUG PT 3/8 1
10 .. 121000-42120  CURSI7eMsirsne BRACKET, C.W. PUMP 1
11 . 26106-060322 un“t=lr+ &% 32 BOLT M 6X 32 PLATED 1
12 . 124001-42290  VANURIALIF (TP V-BELT (A-34) 1
13 . 121450-42350 V7*-4(CUn*I7*) V-PULLEY, C.¥. PUMP 1
14 . 121450=64410  N*UA(CW=-PMIUTS"4)  GASKET, BRACKET 1
15 . 26106-0 FNvneibh 8% 82 _BOLT M 8X 82 PLATED 2
16 . 26106-080872  on“g~y+ 8X 87 BOLT M BX B7 PLATED 1
17 26106-081052  Ynwa~ir  8X105 1

BOLT M 8X105 PLATED




RADIATOR

i
LLEFFIIEE, \ \\\
IFFIRERS \_“

I Frawd i),




RADIATOR (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

{(B)= (E)=
(€)= (F}=
330 AT 0 FrEINR I e A DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(JAV)=-~- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. .. CAICBYCCICDICEICR)
1 . 121521-44500 So z1-3 RADIATCR 1
2 . 123682-44210 NPV *rv7e : CAP 1 -
3 . 121250-4490%  7-ER{UF(110°C SWITCH, THERMO(110°C 1
4 . 124465-44950 \°U¥216 PACKING 16 1
3 . 126250-49351  Aq1toooivs THERMOMETER 1
& . 124250-49360 _ Nnewss(A{torr1 PACKING 1
7 . 26014-060162  R"LM(EF+N"F  6X 16 BOLT M &X 16 4
8 ' 12470044740 7P L-p* 6X310 FAN, CQOLING 1




COOLING WATER PIPE




COOLING WATER LINES (A)a3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=
(€)= {F)=
VY NN 0 eI ™Y M DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(JAY)-——- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. _ CAY(B) (C) (DI CEICF)
1 . 121521-49010 L1¥P7A102 PIPE (A), C. WATER 1
2 . 121521-49020 CW Ne12°(3o™-CWP) PIPE, COOLING WATER 1
3 . 121500-49030  CW\*{2*(HeT7*-7"T¥7 PIPE (C), C. WATER 1 -~
& . 121521-49100  ¥oRs)207%034 BODY, COCK 1
5 . 121550-49111 ™34k PT1/4 JOINT PT1/4 1
-] . 121250-49121  7*32%{6N77337/%) PLUG - 1
7 . 124722-49150  ZAREN*17*A 7/12X550 HOSECA), WATER DRAIN 1
8 . 121737~49160 IR ZFN*17*(B) PIPE (B), W. DRAIN 1
9 . 124160-49480  L{¥rZA1027%2 JOINT, PIPE 1
10 . 124766=-59050  #=-A2HU7*(XW 12 CLAMP 12 3
11 . 23010-038000  #-An ok~ 38 CLAMP 38 &
12 . 24311-000160  0932* 1A P 16.0 0-RING 1A P=16.0 1




THERMOSTAT

T (19—12



THERMOSTAT (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(8)= (E)=
()= (F)=
U A O TEIANIINY e A DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(IA%)---~ I P/U A R
REF. LEV, PART NO. _ (A) (B3 (C) (BICE) (F)
T . 12935049550 J-EATIIANT- COVER, THERMOSTAT 1

. 129350-49540  N*U$L(Y-EATIMAN™-)  GASKET

2 1
3 . 129350-49800 _ #-§A5Ur THERMOSTAT 1 T
4 . 26106-080182 n“m“i+ B8X 18 BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED 2




FUEL INJECTION PUMP

x11

X ENEB S/ 8 SRR L T
X-MARK PARTS : NOT SOLD SERARATELY



FUEL INJECTION PUMP

(A)a3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)* (E)=
(©)s (F)=
PN LAY 0 TUCIANIINY e A DESCRIPTION === Q'TY (AN ---- T P/U A R
REF. _LEV, PART_NO. _ (A3 (B) (L) (D) (E) (F)

T . 721522-51700  FOR°I7° ) FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1

2 .. X 121450-51010  ®°7° ANTR{- BODY, FUEL I..PUMP 1

3 .. 121550-51100 _ 7°3ui TCMP PLUNGER W/BARREL 3

4 ... X 121550-51120 Ao BARREL 3

5 ... X 121550-51130  7esuiep PLUNGER 3

8 .. 174307-51170 N30T ACISIIIY RETAINER A 3

7 .. 174307-51181 377 B(7*9oo v RETAINER B 3

B .. 124950-51190  7°3TurA7*uIs SPRING, PLUNGER 3

9 ..  724550-51520 O-3-pm{pruoE GUIDE ASSY,PLUNGER 3

10 ... 711100-51540 0O-5 CWP ROLLER ASSY 3
11 oouX 111100-51210  G=9-(5FN"7,5M*9r ROLLER 3

12 ....X 111100-51220  0-3-(YM%7,84 9 ROLLER 3
13 ... 174100-54120 L o(N*Ur0-3 PIN, ROLLER 3

14 .. 124950-51270 nevsY PACKING 3

15 ..  124060-51300  Z™A"4AL7™ CMP VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV. 3

16 ... X 126550-51310  S=tCPR~Ih7~ - SEAT 3

17 oo X 111100-51891  Pvyaspezs VALVE, DELIVERY 3

18 .. 124550-51320 A R(I-UASIATLT™ SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 3

19 .. 124550-51341 > (T IA~I"bI~IL43 RETAINER 3
20 .. 124550-51350 NEV{FMMANY GASKET 3
21 .. 124550-51370  QUIZ* (I 0-RING 3
22 .. 124950-51450 A“{r C*-A PIECE, GUIDE 3
23 .. 121150-51460 COU(A“MTIIEA PIN 1

24 .. 121450-51500  SYICMP RACK, CONTROL 1
25 ..  124950-51510 C°=1u PINION 3
26 ..  124950-51640  FOFITEIN“ICOMP SHIM SET, CONTROL 2
27 .. 103854-51660 iy uay» SCREW 2
28 ..  174307-51700  SLUYH(F37EA37 SHIM SET 3
29 .. 126220-51890  YAMUR(AINTY RIVET 2
30 .. X 121522-51920 24N (FOR®S7* LABEL,F.I.PUNP 1
31 ..  103854-51251 C*Z(7°57U°TN“Ub PIN, PLUNGER 1
32 .. 22117-050000 ¥UBRRCIT 5 WASHER 5 2
33 ..  22217-050000  AFPNANR 5 SPRING WASHER 5 2

34 ..  26587-050102  N“{IF"2u~(+77 5X10  SCREW M 5X 10 2




FUEL INJECTION VALVE

—

REFER 10O Fig.105

@:3 10—

(&)
(o)




FUEL INJECTION VALVE

(A=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (Eda.
(€)= GE

AN AT e ey M DESCRIPTION “===Q'TY(3A%)=--- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (B) (€ (D) (E) (F)

T . 724060-53101  2IR13 FO\°0 (NP VALVE ASSY, 7.INJECT 3

2 .. 124770-53000 JA"M CMP NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT 3

3 ..  104200-53080__ y-A79H HOLDER, VALVE W/CASE 3

%« 103854-53100  FOJoRIAT HOLDER ASSY, NOZZLE 3

5 .. 113200-53110  129-ACb*b SPINDLE 3

6 .. _ 103854-53120  JA“WAZ*UI9™ SPRING, NOZZLE 3

7 .. 113200-53120  77(A7*T7 SHOE, SPRING 3

8 ..  110250-53150 FOA"IFIYE{AY CMP  SHIM SET 3

9 ..  103854-53180  AIT(/AMA7*NI7™ RETAINER,SPRING 3

10 ..  172100-53200 N*9%5¢A9Z GASKET 3




STRAINER & WATER SEPARATOR

31 19 18 28

X ENER&/\ERITER L T4
X-MARK PARTS I NOT SOLD SEPARATELY



F.0. STRAINER & WATER SEPARATOR(CA)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
(B)= (E)=
(C)= (F)=
3 B Ve s T T vl | e ey A DESCRIPTION =-===Q'TY(JA%}--—- I P/UA R
REF. LEV. PART NO. - CAY(BYCCICDICEICF)
1 . 129350-55600  FOJ¥¥ CMP STRAINER ASSY, FUEL 1
2 =+ X 129350-55540  R0392Fmen- 0T BODY,FUEL STRAINER 1 .
3 - 104200-55330 __ R7YI7*(P-N°N"W7* _ SPRING 1 )
4 . 104200~55341 AL (FOIYT HANDLE, COCX 1
5 . 104200-55321 F=nencuzv VALVE, TAPER 1
s . 0100 _ ou>2™ 1A P 10A O-RING 1A P-10A 1
7 . 104200-55750 M2y 4(FOIVINSP*} SCREW 1
8 ‘e 129350-55810  2um=5> BUTTON 1
9 s 129350-55820  ATF*4o2™(IP-R%) SPRING 1
10 . 129350-55830 oY~y RETAINER 1
11 . 24311-000040 QU2 1A P 4.0 O-RING 1A P-4.0. 1
_2_ .e 121250-55620  AZ*IZ*(ILADt SPRING 1
.e 124550-55700 FOJDAILAZM(O2IL=92  STRAINER, FUEL 1
14 . 102103-55520  OUIZ™ (411 0-RING 1
15 e 11 NF-SITRYII™ RETAINER, BOWL 1
16 . 121254-55510 11 (FO2L* CUP, STRAINER 1
17 . 129335-55700 4-5eneL-3 CMP SEPARATOR, WATER 1
18 os 104200-55321 __ F-nenuz+ VALVE, TAPER 1
19 . 104200-55330  A7*1o2™(P-n*n~u7* SPRING 1
20 . 104200-55341  NUFL(FOIV7 HANDLE, COCK 1
21 s 124064=-55510 321 (FO3Y % CUP, STRAINER 1
22 . 102103-55520 QY2 (3%1 0~RING 1
23 .. 110250-55610  WP=ZZ2™yoo™ RETAINER, BOWL 1
24 s 121257-55720  A7*UIZ% (A=Y SPRING 1
25 .s 121257-55731 70-b FLOAT 1
26 .. 129335-55730  Ju4o9q BODY, STRAINER 1
27 as 104720-55750  6NI7*37* H(IP-R*% PLUG 2
- 28 . 104200-55750  F“J*U* 4(FOIUINUM™L SCREW 1
29 ‘e 171081~55910  A2%=-I (1004201 SCREEN 1
30 ‘e 23418-060000  N°9UFA(IM_ 6 PACKING 6,NYLON 2
K] . 24311-240100 QU™ 1A P 10A O-RING 1A P-10A 1




F.0. INJECTION PIPE

\ N\, %
\
] Vi M/ )



(’\

FUEL INJECTION PIPE

(A)=3T7T5H-LTBS (D)=

(3)= (E)=
()= (F)=
IV b 0 TEItYaNe LY A DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(JAM) ===« I P/fU A R
REF. LEY. PART _NO. CAICBICCICDICEI(F)
1 - 123325-59100  JUFACFO-T7o2r RETAINER 2
2 . 123325-59110  an™-~(ILb A COVER 2 .
3 . 121522-59810 __ FO-T7o2T CMP(A PIRE (A}, F. INJECT 1
4 . 12152259820  FO-T75T CMP PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1
5 . 121522-59830  FO-T72%T CMP ) PIPE, FUEL INJECTION 1
6 . 121450-59850  JUR™A9%{(A) BRACKET (A) 1
7 . 121250-59860  FutvA5%1 B RETAINER (B) 1
8 . 121465-59950  mwt &X16 BOLT M &6X 16, PLATED 4
2 . 26116-060102 &bk 6X 10 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2




FUEL OIL PIPE




FUEL LINES (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)a
()= (F)=
Y AT O FREINNII™Y 7T Af DESCRIPTION ===~Q'TY(AM === I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART_NO. . (A) (B (C) (D) (EI (F)

T . 124160-01650  7357°(7"UT"N\*17°39)  CLAMP 2

2 . 105025-59530  FO-T(IE-neo7e FUEL PIPE(STR.-PUMP) 1 ;
- I 105025-59530 _ FO-T(J¥4-k"u7® FUEL PIPE(STR.-PUMP) 1

4 . 105025-59530  FO-T(3Z%-me*o7® FUEL PIPE(STR.-PUMP) 1

5 . 105425-59512  FONS{De(23%4-p) PIPE, FUEL OIL 1

6 . 124766-59050 . $=-32MY7° (b 12 CLAMP: 12 8

7 . 101304-59020 Ao~ (n57F 12 JOINT 12, PIPE 1

g . 104200-59170  N*U42(IW 12 GASKET 12 2

g . 129155-59190  nussss~ut CMP BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1

10 . 121522-59500  FO-TEr"Y CMP PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1

11 .. 124550-59030 nIUEeTCNSOF B JOINT, PIPE 1

12 .. 121750-59090  nzo%~r(nsoF 8 JOINT 1

13 .. 124550-59090 Brv*~9(n37% 8 JOINT, PIPE 1

14 .. 124066-59100 &-AZT72%( 8 CLAMP, PIPE 4

15 . 121450-59550 _ FO-T(D&XLS0 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 2

16 .. 121522-59560 Fone{7* PIPE, FUEL PIPE 1

17 .. 124060-77680 %57 CLAMP 1

18 . 101147-59810__ nzrys st 8 BOLT, PIPE JOINT 3
19 . 23414-080012  N*742(37b 8 PACKING -8 6
20 . . 124060-77680 7557 CLAMP 1
21 . 23061-060350 b =-mi1*{7* 6X350 PIPE_ 6X 350 1
2 . 124066-59100  m=-A9")97° (70 & CLAMP, PIPE 1




GOVERNOR




GOVERNOR (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=
(€)= (F)=
b b L b T T A ot/ R A 7ES M DESCRIPTION -===Q'TY(JA7) ===« I P/U A R
REF. LEV, PART NO. (A B CCICDICEX CF)
1 . 121450-61001 D A™ILNM- CMP LEVER, GOVERNOR i]
2 . 22322-030180  P-ne-c*> 3X18 TAPER PIN 3X18 2 .-
3 . 121450-61101  A™A“Toz{h CMP WEIGHT ASSY,GOVERNOR 1
4 . 104200-61200 A“I“Foz-f WEIGHT, GOVERNOR 2
3 e 172200-61220 A™n“rxfrc*> PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 2
6 . 121520-61520  S-r™nmTyu2 cep BEARING, NEEDLE 2
7 . 129350-61600 AN TAG~T™ SLEEVE, GOVERNOR 1
2 . 121520-61620  #R=-r (L= -207b SUPPORT 1
9 . 121450~-61631  A7*4yo~ (Ep o™= SPRING 1
10 . 22312-040080 Af2TE*T 4X8 PARALLEL PIN 4X 8 2
11 v 22331-030010  A7*427"Et* 3.0AX 10 SPRING PIN 3X10 1
12 . 22351-040008 A7°uu7"t*y 4.0AX 8 SPRING PIN 4% 8 2
13 . 26106-060222  Un“m™pk  6X 22 BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED 2
14 . 22272-000068 FAIE 6 CIRCLIP E~ § 1




CONTROL. DEVICE

X NS R T
*MARK PARTS | NOT SOLD SEPARATELY



CONTROL DEVICE (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
(B . (B)=
(Cr= (F)=
IZY AT 0 TEINNIIYY ey A PESCRIPTION ===-Q'TY(JA2)--=- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. - CA) (B) (C) (D) CED CF)
T . 135210-61090 991595531 CEAD 7
2 . 129327-66000  LE“2L-SnIH*lk CMP HANDLE ASSY, REGULAT 1
3 . 22322-030200  F-n°-£°r  3x20 TAPER PIN 320 1 -
4 .. 24311-00007C Q927" 1A P 7.0 0-RING 1A P7 7
5 . 121450-66010  A7*UU2°(LE*2u=3 SPRING, REGULATOR 1
6 . 121450=66180 _ JoUPBIT*JUN"- COMP__ LEVER, ASSY LIMIT 1
7 .. X 12145066161 LN =(I7AL17D) LEVER, LIMIT FUEL O 1
8 .. 121450-66170  7*VIL (A"N“TUTIM)  BUSH, GOV. SHAFT 1
9 ..  22312-030080  A{25c*r  3X8 PARALLEL PIN 3X 8 1
0. 125327-66200  9m* =t CPIEWMHT) SUPPORT, ACCELE. WIR 1
TR 124550-66370  hATIH LOCK NUT 1
12 . 121454-66420  PY"rAs ADJUSTER 1
13 . 121567-66551  FOUZUS CMP CONTROLLER ASSY 1
1% . 104104-67300  EF IS (LA~10-2 SPRING, RETURN 1
15 . 22137-080000 _ #~n*3(3n*+ 8 WASHER 8 1
16 . 22272-000060  FA7E 6 CIRCLIP E- 6 1
17 . 22451-060000  YY™ILY 0.6 WIRE 0.6 1
18 . 26106-080122 _ Yn"z"wk  8x 12 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 2
9 . 26687-120002 79979 (3naY 12 CAP NUT Mi2 1
20 . 26776-120002  FATYR(RY 12 LOCK NUT M12 PLATED 1
21 . 43400-500450°  newsy 12 PACKING 2




ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT




ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT (AY=3T73H-LTBS (D)=

()= (E)=

()= (F)=
I AN 0 7RIS 77Ey A DESCRIPTION ~===Q'TY(IA?)---- 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (BI CC) (DI CEY (F)

. 124250-77012 CLT-F-(S12-77A) STARTER (512-77)
124550-77030 3-Z7%AN"- COVER, TERMINAL
121522-77101 ___ vI74-yL-(SN2202) RELAY

s

121450-77200 3“47TE (12v-180W) GENERATOR
121521-77330  PH*TAZACIEH ADJUSTER, BELT
121522-77712  n-LotUIUR(RS5105) LIMITTER

121522-77721  Fr-i™{o0™7-3(C59009) INDICATOR, CHARGING
26014-080252 &bH(ES+\™2  8X 25 BOLT M 8X 25

o ~J|Ox W B g -
e nle o 2o =
JEPRTY NP A Y ST gy




THERMOSTART DEVICE




THERMOSTART DEVICE (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (8)=
(0= (F)s

MY AN 0 7NEINNIANY 7Ty A DESCRIPTION ceneQTY(IAD) === 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. , CAY(BICCI(DICE)(F)-

T, 124060-77680  7557° TLAWP 3

2 . 129334-77710  FONS{7*CEr"Y) PIPE, FUEL 1

3. 129334-77710___FON17°(EFE) PIPE, FUEL 1 -

s . 121750-77800  AY3-357 TANK, HEADER 1

5 . 126460-77820  "YISYIMVIATIAY) BRACKET(B), TANK 1

6 . 121023-77910 __ ¥~-EAS-+7°32% PLUG, THERMOSTART . 1

7. 121120-77920 v~ WIRE 1




STARTING MOTER (COMPONENT PARTS)




86.10.17

STARTER COMPONENT PARTS (AY=3T75H-LTBS (D)=
{8)=z (E)e
(C)a (F)= .
IZY AT 0 FUEINNIINY 7MY A DESCRIPTION ===~Q'TY(IAY)~=== I P/U A R
_REF. LEV. PART _NOQ, (A) (B ¢E) (D) CE) CF)

T . 124250~77012  CIE-3-(512-77A) STARTER (312-77) 1

2 .. x21207100 P-35Fr YOS ARMATURE ASSY 1 -
3 .. X21201115 T9Lr BI, RTAL WASHER SET, THRUST 1
4 .. x21201110 ANV~ EUT STOPPER SET 1
5 .. X21204259 My 2o% COIL ASSY 1
6 ... X21142215 a2 SCREW _ 4
7 ...  X2120931 7*3% BRUSH (+) ]
8 ..  X22501300 ane- COVER ASSY, REAR 1
9 ... X21204302 28, NN A“PYIO™  METAL, COVER BEARING 1
10 ..  X21205310 F HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1
1M ... X21207312 %8y BRUSH 2
12 ... X21201313 A7%UTT™, TTUY SPRING, BRUSH 4
13 .0 x21205400 NPT~ To% BEARING ASSY 1
14 ... X21204401 #3ly, wY3- A“PYIO™  METAL, CENTER BERG. 1
15 .. X212045001 Le=zy o= PINION ASSY 1
16 .. = x21205656 $P7-3 ASSY. CASE ASSY, GEAR 1
17 ... X21202601 A5, FrP- F-3 METAL, GEAR CASE 1
18 ..  X21202602 mns- COVER SET 1
19 ..  X21201605 U= LEVER SET 1
20 ..  X212037002 RIVFIE A{YF U3 SWITCH ASSY, MAGNET. 1
21 .. X%21204810 b, Alb- BOLT, THROUGH 2
22 ..  X21145866 T BOLT 2
23 .. X0630412 e MEX12 BOLT M 4X 12 2

Yoo97e




GENERATOR (COMPONENT PARTS)




GENERATOR COMPONENT PARTS

(A)=3T7SH-LTBS (D)=

(B)= {E)=
(C)= {F)=
LS E AP s B R e R a RS A DESCRIPTION -===Q'TY(JA7)~=-- I P/U A R
REF. 1EV. PART HO. (AYBICCICMICEI (R
1 . 121450-77200 2“17% (12v-130W) GENERATOR 1
2 . XM329830000 ns- COLLAR 1 -
3 s XM428020000 n3= COLLAR 1
4 . XM429270000 St SHAFT 1
5 .e XM429290000 7%U=p, 7o PLATE, PULLEY 1
] . XM514160000 2°%u=t CMP - PLATE ASSY 1
7 -«+  XMO&9000080 7357° CLAMP 1
8 0 XM314170000 7=t PLATE 1
9 +as  XM514180000 AF-3- STATOR 1
10 -es  XM361240000 =l PYSI™ B.BEARING #62012ZC3 1
11 «ox XM967170000 nI7*5- COUPLER 1
12 sea_ 22217-040000 _nvagen=zx 4 SPRING WASHER & 1
13 «es  22217-040000 AZ2T™O"R 4 SPRING WASHER 4 2
14 voo 26357-040082  TATIIIT(+PT 4X B SCREW M 4X 8 1
15 sss . 26557~040252  MIRY(+PT 4X25 SCREW M 4X 25 2
16 - AM622270000 Praboly FLYWHEEL 1
17 . XM840250000 £z 10 WASHER 10 1
18 . XMB61240000 A gANPY ST B.BEARING #6201ZZ2C3 1
19 . 22217-100000 AZz7avz 10 SPRING WASHER 10 1
20 .o 26706-100002 7ok 10 NUT M10 1

Yao9ree




METER




METER ' (A)=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=
} } ()= (F)=
Y AW 0 7UCIIINY 7ET A PESCRIPTION --=-Q'TY(IA7)---= 1 P/U A R
_REF. LEV. __ PART NO. - __ (A)(B (C) (D) (ED (F)

1 . 126732-77720 Fv-9"397° LAWP, CHARGING 1
2 . 124732-77850  AMAI7M THERMOMETER 1

3. 124732-77970  Neqoyrsuze LAMP, PILOT 1
G+ 933110-00100  A5-JA{J7COMP SWITCH ASSY, STARTER 1
5 . 1

. 933110-00301  *~COMP KEY




TOOLS




TOOLS (AY=3T75H-LTBS (D)=

(B)= (E)=
(O)= (F)=
I3 A 0 FREIANYT™Y MET A DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(3A7)=--- 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. _ (A (B) CCICDICEICE)
1 . 124550-35350 JVE7-ApUNATLA72™ REMOVER 1
2 . 104200-92350 ¢ 3(N-(PunTDe SCREWDRIVER 1
3 . 28110-100120 _ Aner 10x12 WRENCH_10x12 1 "=
4 . 28110-140170  AN°T 14X17 WRENCH 14X1/ 1
5 . 28110-190220 Aner 19X22 WRENCH 19x22 1
] . 28210-000148  7o~39¥ OIL .FEEDER 1







ey ey

PARTS INDEX

él\‘—/7]'5\'[37‘&?%'5hTL‘%%TfDnﬂnn&”ﬁnn#’?m (ERBARF) I
PRLTHYET,

HaBESICLYE Bﬁ@%ﬁﬁ#&@%ﬁﬁtzﬁﬂ ENTV AL ERBBAICTER
B -J A

All parts covered by this Parts Catalog have been mentioned
here in order of Part No. (according to usage location).

Please utilize this index to learn where a part in interest is used
in reference to Part No. -






B SIERS|E

PARTS INDEX

EN—-vhaOsicERs NTVIRTORR 2RI ESE (BREFT) (=
RLTHUET, '

HaBEC LY ENOBAF EOBIFEBEATVIH THIBRICTIER
-1 AN

All parts covered by this Parts Catalog have been mentioned
here in order of Part No. (according to usage location).

Please utilize this Index to learn where a part in interest is used
in reference to Part No. -







)

{WF NO.YDOK2031) P 2401 1§ KAk FOEINNIIAVILNRT $I{XEAY PARTS INDEX ##» B6.10.17 P.o 1

. . LEEE T +
7obx neFIe 7UETAT PC NO. 29EF 8% Q¥-PAY | INED ACIIM 77ty A PC NO. J9L2 234 a¥y-u3y
PART _HG. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NG.I PART No. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.,
ECODT030%44 - C*2 YOOKZ031 5 F] 1606 1 PIN :

PIN t EQDOD1900059 3TY*7 YOOK2031 7 N 1810
e 82 1807 I SHAFT e e g3 aem
£D001035125 N ST RATFREYS Y0O0K2031 38 6 1E03 1 10 14 1877

PIN, BUCKET CYL.HEAD | 11 12 1812

e e : 49 26 1EQ6_ 1 _ 12_ 12 1813 _
i 507 26 1E05 1 EDDDT900085 I FFVRTTSE Y0UK2031 ¥ 14 ini0
. 51 26 1E06 1 PIN, CYLINDER HEAD
(ED001040106 Lt YoDKz031 5 3 ipoé i 10 1% 1813 _
PIN 1 EGO0T 700122 7, 0o E a9 YOOKZ031 i1 14 1812
: 6 3 1807 | PIN,CYL. ROD
EODD1040138 _ ?V-6pyu3rnibrtoy Y00K2031 48 6 1EQ3 1 ____ _ 12__ 14 1913
Pil, DOGM CYL.HEAD i E00D7900123 t*y, s~ -avre YODKZ0319 11 15 1812
49 6 1604 | PIN,CYL. ROD :
50 6 1E05 1 12__ 35 1m3_
5§ 6 1E06 | EDDD2100001 P PR YOOK2031 48 31 103
E00D1040161 ATUTYY IR LNL YD Yoox2031 48 7 1E03 1 BUSH
PIN 1 49 3 1606
9 7 1E0& 1 50 31 1E05
50 7 1ED5 1 51 M 1606
e . _ 51 [ 1E06 0 97__ 12 1HOS
EODDI3IZ5114 BRI YOO0K2031 77 7 1HD5 0 98~ 12 11106
PIN I 45 1406
e 28 17 §4106 | ED002100003 y V) Y00K2033 48 2% 1ED3
50 106 1 BUSH ] i
EDO01335206 Ny YOOK2031 48 28 1E03 | 32 1E03
o PIN, BUCKET 1 49 24 1E04
§9 28 1E0% 1 .- 32 1E04
50 28 1E05 | 50 24 1£45
o 5y 28 Q6 1 32 1E05 _
97 16~ 1 1005 1 51 24 1E06
98 16 106 1 32 1E06
. : 49 1Ho6_ 1 97 U 1405
0001340125 Evy YooK 2031 §8 28 JEO3 77 98 11 1ii08
PIN I &4 1406
ST e 49 .25 1E0% ) E0002100005  7"7u1 YO0K2031 97 8 _1HOS
50 25 1E05 71 BUSH
: 51 25 1E05 3 98 ] 1HO6
EONO1404005 _  t°2 YOOK2031 48 8 1€03 1+ 41 1106
PIN i E0002 100005 PR YODKZ031 97 15 1105
49 8 1ED4 | BUSH
e e e 50 8 1£05 _ ) 98 15 1H06 _
. 51 B 1E06 | [ 58 1HO6
EODD1900010 NUFIrHY I OYrE*Y Y00K2031 4“8 27 1E03 1| EDOD2340124 7981 YOOK2031 48 23 1£03
e PIN, BUCKET CYL.ROD 1 BUSH
5 a7 1E0% 1 49 23, 1E04%
50 27 1E05 o 50 23 1E0S
- it 27 1E06 | e 51__ 23 1EQ6 _
. 97 14 1liDS~ 1 £0002355070 FEILT I YOOKZ031 B § 1 1810
E00O0) 900051 teu YOOK2031 48 9 1E03 | BUSH
R PIH ! 1015 ___ 1811
59 9 1E05 i 1116 1812
50 9 1E0S | 12 18 1813
__51 9 1E0S | EDODO02440040 Y . YDOK2031___ 48 3. _ 1g03_




(HF HO,YOOK2031) 12402 ) fhk JULIATYINOYNLY WIIVCIT PARTS INDEX wwe 86.10.17 P, 2
’ dmmm——— +
5L ACYINY pA 2 PC NO. I9EP Y D¥-53T 1 IVET ANIITY IET A PC NO. IPE2 2%y Or-u3Y
PART HO. BESERIPTION GRP. REF. 1LOC.RO.1 PART NoO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. L£0C.HO.
BUSH i TOLLAR T=1.0
EDODZ4400410 7 9uL YOOK2031 49 3 1E046 1 EDDO3035000 ny- t=1.0 YOOK2031 g7 27 1105
e 50 3 1E05 1 98 27 1HO& _
5% 3 1EO8 0 &b 1H04
ED002900003 N yUEINYsL Y00K2031 52 3 1E07 1 EDDD3035001 n3- YODK2031% 9 23 1810
. BUSH, BUCKET . : | COLLAR (T-1.6) e
. 94 3 fig2" i 0 23 1atl
14 1mo2 1 48 36 1£03
U 23 {Ho2_ 1 49_ 36 . 1EDG
34 g2 50° 36 1E05
97 3 1HOS ¢} 51 36 1EQ8
S —— 98 3 1o _ 1 97__ 28 An05__
- is 1067 98 28 1HOS
£0003000010 LV YODK2031 46 17 115 81 1106
MASHER ___}_ED0D3035002 h3- T122.0 Y00K2031 9 24 1810
: &7 17 1E01 COLLAR 2.3T
ED003000063 n3- YOOK2031 14 14 1815 1 10 24 1811
e COLLAR 1 48 37 1€03_
ED003000065 na- YODK2031 15 20 iBie 1 49 37 1E04
COLLER 1 50 37 1E05
—. 195 1604 ) 5 37 1E06_
g2~ 22 1606 1 9T 29 1HO5
EODO3015005 h3- YO0K2031 15 17 1816 1 98 2y 1HG6
il COLLAR 1 62 1HO6
i 17 14 1¢02 1 E0003035003 nI~ YO0K2031 9 25 1810
£0003020005 n3- YOOK2031 21 5 1€06 COLLAR
e COLLAR ‘ o 10 25 1811
22 5 1667 48 38 1E03
25 26 1€10 49 . 34 1E04
_EQD03030000 30_t*yn3- 11 YOOK2031 5 4 1806 | 50 38 1E05
PIN COLLAR T1 ] 51 38 1E06
6 4 1807 | 97 310 1HO5
ENQ0303000) _ E*203- 1T YDOK2031 E] 5 iB06 1 98 30 1mos__
COLLAR, PIN 1.6T i 63 1106
6 5 1807 1 E0003035004 B3- 4T ¥Y00K2031 9 26 1810
E0003030002 __ E*un3- 1.6T_ YOOKg2031 5 6 _ 1806 1 COLLAR 47
COLLAR, PIR 2.37 i 10 26 o1
6 ] 1807 1 48 39 1E03
EC003030003 . h3- Y00K2031 5 7 1p0s6 1 49 _ 39 1EQ4
COLLAR i 50 3% 1E05
6 7 1607 8 51 39 1E06
£0003030004 30 _E*xn3- 4T YOOK2031 3 L] 1po6 1 97 3 1H05 _
COLLAR, PIN 4T i 98 39 1H06
] 6 8 1607 1 64 tHO6
_E0003030005__ _A3-_ Y00K2031 5 9 1806 1 ED0O3035005 na- Y00K2031 9 27 1810
COLLAR ] COLLAR
6 9 1807 I 10 27 1811
_EDOO3035000.. . N3- T7=1.0 YDOK2031 922 1610} 48 40__ 1E03_
COLLAR T=1.0 i 49 407 1ED4
. 10 22 1811 ) 50 40 105
e . 48 35 1E03 _ ) . 3140 1EQ6
19 35 [ 97 32 11105
50 35 1EGS ) 98 32 106
51__ 33 1EQG | Y -3 S 111




(MF NO.YDOKZ2D31) . P 2303 wkk FUCINNIIMONLY P2{2L3% PARTS ENDEX #a# B6.10.17 P. 3
N .  femwmemnn- *
2°ET N9 YRUIL| PC NO. I9E7 IFCL Q¥-ATY 1 7CEY ACYINY 77ty A PC NO. IME7 I3y Oy-43
PART HO. . DESCREPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
TOLLAR i TOLLAR
ED003036010 n3- . YOOK2031 8 4 1809 1 EOD03040005 ns- Y0DK2031 Ly 15 1604
oo . ... BOLLAR__ L . ! 50 13 1E05 _
£0003040000 Leons- T YOOK2031 57410 1005 1 §1 15 1E05
COLLAR, PIN | EQ003500407 ¥1ohi03~ Y00X2031 48 & {E03
) g 6 10 1807 | ' COLLAR, MEDDLE e
11 23 18fa i i % 1E04
12 2% 1813 | 50 4 1E05
R &8 10 1603 | 51 4 106 _
49 0 1E04 | EO00G3500003 27or- YOOK2051 37 26 1006
50 10 1€05 | WASHER
...... ey e L 5110 1E06 | E0003600020 _ 99%% YOOKZ031 23 15 1¢co08
E060304 0007 BTN T YO0KZ033 541 1806 7 WASHER
COLLAR 1.6T i 24 15 1¢09
6 11 1807__) 39 25 1008
D 1812 1 40 26 1009
12 2 1813 &1 25 1010
48 11 1E03 ¢ 42 25 1011
49 11 1E04 ) 43 25 1612
s 1 1£05 ) ~ &% 25 1013
o _ 51 11 1E06 1 _ED0Q3A00D25 rE{LIYYE - Y00K2031 3| & 1€06
f0003620002 Ev 585~ 2.37 YOOK2031 5 12 1806 ) WASHER
COLLAR, PIN 2.37 [} é2. 6 ic07
6 12 1807 ) 3 20 1007
11 25 1812 397 26 1vos
12 25 16813 ! 40 27 1009
48 12 1E03 ) 41. 26 1910
49 12 1E04 ) 2 26 1011
50 12 1E05 ¢ &3 26 1012
. 51 12 1E06 ¢ . 4§ 26 1013
EG003040003 n3- YOOK 2031 5713 1806 | EO003600026  77u¢ YOOK2031 23 17 1C08
COLLAR } WASHER
6 13 1807 ! 26 11 109
17 26 1892 1 §5 14 Tpis
12 26 16813 + ED0D036D0033 795¢ - YooK2034% 46 85 1016
P S, &8 13 1E03__ ¢ WASHER _
§9 13 1E0% i &7 85 1E02
50 13 1E05 |+ ENDO3608003 LAY R YOOK2034 ) 4 1810
e e g . 51 13 1E06_ ) WASHER -
E0d03040004 EvTh3- Tek.D YooK2031 514 food 1 10 i 1801
COLLAR, PIN T34.0 i 1" 5 1812
— 6_ 14 1807 __) 12 5 1813_
11~ 27 181271 \ 39 - 24 1008
t2 27 1813 ) &0 25 1009
48 14 1E03 1 41 24 1010
39 1% 1E04 ¥ 42 2k, 1611
50 14 16065 | 43 24 7 1m2
e e e 5114 1EQ6_ v 4424 1013
EO003D40005 ny- YOOX2031 5 15 1806 | EQDQ3609425 Iuy- Y0O0K2031 5 18 1616
COLLAR 1 WASHER ,
6__15 1807 ! 1715 1c02_
i1 28 1812 | 82 20 1606
12 28 1613 ) 83 27 1607
4815 1E03 _ + ED0Q3612004 2UYY - YOOK2031 th 14 1815




(HF HO.YDDK2031), 12404 1 ank FUCIANIINILNAY Y71IE37 PARTS INDEX #ax 86.10.17 P. 4
fmm———— +
7YEY BRIty 2Ly PC NO. 39ES 29%Y  o¥-53A¥ | I EZ NCIICY 72Uty A1 FC NO. I9E7 23y Or-b3av
PART HO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. 10QC.HO.1 _PART HO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
. WASHER - ! ROD ]
EQ003412004 29T - YOO0K2031 16 24 1¢c01 1 EDOO5008100 avt YO0K2031 20 13 1¢05
e e e ... YB__ 22 1c03_ ) 'EDOD5008115  oUfbv Y0OK203% 13 __15 1834 |
EDO03418004 Iy - Y00K2031 46 18 1015 i ROD
WASHER 1 17 20 1c02
i e o : 47__18 1EDT__ ) 811t 1605_
£0003635505 ni- YOOK 2031 & 1809 1 ) . 83 3% 1607
COLLAR ' t E0DD5008150 oYL YOox203% 16 19 1¢01
_EN003636002 ___ YA0%% YQ0K2031 3 -] 1814 1 ROD e
WASHER . [ 18 17 1£03
78 17 1602 1 E0005008140 oy YODK2031 13 14 1814
e . 79__ 11 1603 _1 ROD [
EOQD3500013 YUt Y0OK2031 58 18 1E03 1 17 19 1co02
WASHER 1 61 16 1605
) 49 18 1E04__ 1 83 30.___1607._
50 18 1E05 ) EQOD5008170 TR YO0O0K2031 20 12 1¢05
51 18 1EDG ) ROD
(EQRO40000M [ge] YO0O0K2031 39 23 1bG8 t EQOOSQONAZ10 o™ ¥00K2031 19 8 1c04
. PIN ) ROD
40 24 1009 ¢ E00D5008250 ayr" yooK2031 21 22 1006
4122 1p10_ 1 BOD —
42 22 1931 1 ez 22 icor
43 23 1pi2 1 EODQS5008300 [ 0] Al YooKzo031 4 12 1B15
e s e . . 45___ 22 P13t ROD ——
EQD04005117 Lat-t YDOK2031 13 16 1814 1 EO00SD0B320 o’ Y00xK2039 81 6 1605
PIR, LEVER ! ROD
: 14615 1813__| FD00500835% oyps YOOK2031 14 13 1815 _
15 25 1816 1 ) ROD
16 23 1€01 | 17 t8 1€02
- 1721 1CDEWJAEQ!LQSLQ§1?0 (1] it Y00K2031 13 13 1814
18 20 1¢03 1 ROD
19 10 lcm | 15 24 1816
20 15_____1€c05_1 21 23 1606
21 27 106 1 j 82 26 1606
22 3 1C07 1 EDOD5008375 agpn YOOK203% 18 18 1¢03
e e e —— BV 18 A6OS_ M ROD -
. : 82 27 1606 | EOD05008385 oyE» Y00K2031 22 23 1¢07
83 32 1607 1 ROD
EGHQHMUZS._“.E%? Y00K2031 46 28 1p15_ |__EQDD5008410 aQyt» YOOK203% 13 35 1014 .
: i ROD -
47 28 1EH 1 17 45 1c02
ENQO4206097 N -¥P2b_ .. . _YOOKRO31 ___ 41 41 1p10_ 0 a 19 ____] €03
SHAFT,LEVER i 3 1607
42 M 1011 1 EDCQO500B8445 oYt YO0K2031 16 zz 1601
[, —- 44 41 1p13_ 1 ROD
EODD4 208075 L=yt Y0OK 2031 38 [ 1b07 | ECOB5009400 oyr. YODK2031 14 11 1815
SHAFT, LEVER ! ROD
_EQD04900002 L YOOK2031_ __ 19 4 1€04 1 _ED0D3009445 (A Y00K2031 16 21 1€01
PIN- [ ROD .,
20 14 €05 1 EODO5009530 o™ YODK2031 16 20 1¢01
_EDQO5Q08QT5 . QX Y0o0Kz2031 16 18 €01 __ ) ROD L I
ROD I EDDO5505032 El] y00K2031 13 11 1814
18 16 103 1 YOKE
'E000500B100 .. O%F. ..o ... _YOOK2031 __ 19 __9__ _1E0%_ ! - . —_— A6 A3 et

B C C



D

.

LLABP. ...

pmmm— +
(MF HO.YODK2031) . 1 2405 l kkk ZUEONNLAGLNID 4742637 PARTS IHDEX #in 86.10.17 P. 5
- * ______
7UE ACTINY FeCaAg PC NO. 1987 I9™Y Or-B3AY 1 ICLY KNI by A PC HO. 12 97y oy-bay
PART HO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOQC,HO.1 PART HO. DESCRIPTICH GAP. REF. LOC.HO
YOKE T E0D07300030 T57° YOOK 2031 95 25 THO3
E00D5505032 3-2 Y0OK2031 17 7 1c02 | CLANP .
e s 1811 ge03 — I g6 _ 22 104
B1T 14 1605 1V EdO07300031 5377% YO0K2031 327 i3 jpoi
a3 29 1607 | CLANP
EQ0D7000001  24Wh“F YOOK2031 25 25 1c90 1 33 14 1p02_
SPRIHG | EO007900002 [ a0 YOO0K2031 25 35 1¢10
EQGD7D00029 AZvyuo YOOK2031 15 19 1816 | BOLT
. SPRING - 44__ 1€10 _
: 17 716 it0Z i 0007500009 A*{7° YOOK2031 (T2 T 1E1%
gz 21 1606 1 PIPE
L o _ 8 28 {607 | EQDD7900014% 7= YOO0K2031 25 47 110
£0007000030 tvnnm-'m YOOKZ031 397 16 1pD8T BOOT -
SPRING | E0007900016 I1r-tAC* Y YOOK2031 25 41 1c10
: 40 17 10091 PIN
41 15 1210 1 E0OD91071045 N*{7°=07%% Y00X2031 29 1 1cig
&2 15 1011 1 NIPPLE,PIPE
43 16 1912 1 EQD09101090 NE7097*N Y00K2031 28 8 1c13
4% 15 1013 1 HIPPLE, PIPE
E0007000031 AZequon YOOK2031 37 8 1006 1 EC009900001 H-AZD7T W YOOK2031 88 21 1612
. SPRING___ N N1PPLE,HOSE e
EQDD7200026 H-AZY7% YOOK2031 32 2 16067 1 EGGO9900009 F-AZYIW YODK2033% 30 i icis
NIPPLE, HOSE i NIPPLE, MOSE :
I 332 ipgz _ | 31 4 1016
'E00D7 200042 LR T YO0K2033 34 3 1031 37 22 1006
ELBOY, LONG 1 a8 4 1612
o 35 13 1004 1 ED064110100 avto-EY ¥Y0OK2031 25 46 110
89 Z 16137 i _ WIRE
EQDD7200054 WL EE Y T Y00K 2031 30 8 1015 1 ED064242200 - YOOK2031 &6 &7 1015
ELBOY, LOHG ! WIRE
3% 2 1503 1 &7 47 101
15 12 1004 t EDD69337100 ty3-3-7 YOOK2031 55 1N 1E10
e 89 1 1633 ) YANMAR MARK e
E0007 260087 PAFYAS YobKkzoii 87 i 1805 1 33 1E10
PLUG I 56 11 1E19
_E0007200088 __ 24Y¥§22: YOOK2031 . .8 _ 13 1809 1 _E0081400100 202bP{R"3- YoDK2031 78 141602
FITTINGS i IDLER, FRONT _
EGO07200090 Fp -7 Y0O0X2031 38 1t 1007 % 14 1603
... _ NALVE, DRAIN__ i o 1 EDD83267100 a_l_-z ¥Y00K2031 16 17 1001
£0007200097 1395~ ooK2631 30 % ity i SLEEV
CONNECTOR ! 18 15 1¢03
EQOQ7200098_ __ _ 3373~ ... YOOK2031__ 30 __ 5 __1C15 ) EQOAGZ02000 _  nty7E_(450}) YDO0K2031 52 1. _1E07_.
CONNECTOR i P T TBUCKET (4500
EGOB720D150 2395~ YOOK2031 31 2 1C16 | E00B6202108 q{FnYs- YDOK2031 52 4 1£07
o CONNECTOR e I CUTTER, SIDE e
88 2 1612 1 9% 4, 1HO2
£0007212015 77Uyl YODK2031 31 7 1¢16 1 157 14O
DU gusH S 26____1HO2 _
. 88 7 1612 1 37 1102
£0007300004 737" YOGK2031 23 25 1¢08  £00B6203000 nrJr (250) YODK2031 % 1 1HO2
e __ELAMP P . . BUCKEY (250) V. S
24 25 iT09 1 ed084308000 A*ToF ASSY W350 YOO0K2031 94 23 1H02
EO0073I00026 D327 YOOK2031 96 23 1H04 1 BUCKET ASSY W350
1_EQ086212000 __n*s2k (300) YOOK2031 $4___12 ... 1oz



(HF HO.YDOK2031) 1 2406 1 wka FUCIANIIMGYCLY Y7{IE3%  PARTS INDEX e 86.10.17 P. &
. - +
7°EY %23 P AT PC NO. L2 3309 Qy-H3AT | LY NCHIATY b2 A PC HO. 19%2 35y Oy-Yay
PART HoD. PESCRIPTICR GRP. REF. LOC.NO,1 PART NO. BESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
BUCKET (3007 T ED091632100 947 A7°0TJF YOOK 2031 % F] 1805
ENDB6213000 N FUb ASS'Y, 500 ¥00X2031 94 34 1HOZ 1 SPROCKET.DRIVE
L pUCKET (500 o |_EQ091635100 317 A7 %09k YOOK2031 78 26 1602
EOlis7d30500 H-ADR-Fn YOOKZ031 32 i o1 i SPROCKET
GUARD,HOSE 1 79 26 1603
I R, o 33 4 1p02 _1_ED092133100_ - I7UL“# Yookza3y - 1 17 1802
E0D91023100 E-5-m (R YOOK2031 ] 1 1802 i LOCKER
COVER (R), MOTGR : } ED092213100 ESN10YIE D YOOK2031 9 2 1810
£0091023200 E-8-An"-(L) YDOKZ031 1 5 1802} LOCK PIN e
COVER (L), MOTOR i io 2 1ei1
EO091023300 AITR™, YOOK2031 1 3 1802 | EOD92310200 eonfteza Y0O0K2031 8 3 1809
e SLEDE ___. Yo PINION, TURNING I
EQOF1024000 2%490-% CHP YOOK2031 ) i 603 1 ED0923104G0 HRIUENY Yo0K2031 ] 5 1609
CRAWLER ASSY,RUBBER 1 COUPLING
E0091026800 V1-R3{p" y00K2031 78 3 1602 E0092331200 259 -Ahi" - YOO0K2031 22 1809
SLIDE,SHOE i COVER, GREASE
] 79 3 1603 ¢ E0092390020 EINTT Y% ASS'Y, YO0K2031 ] 1 1809
£0091027100 Y1-prqp" YOOK2031 1 6 1B02 1 REDUCTION GEAR ASSY
GUTDE,SHOE ) i EO093056000 Ha51f YOO0K2031 9 1 1810
EC091030100 0r-7u-4 YDOK2031 1 i 1802 | MAIN FRAME
e e FRAME.LOVER ! 10 1 1811
E0691031100 ar-7v-4 ¥00k2031 78 Fl 1602 1 EO093058100 EVEL YODK2031 11 ] 1B12
FRAME-LOWER ! MAIN FRAME
_E0091090001 2*470-3 ASSY ¥00K2031 78 1 1602 12 1 1813
E0091302200 Ik YODK2031 78 7 1602 1 E0G93111300 EEGEE] Y00K2039 9 12 1810
SHAFT I WASHER
i 79 7 1603 | 10 12 1811
EC091303300 F5950-5- YOOK2031 78 & 1602 | 11 13 1812
ROLLER, TRUCK 1 : : 12 13 1813
N : 79 6 1603 1 E0093147100 7% -47*%79}b Y00K2031 11 1 1812
E00%13%0000 F3970-5- ASSY YODKZ2031 78 5 1602 1 BRACKEY,BOON
ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK i : 12 1 1813
. : 79 5 1603 1 ED0$3148100 A{ZZ HY I3 -AN" - YOOK203% 12 30 1813
EDD71403100 ANFYLIv I aY) R Y00K2031 78 23 1602 COVER,SWING CYL.
BLOCK (R), BEARING | EDD32083G0 A OIILY ¥00K2031 13 40 1014
e et e . . - 7923 1603 s WASHER
EO0P1403200 S TPEEY I YOOK2031 78 2% 1602 ¢ 14 15§ 1815
BLOCK (L}, BEARING i 15 55 1816
e o 79 2% 1603 | 17 &8 1c02_.
£0091404100 ANFIuZ70Y7 (R) YOOK2031 3 12 1804 | 19 29 1604
BEARING BLOCK(H) ) 81 36 1605
EDO91404200__ AvIHa2 7 092 (1) YOOK2031 3 13 1604 ¢ 82__ 42 1606
BEARING BLOCK(L) i ' a3 57 1607
EOOF1490010 705bF1E*% ASSY YOOKZ031 78 12 1602 ! EQ093270900 3-2 YODK2031 19 4 1004
L IDLER_ASSY, FRONY i YOKE
79 i2 iGoy 20 10 1¢05
EGD91500100 AT*Y2F Y-} YOOK2031 3 2% 1004 21 26 1006
e BEAT. _SPRING 1 22___ 24 1607 _
E0091500300 ne{ze YO0K2031 3 28 1B04 ¢ E0094021100 FRPRFF I Y00x2031 23 § 7 1cos
PIPE i FOOT, ENGIMNE '
_EQN21302100 y-Faupb®. Y00K2031 325 1804 1 _E0094021700 BRuIITLANS = YOOK2031% 23 9 1508
ROD 1 COVER, ABSORBER .
E0091590000 2932 ASS'Ys Y00X2031 323 1BD4 1 24 9 1c09
i e CUSHION _ASSY {_E0094022200 Iay -t RL YODK20% _.. 23 __ 3___1¢n8_

(& A



: - +
(AF HO.YOOX2031) - i 2407 1 akx ISCINTZIYIU LY YP21IEID PARTS INDEX #wa 86.10.17 P, 7
Frme——— +
IUEX HNCFINY Futar{ PC NO. 2987 33% ay-pav 1 7Ly ACravy 7ty A PC HO. 39k2 3%y Or-3av
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.I PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF., LOC.HNO.
fo0T; ENGINE RL I E0074550010 E-7-ASSY YOOK203% 96 3 TH0%
E0DY4 026100 ISU*U7-F RR Y00K2034 23 2 1C08 4 HEATER ASSY ,
~ ENGINE FOOT(RR). L '} EOD94590011 T47037-A55Y Y00K2031 96 14 1H04
- 2% 2 jtoy i PEFROSTER ASSY -
E0D94026200 SY~13-74379F Y00K2031 23 H 1C08 | ECO95053100 HIUy{3 YOOK20314 30 1 1¢15
... BRACKET,RABIAYOR "ﬁ"_,.l__““ﬂv.H‘“_- PLATE I s, L
'ED094026300 3u~13-7°370¢ T YDDK 2037 23 [ {CO8  TTEO096053260 oI *Hi s~ YOOK2037 51 42 JEDS
BRACKET,RADIATOR | COVER,ROD
E00F4026400 24k3-7"579F Y0O0K2031 3834 1b07 | EOD96055100 720799~ Y00K2031 51 41 1E06
BRACKET,FILTER ] PROTECTOR
£0094026500 T3yt Y00X2031 23 1- 1 1C06 | E0D96090030 A4I7"-4 ASSY YODK2031 48 1 1E03
FOOT, EMGINE 1 BOOM ASSY, MAIN L
- 2% i 109 1 4§ i iE04
E0094027100 FurId-I 579} YODK2031 24 7 1¢0% ) EDOS6090040 AMIT =4 ASSY Y0DK2031 50 1 1E05
BRACKET RADEATOR ! BOOM ASSY MAIN e
EQDF4027300 T 27-F RL YOOK2031 2% i icog i 51 1 1EDS
ENGINE FOOT AL I EDD96132500 oyn-2*u-+ (R Y00K2031 48 33 1E03
E0094027400 Syv23-77559} ¥0OK2031 24 B 1¢09 ) PLATE, LOCKER (R)
BRACKET,RADIATOR ] 49 33 1E0%
EODF4027400 BRIV VOOK2031 24 M 1oy 50 33 1€05
i PLATE e ~ e 51 33 1606 _
ED094 254050 G{r-N-2A CONP YOiK20357 26 i TC11 1 EGD95132800 GIA-7%-F (L) YOdK2031 3 1E03
WIRE HARMESS ASSY ' PLATE, LOCKER {L)
ED094290040 MHr-n-2a_CONP YOOK2031 26 1- 1.1¢Ci% 1 49 34 1504
WIRE HARNESS ASSY i 50 14 fed5™
EOD94 290050 MP-)-3A CHP YDOK2031 27 1 1¢12 51 34 1ED6
L WIRE HARMESS ASSY _ | _E00%96190001 YIIP-L ASS'Y. Y0DK2031 48 29- 1 1E03
ED0§4 290070 Fiv-n-73 CNP YOOKZ031 26 =2 1eif ARN AS5Y, LINK .
WIRE HARNESS ASSY ' 49 29- 1 1E04 -
E0D94290D80 21e-N-FA_CHP_ YOOK2031 26 1- 3 1C11 | 5. 29 1E05
WIRE HARNESS ASSY i 51 &9 1E06
E0D94374100 ArIn- Y0OK2D31 25 4 1C10 1 E0Q0956190010 ATIY97%~4 ASS'Y. Y00K2031 A8 21 1ED3
e STICKER o 1 BOOM ASSY, STICK
EOD944T1300 N=-ArNJ7° YOOKZ2037 26 26 L5 F L 973 {EOR—
STRIP, RUBBER I E0096190020 P-4 ASSY YOOK2031 50 21 1ED5
. - . 26 1€12 1 ARH ASSY
E0094420100 IR TO0K2037 26 a3 (X% R . 597 29 TEDG
PLATE ) ECDY6234000 IE*IINYYE ASSY W350 YOO0K2031 97 1 1105
) ) - 2t 23 1612 1 BUCKEY ASSY, EJECTOR
E00%4501100 E-3-hns= TOOKZ031 98T 2T T TR0 T TEGO58234800 IETFIACTOF ASSY W3SG VOOKzZ03 L 2 e B 1T
COVER,HEATER ! BUCKET AS5Y, EJECTOR
s nan N N 96 2 1104 1 o I 98 34 IHO6
ED094501200 FRI0AT- yogkeoli 95 22 1HOS 7 iTEDDYS 237000 IEVP5-USAYTIF 2000 YOOK2039 98 i 1Ho6
DEFROSTER ! BUCKET ASSY,EJECTOR .
ED094502100 7599k L Y00K2031 96 30 1H04 1 _E0096290012 4I9P-6 ASSY YDOK203% 97 9- 1 1HOS
BRACKET, (i} [ ARNASSY, L1HK G
E00%4 502200 77957 R YO0K2031 96 29 1Mos ) 98 T
s i BRACKET, (R) S ) N 42 11046
E00345G2300 CREEFT Y00K2331 98 28 1105 — 7 E0096290030 IEYPI-RE5Y YOOKZ031 3 [ 1HO& ™
JOINY [ EJECTOR ASSY
ECD945%0000 C-2-A8SY_ Y00K2031 93 1 1003 1 E0096321100 NIy Y0O0K 2031 5 1 1804
HEATER ASSY i BLADE )
EN094590001 7I0AF-ASSY YDOK2031 93 17 1HO3 1 EO096325100 NMENS2 YOOK2031 6 1 1807
DEFROSTER ASSY ! BLADE _ : .




(NF HO.YOOK2031) | 2908 | Wkk IUEUNSTISALTCLY 171EIY PARTS IHDEX wws 86.10.17 P. 8
fmmw———
FEY HhAYY 7rEIA PC NO. 19E7 IFmY 0F-33Y b FUETI NTYISY 7°Cy A PC HO. 39t7 £9%y by-paAY
PART HQ. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF., LOC.NO.l PART HO. DESCRIPTION GAP. REF. LOC.NO.
EO097022400  #-AAC—+" Yo0K2031 33 3 1pD2 n EDN97229600  We47° (L) YO0KZ031 7 & 1808
GUARD, HOSE : PIPE (L)
ED097052100  fwv¥bnt{2t Y0O0K2031 32___1 _ 1pot ' EQ097341800 2337 Y00K2831) 33 5 ... 108
PIPE; INLET i CLAMF
EO097052700  H-ARY-F" Y00K2031 3z 3 101 54 12 1E09
e e GUARD, HOSE RN I . 112 AG15
Ef097053200 2793~ Y00K2031 327§ 1001 TEO09F 34100 ¥ 47T tATIIR) Yook 2631 [} 1€08
CONNECTOR . ' PLPE,STICK(R)
e . 33 5 1p02_ ) _E0097348200 _ #*{2° (AFUIL) Y0DK2031 53 2  1E08
E0D970581G07  FoA-Ri* YoaKz03§ 3T 1003 i PIPE,STICK(LY -
) NAHIFOLD | E0D97348300  A*17* (5YER) YOOK2031 53 3 1E08
0097058200 _ _IoH-MbE Y0OK2031 __ 34 41003 v _ . PIPE;BUCKET(R e e e
BANIFOLD i TEODIFIREED0 T A*TT (WMTURL) YGOR2031 5577 08
FDO37662100  N*17°9377° YDOK2031 35 1 1004 1 P1PE,BUCKET(L)
L CLAMP.PIPE o | EQD9TISING0 _ACZYERC{7°(R _Y00K2031 s¢ 1 1E09
E0057062300  N44757327° Y00k 2031 35 3 1p04k | PIPE,BUCKET (R
CLAMP,PLPE ] 71 1 1615
s - 90 3 1614 1 EQD973ISI200  nMIUENC{24(L Y0DK2031 S4 2 _ 1E09
E00§7062400  neqI° YOOKZ031 i — 1605 1 PIPE,DUCKET (L
PIRE - ' 1 2 1615
o - 90 4 1646 1 E0097351300  T-4n*{2°(R YOOK2031 543 _1E09
§00§7062700  neda° YOOK 2031 57 190477 PIPE,ARN(R
PIPE 1 | 3 1615
o _ 90 7 1614 1 E0097351400  F-6n°12°(L YOOK2031 54 4  1E09
Edodi0é2800  ne17° Y0OK 031 3578 10041 : PIPE,ARMCL
PIPE ' : 917 & 1615
T, 90 B 1614 1 _E0D97351500 7 -4n*{3%(R YO0K2031 5§ 5 1E09
E0097062500  neide YOOK2031 357§ 10047 0 PIPE,BOOH(R
PIPE , | 91 5 1615
. . 90 9 1614 1 _EDO97351600 7 -4N*{7°(L YOOK2031 S4 6 1E09
EQ09T7063000  neT74 YouK2031 35 90 1p04 1 PIPE,DOON(L
PIPE " 91 6 1615
E0097063100 _ N°12° 100K 2039 35 11 1004 1 _E0Q97351700  PUYI4 A Y0gK2031 54 7 _1E09
PIPE 1 BOSS, ATG.
EQOF7066500  N*{7°2327°* Y0OK2031 35 2 1p0% 1 94 T 1615
. _CLAMP,PIPE 1 EDD9T3S1800  RUYI{Z__ Y0DK2031 54 8 __1EQ9
3077 72 1614771 PLATE,AT@.
EO097064600  N*17° YOOK203) 355 1004 | 91 g8 1615
PIPE. o 1 _E0097353100  ne12* Y00K2031 9127 1615
T R M T T F ] PIPE '
£0097064700  N*47° YooK2031 35 6  1DD& | EO097353200  n*47° Y0OK2031 g1 28 1615
I e PIRE e ... .___ _BIPE o — e
' 907" T&TTTTYeI4 T T TEOD9TISI00D T 9307 YooK2031 gy 29 1615
EDOFTO65100  n*47* Y00K2031 g6 10 3614 ! CLANP
L __PIPING i | _EQ098027200 _ n*{2* YOOK2031 37 __ 20 1005
£0097065200°  ne{7e YoO0K2031 97 11 161570 PIPE
PIPING | E00Y8027300  ne47* YDOK2031 37 20- 1 1p06
_EQ097210300_ _ HzAfT-pT YO00K2031 26 33 €11y PIPE ) R
GUARD, WOSE P T EGOvA029100 T N9 vookzoit 37 21 ¢ 10Dé
27 35 tciz | PIPE
e e e N %S _A____iHO3_ % E00968090030 yEe92972_ASSY__ .. YODK203% 37 7 1806 .
967" "% 1104 1 TAHK ASSY, HYD.
E0097221500  n°i7* (R) Y0OK2031 7 3 1806 | E0Q98090040  YE 21307 ASSY YeoKzo31 37 2 1006
CPIPE ARD oo e+ e e e TANK ASSY WYBe ORL . -

C



(MF HO.YDDK2031) | 2409 | *kd FUEINCZINIYSLY $710E3% PARTS INDEX aww 86.10.17 P, 9
) P .
7YCy Nt2a™7 L TENAT PC NO. I5E2 A % O-PAY 1 7VEY ANINY ey A PC NO. 1982 X9y ay-bax
PART_NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.1_ PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF._LOC.NO.
E0098134200 Ar- . YOOK2031 38 35 1007 | E0098273900 AT-IENR2 Y00x 2037 40 8- 1 1009
STAY 1 PLATE, STAGE
_EDD98190030_ 22Y37922 ASSY _ YOOK2031 38 1 1007 % 41 31010
FUEL OiL TAHK ASSY i 42 3 1611
EDD9B8256700 V0. YOO0K2031 39 21 1008 1 43 3- 1 1p12
HOOK e e | R4 3 1013
407 72277 7ib0y TTiTE0098274100 ExF-Hn"- YOOK203% 40 F3 100%
41 20 1010 1 CENTER COVER
. 42_ 20 _1bpii__) EDO9B274200 Jorhnt- YQOK2031 40 4 1009 _
&3 277 el COVER, FLOOR
44 20 1b43 1 EDOP8274300 2981328 YOOK 2031 39 7 1008
EQOP8257000  1Ub7tL-F. YOOK2031 39 22 1p08 1 COVER,TOOL BOX L
PLATE; RUT ™ ! &0 1% 1009
40 23 1009 43 7 1012
51___31 1010 1 _E0098274400 72 Y00K2031 40 41 _1p0% .- -
42 1041 ¥ COVER
43 zz 112 1 £ 23 1910 -
s 44 21 10131 52__35_._1011_
EDD9B257300 hiv=i2 Y00K2031 39 15 1D08 1 ) 1013
LINK, COVER I EDRYB274800 IZYT IR - YOOK2031 39 1- 1 1008
40 16 1009 1 COVER, ENGINE e
43 15 1pi2 40 6- 1 1009
EOD98273100 L MURRYTI Y0OK2031 39 1 1008 43 1- 1 1012
L COVER, ENG. _ I _E0098274900 hs-nu2 YOO0K2031 39 __14- 119008
%0 [ 1009 1 40 15- 1 1009
43 1 tp12 43 14- 1 1D12
E0098273200 ;2? .rm\t:.?;_‘ ¥Y00K2031 39 2 1008 1 ED09H277100 Ex3-ni>- Y00K2031 &1 4 1p10
COVERCFROHT) ,ENG. i CENTER COVER
40 7 tp09 £2 4 1011
e e e ___ 43 2 1012 | P i 4 1013
£0098273300 PoIc - YoOkz2031 9 3 1810 | EOD98277400 IIYINT-, 3L Y0D¥2031 41 F3 1010
UNDER COVER ! COVER(FRONT) ,ENG.
_— 10 3.1} 42 2 101t
11 3 1pi2 i 44 2 1013
12 3 1813 1 E0098277500 Iy INNAN - YOOK2031 41 1 tp10
CEQD9B27340D . __AT-UTANZ YOOKeO31 3% 3 1008 ) __ __ COVER,ENG,
PLATE,STAGE I 42 1 1011
40 B 1009 4k 1 1013
e e e e e e B3 3 1D12 ) EQO098277600. Jar-mnt- Y00x20319 411 1010
E0098273500 gxg-npn- Y0OK2031 39 4 1008 1 COVER, FLOOR .
CENTER COVER t 42 11 1051
e e o UUT U - TUNDN. S 13 E- S R 44 1 ___1p13_
EQ09B273400 73 YODK2031 39 5 1008 1 E0094277700 IR e YODK2031 41 14 1010
COVER | LINK,COVER '
: 40 9. 1003 | 42 _ 14 _1011
41 5 110 44 Y4 1p13
42 5 1031 1 £0098277800 -2 YOOK2031 &1 13 1p10
R 43____ 3 1D12_ ) LINK,COVER _
44 5 1pt3 1 42 13 10134
EOD98273800 PTARUPT Y00K2031 39 14 1008 1 54 13 1013
e ROVER LINK e et e J_EQD9B277700  Pr3T-DAN-_ Y0OKZ031 1 4. ...1812
40 15 009 1 UNDER COVER
EGO9B8273900 AZ-IURCY Y00K2031 39 3- 1 1b08 1 12 & 1013
) 1 _EOD9B290001 __ _ AT - ASSY_ _YDDK2031_ .40 1. 1009,

..PLATE, STAGE ..




(MF HO.YOOK2031) 12340 | wRh FEEIAMZINOLNLY Y940E39 PARTS INDEX Aks 86.10.17 P. 10
oo +
FET N4XITY P T | PC HNO. L2 E3 L a¥y-¥3x 1 7Vt W II™) 7ty Af PC NO. JIIEZ X3~y Q¥y~-l3Z
PART HO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.! PARY NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
COVER ASSY 1 E0099350001 F7 AN IEIF YOOK 2031 55 35 1E10
EDD98446500 #0- YDDK2031 45 10 1014 SUB LABEL SET
o Meob__ o i i_EDDY9390011 $7 AN eIt Y00K2031 56 14 1E11
E00993230060 ¥I3-3-7 Yo0K2031 557112 igfo SUB LABEL SET
LABEL, YANMAR ! E0099390051 Y3 AN IEIE Y00X2031 57- 15 1£12
- 3% 1E10_ 1 SUB 'LABEL SET . S
56 12 1E41 1 43 iei2
57 14 1E12 | EOD99390061 $74NIEVE YOO0K2031% 58 17 1Ei3
_ Y tE92 0V SUB_LABEL SET _
. 58 15 1E13 | E0099390090 AINSSETM(RvIE° YOOK20314 55 i igio
EOD99324100 014110 Y00K2031 55 F4 1E10 1 LABEL SET
e 1.ABEL, MODEL ! _ED099390110 Aoyt Y0O0K2031 58 1 1£10._
23 TETD 1 LABEL SET
E0099324200 At517* B YOOK2031 55 8 1E10 1 EDO9$9390120 ATANIEIFCATEY YOOK2031 55 22 1E10
SIRIPE(R) 1 ) LABEL_SET e e
30 JE10 | E0099390310 A{NCZEYH(IT/E -39 Y0O0K2031 57 1 1E12
56 8 1E11 LABEL SET,CANOPY
57 10 1E12 ) _ED099390320 2INTRIF(AYE* YD YOOK2031 57 28 1E92
38 1E12 1 LABEL SET(CABIN SPEC
' 58 11 1E13 1 E0099390330 AMASZEYE Y0OK2031 58 1 1E13
EOD99324300 Ab912° ¢ YO0K2031 55 9 1£10 1 LABEL SET .
STRIPE(C) 1 E01D1073000 | FE R TR YOOK2031 1 2 iBdi
- 31 1E10 COVER,UNDER ‘
e 56 9 1E11 1 £0101015100 t-2-An*-R Y0OK2031 1 4- 1 1802
EG059325100 FUTAINT YOOK2031 56 2 fE11 1 COVER,MOTOR
LABEL,MODEL 1 5- 1 1802
ED099344200 $1L ALI42 A YO0K2031 55 3 1E10 ) E0101311200 eIt YOOK2031 2 3 1803
SI1DE STRIPE A ] SHAFT
24 1E10 1 E0101311300 H-pANT - YOOK20314 2 4 1803
56 3 1E11_ 1 B COVER,SEAL
57 5 1812 1 ED101390000 t5990-3- ASSY YOOK2031 2 i 1803
32 1E12 ; THUCK ROLLER ASSY
_ 58 8 1E13 1 ED102211000 p{niOvIL*Y Y00K2031 1 z 1832
E0099324400 Y{F AF317° ¢ Y0DK2031 55 5 1E10 1 ‘ LOCK PIN
SIDE STRIPE C ! 12 2 10813
27 {E10 ) E0103112300 70=43°359¢ YODK203) g _10 1810
56 5 1E11 ) BRACKET,DOOM
57 7 1£12 9 10 10 1811
~ _ 35 1€12_ 1 _E01D3113100 A{2200 I3 -0t - Y00K2031 10__ 28 16811
. 58 B 1£13 10 COVER,CYL. i
E0099350100 FY2ANNY Y00K2031 57 2 1E42 1 EO103113200 Iur - YOOK2031 10 29 1811
o LABEL :MODEL . [ WASHER
. 29 iE12 12 31 1813
58 2 1E13 ) 49 46 1E04
_E0099350200 912N Y00x2031 57 4 1E12 1 51 43 1E06
LABEL,NODEL " ED1D3113300 DA0UE LT YoDK2031 9 13 1810
3 1E12 PIN, CYLINDER ROD
. 58 5 1E13__ 1 10 13 1813
£0099350600 Ar317° ¢ YO0K2031 57 11 1E12 1 ED103210400 e Y0OK2031 15 T 1B16
STRIPE,C ] LEVER '
32 1121 __ 8310 1604
: 58" 12 1E13° 1 EOT03Z10500 - Y00x203) 15 3 1816
EC099390001 IS ANILVE YOOK2031 55 13 1E10 1 LEVER
. 1

. BUB_LABEL_SET

L 1604 L

C

C



- H-em—=- +
(HF HO.YOOK2D031) - . 12411 1 kkx IREIANIIVILNLY Y240EAY PARTS INDEX #»% 86.10.17 P. 11
D +
b Rl I L L el FAd 78| PC NO. a%€9 3*y D¥-»ar + "L (1% Mo 7ty A4 PC NO. 29¢7 3%y 0¥~y
PART HO. pESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.F PART NO., DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO. .
. LEVER 1 50103216200 L™ -nnt- YOOK203) 17 &6 1¢02
ED103211800 a3 Yo0K2031 21 25 €06 1 COVER,LEVER
s SMALL_BLOCK e _ ok 510351630 83 55 1607__
50103212500 3-9uvt Y00x2031 1% 10 1815 | 010321430 RS -A32F (R) YooK2031 15 i 1816
ROD;\'OKE I STAND (R), LEVER
~ : 15 22 1816 __1 EN103216400 un-0r2F YDOK2031 15 i 1816
Lo B2 24 1GD6 1 SHAFT
EO103212600 ovE™ YOOK2031 15 23 iBté 1 a2z 15 1606
ROD o 1 E0I03216600 Rt YODK2031 19 1 104
) ‘ B2 25 1606 ¥ LEVER
0103212700 ~ OUBF" YOOK2031 13 12 1814 | ED103216700 i - yoOK2031 19 2 1¢04
P ROD U | LEVER . T
: 81 15 1605t E0103216800 pne- YOOK2031 13 H 1616
EO103214600 bn»- YROK2031 13 3 1814 | LEVER
. LEVER 1 82 13_ 1606
81 10 1605 | E0103216900 by~ - YOO0K2031 19 12 1c04
ENtD3214700 [ F yDoK2031 1?7 3 1coz2 | LEVER
I LEYER I 20 5 1¢05_
E0103214800 - Y00K2031 13 4 1814 ) 50103217300 s - yoox 2031 83 3 1607
LEVER i LEVER
14 5 1815 _ | _ED103217400 - Y00xK2031 33 . & 1607_.
18 9 1¢03 1 LEVER
. 81 1" 1605 1 E0103217500 b*-(L) YOO0K2031 a3 5 1607
ED103214900 _ UNT-. YOOK2031 21 24 106 1 ___ .. LEVER(L)
LEVER i E0iG3217400 Lh*-(R) YOOoK 2031 82 3 1606
E0163215000 == YooK2031 13 5 1614 | LEVER(R)
o LEVER e | £0103217900 LA-2"55YE(R) YOOK2031 82 4 1606
81 12 1605 BRACKET (R}, LEVER .
£0103215100 b~ YOOK2031 15 ] 1816 ) EO0103218000 pi\-3-7 YOOX203V 82 5 1606
LEVER i YOKE,LEVER e
B2 14 1606 i 33 7 1607
£0103215200 b= Yo0K2031 17 & 1c02 1 E0103218300 b YOOK2031 14 7 1815
S LEVER. I LEVER o
63 22 ico7f ¥ Bl 5 1605
E0103215400 b -EtA YODK2031 19 13 1c04 1 EP103218500 pn-o022(R) YOOK2031 82 ] 1G04
e .__BOS_S:J.EVER - L LOCK (R}, LEVER. i o _
20 7 405 0 “Eoioizivooo - YOO0K2031 a3y 18 1G07
ED{B3215500 Af2onn 3l "YOOK2031 19 11 104 LEVER
R . 1 1.1 ¥ SHlHG_ S — _1_EQj03219100 _ C°¢ Y00x2031. g3 19 1607
ED103215600 MJ?"D'??TD YO0K2031 19 14 T1EGA PIK ]
PLATE, SWING L0CK | ED103219200 YUY YOOK2031 16 12 ico1
E0{03215700 __ bhTz2thot o yoox2031__ .13 _ 1 1814 1 _ CATLN S
PLATE,L LEVER 1 t 18 10 1co3
81 8 1605 19 3- 1 1C04
_E0103215800  _ bnT- -AF2E LT YOOK2031 17 1 1€02 | U _ 20 9 _ 1cos5
STAND{L), LEVER 1 £0103220100 LN -A55F* (L) Y00K2031 83 2. 1607
ED103215%00 b= YOOK2031 15 4 1616 § STAND (L), LEVER ) .
_____________ _ LEVER e ain y_E0103220200 Lnr=A3xb (R} YODOK2031 az 2 1604_
. 82 12 1606 1 STAND (R), LEVER
EQ103216000 - YOUK2031 13 2 f814 1 ED103220300 yaaent-{L Y00K2031 14 9 1815
. LEVER _ . _1 LEVER .
) a1 9 Tigas o 81 2 160S
2 1¢02 1 E0t03220400 Lt =743 59HL) YOOK2031 83 6 1607
o

E0103216100 ba- YOOK2031 17
‘.. LEVER. _ . [ UUU OISR PRI S . BRACKT (L), LEVER .




C

C

(MF HO.YOOKZ2031) 1 2J12 1 kik IVEIABIINIYNLY YP2{0E3Y PARTS JHDEX Axs -p6.10.17 P. 12
: fomam—— +
2t AT2IM2 ACEYAM PC HO. AE7 VY Q¥-Y3Y 0 FINEY NC2IM2 ey M PC NO. IpEZ 230 DF-L3Y
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP, REF. LOGC.NO.} PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
E0103220500 VI~ -7VSFIt YOOK2031 1% 5 Tais LEVER SHAFT
BRACKET,LEVER | EDI03223700 Lint-5r7t YOOK2031 22 26 1007
e e e s e o 31 3 1505 |_ED103224000 2=t 100K2031 16 8 1001
£01032204600 V9350 -t yooKk2o3i 14 8 ieis i PLATVE .
LEVER , ! 16 5 1¢03
R 80 4 1603 ) EDID3224200 - Y0OK2031 16 10 1¢01_
E0io3220700 (IR EA (8] vooK2031 83 8 160771 LEVER
LOCK (L), LEVER ' 18 7 1¢03
E0103220900 pps- YOOK2031 _ 82 7 1606t E0103224300 7*0y7 Y00K2031 20 4 - 1co0s
LEVER ; [ BlLotTK
83 9 1607 ! 22 21 1c07
ED103221000 _ Frouvncq{z® Y00K2031 83 10 1607 ¢ E£0103224400 LNe-2*3I9H(R YOO0K2031 16 7 1c0 _
‘PIFE,CHANGE i _ BRACKET,LEVERTR :
£E0103221100 AFINe-70L-F (L) YDOK2031 83 17 1607 | E0103224500 LA"-74379 ML YOODK2031 18 4 1c03
e ' PLATE (L), STOPPER e R S BRACKET,LEVERC(L _ e
ED1G32271200 AP S20b-F(R) Y00K2039 82 8 iGié 1 E0103224400 bt~ YD0K2031 16 9 i¢ol
PLATE (R}, STOPPER 1 LEVER
ED103221300 un- ¥00K2031 83 21 1607 3 18 [ 1403 _
LEVER 1 EDT03224700 - YOOK2031 16 49 10t
ED103221400 oyr Y00K2031 83 11 1607 1 LEVER
e s o gOD S S FOVP, _ s 38 23 _1¢03
E01D3221500 ATITR*TY FOOK2G31 19 i1 17604 i E0103227800 ATIT RN yook2031 20 6 105
PEDAL, SWING : ' SWING PEDAL
E0103222200 LIRS (R Y00K2031 14 1 1C01 1 _ED103224900 Ad22 0u22 -t YODK2031 20 8 105
LEVER STANDIR i SWING LOCK PLATE
EC103222300 A= ARTEU L YOOK2039 18 1 1C03 1 E0103225400 73 YOOK2031 16 1 1c01
e LEVER STAND{L 1 COVER _
£E0103222400 bii- Yi0K2031 20 i 1co5 1 13 3 1co3
LEVER ! E0103225500 79 YODK2031 18 21 1co3
_E0103222500 L= Y00K2031 16 2 1£01 ) COVER
LEVER i "E0103225600 ArOn® -3k Y00K2031 16 46 icad
E0103222600 bnt- Y00K2031 16 3 101 ) BOLT,STOPPER
in e max LEVER s e I : s 18 4% 1€03__
ED103322700 vne- TYOOK2G31 s Fl i615 i EO103225700 AFUNT-F T YOOK2031 16 &5 1¢01
LEVER , ' BOLT,5TOPPER
E0103222800 ___ bnt- Y00K2031 TN TR 1 ) I N . e 18 ___47 1603
LEVER " EQiD3235800 (M= LT Y0OK 2031 1% i 1815
ED103222900 U - Y00K2031 14 4 1815 1 PLATE,LEVER
e LEVER T 1 _ED103225900 B3IV AN2 YOOK2031 18 50 1c03
ED103223000 LA- YOOK 2031 id 2 fcoi i LABEL
LEVER | E01032256000 EBPUAIANY YOOK2031 18 51 103
£0103223100 1) il Y00K2031 16 _ & 1e00 4 LABEL __ —_ X .
LEVER i EDT032%0011 S{9IFIFUTPAS- ASSY  YOOK20M 81 i 1605
£0103223200 b= YOOK2031 16 5 1¢01 1 LEVER ASSY.QUICK Cif.
e e e LEVER . o a2 1 1606 __
E0103223300 Unv- YO0K2031 18 3 ico3 i 83 1 1607
LEVER 1 ED103310100 bn-72*319t YOOK20314 21 1 1C06
£0103223400 b - Y00K2031 16___6 1¢01 1 BRACKET,LEVER .
LEVER [ 22 17 1807
EQ103223500 - YOOK2031 20 2 1¢03 | EQ103310200 - Y00K2031 21 2'  1coe
e e LEVER . LEVER _
£0i03223600 sl Y00K2031 2225 itor i 22 2 1c07
LEVER ! ED103310300 b= YOOK20314 21 3 1106
£0103223700 _ bAT=DY7F — Y00k2033 20 3 1c03 1 LEVER — ——



»

ARM_ASSY, LINK_ .

. pommm—n
(MF NO.YOOK2031) - - 1 2413 a *hx ICEIANIANIYUNLY 491UCHT PARTS INDEX #aw B6.10.17 P. 13
$ossmm- t
7 EY NI 7rEaA] PC NO, TP 9%y ay-pary -l 7VET ACYITY 7UE A PC NO. J9%2 15y 0OY-lao
PART_NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.I PART MO, DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
E0103310300 Ui - VODK2031 22 3 Ttd7 1 E0106790001 T2P7-6 ASSY YOOK 203 Fi] £E0%
LEVER 1 ARM ASSY, LINK
E0104112100_ __&vre YOOK2031 25 20 1cig__4 _€0107010100 {oLyEN*{2° Y00K2031 33 1 . _1p0z_
) BODY i PIPE,IRLET
E0104211600 FRT Y R ¥DOK2Z031 26 2 1C11 1| EB107013800 neize YOO0K 2031 96 20 1614
—. - LAMP GUARD s e b PIPING I s
. 27 2 i€i27 i TEBi07013900 T ntidd Y00K2031 g0 21 iGié
E0104212100 TR -1-3A ¥00K2031 46 45 1015 ) PIPING
e NARHESS, WIPER . ) _EDID7O14400 Ne{2°2323° YO0x2031 90 1 1614
5745 1E07 0 CLAMP,PIPING
ED104212300 M- yOOK2031 95 13 1H83 1 ED107014600 ne17e Y00K2031 90 17 1614
e WIRE X [ PIPING — e p ez s e
§6 10 104 "1 Tedforoisvon nEgie YOOK2031 90 23 1614
E0104212400 2LPANN - © Y0O0K2031 84 2 1608 1 FIPING
COVER, RADIO . ___}_E0107014800 nei2e YQOK2031 90 18 1614
: 85 2 609~ 1 PIPING
EQiD4212500 Hre- YOOK2031 8 4  1GDE 1 ED107014900 n*47* YOO0K2031 90 19 1614
e e WIRE o PIPING o
85 4 1609 1 E0108110200 33975 YO0K2031 38 3 1207
£0104212600 v - Y0OK2031 46 83 tp16 ¢ SUMP, FUEL
e WIRE N 1 _E0108110300 ¥ 3{zt YO0XK2031__ 38 10 __ 1p07
577783 T TAR0E TN JOINT
g5 12 14103 1 E0108111300 (TAN % AR ¥00X2031 s 12 1007
EQ104214200_  7{r- ¥DDKZ2031 47 97 1E02 “!__.,,‘ o GAUGE, LEVEL I R
WIRE i E0T08211700 DR YoiKZ031 37144 1012
£0104216100 2P -N-2A YO0K2031 47 93 tE02 LINK, COVER
U _WIRE WMRNESS_ ...} E0108211800  J2r2iL-b _Yoog2031 39 18 1008 __
Eoluaz1azno N{b-n-234 ¥00K2031 L7 ek feoz i PLATE, NUT
WIRE MARNESS t 40 19 1009
JEQ104290002 v i ASSY. Yookz031 84 1 igps8 v 43 __ 17 1010
RADIO ASSY a” 4217 1611
E0104290003 FLIE A IIT-ASSY YO0K2031 85 20 1609 43 18 1012
. __WIHDOW_MASHER ASSY L . U o o 44 17 1013
E0104290012 S444A55Y YOOK 2631 85 i 1609 T 1TEGTDE2TI900 1443 YDOK2031 39 19 1008~
RADIO ASSY ' PLATE,RUBBER
E01045390000___ Jzbo-pntab ASSY. .. YOOK203) 23 %1 110 _— 40 20 _to09 _
CONTROL PANEL ASSY il 41 18 10t0
E0104390010 AVHO-* 2 ASSY YDOK2031 25 2 1cto 42 18 1011
oo .o . CONTROL PANEL ASSY . . i g ! N S 43___19. 1912
eotos0it100 yr3qyknt17* Y00K2031 3 5 icié 4 1B 1013
PIPE,JOINT ! E0108213500 PITWAT - YOOK 2031 39 & 1008
e e e ... .88 5 1612 1 N _STAY ANGLE - ot et e
ED305100100 Fagv i Y00k 2031 88 19 1612 i~ ' 0 10 1009
ANGLE ! 41 6 1010
_E0106014)00_ 22600233 -AN"~ YOOK2031 . _4% 441 1EQ4 | - .. — §2___ 6 _.1pML
COVER, BOOM CYLINDER i 43 6, 1pl2
E0106014200 oubrant- YOOK2031 49 45 1€04 1 44 6’ 113
- v EOQVER,_BROB_ U e o). E0108213600 707002 - Y00K2031 39__12____1pod8
0108014300 7 -4LU3 - AN~ Yoox2031 49 44 1E06 1 COVER,FLOGR
COVER, BOOM CYLIKDER I 43 12 1012
_E0106014400 10 ot 11} et YOOK2031 .. 49.__49- 1 1E04 | FD108213700 Adzk? Y00K2031 32 6._..1o08__
COVER, ROD I STAND
EQ106190001 HI2F-L ASSY YOOK20314 48 29 1E03 | 43 8 ip12
N 1_E0108213800 ____37t0-khn - __YOOK2031.. . 39.. 9. 1008



hk PULTNNIANRSNLY Y2{0E3) PARTS INDEX #4%

(HF NO.Y00K2031) 12014 4 86.10.17 P. 14
. Fm——— 4
7UEY (U229 75EsA PC HO. 39E7 I3y 0¥-HAY | TEY NU2INY 7oty A PC HO. 29t7 1%y Oy-y37
PART 0O, DESCRIPTION GRF. REF. LOC.HO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
COVER, CONTROL ] STAHD
E0108213800  axbO-BAAS- YODK 2031 50 12 1p0OY ! EO10B218500  AZub YODK2031 4% 8 1013
e o 43 9 1pi2_ 1\ E0108218800  /IAYYIcu-t YOOK2031 41 4% 1610 _
E01063139007 359 *373 YO0K2637 39 7= 110087 HOHSLIP SEAT .
COVER,TOOL BOX i 42 44 1011
- 40___11- 1 1009 ¢ 44 44 1013
41 i fp10 i : [¥} 25 1E02
42 7 1011 - i EO108410500  #v/C*- YOOK2034 45° 8 D14
43 7-14p%2_ v CANOPY
44 77 4p13 1 ED108410800 P30T TANE YOOK2031 &5 127 bk
ED1GB214200  J0IbA™-p" Y00K2031 39 10 1008 1 BoLT
........ GUARD, FRONT . 1 E0108431300  #*-W R YOOK2031 45 & __1bi4
%0 13 P09 i POLETR)
41 46 1pI0 © ECA0BAI1400 Ao~k L YO0K203 5 6 1014
E0108215500 . JOIpnt-pn ¥00K2031 43 10 1p32 1 POLE(L) i
GUARD, FRONT « ECI0B432100 M-k R Yo0K2031 %5 5 ipig
4% 46 1043 1 POLE(R)
EO108216100  AZ-Y“i“z YOOK2031 39 1 1008 t E010B412200  ®°-% | YO0K2031 45 7 1014
PLATE,STAGE ] POLE(L)
50 14 1009 1 EO10B412300  #btsEe- YOOK2031 43 9 1bi4
41140 1910 1 CANOPY .
%2 a0 Abi1 1 E0INBa10200 t3- YOOKZ031 i7 3 iEDN
43 1 104z ! DOOR
e . 46 10 1p13 1 E0108610300  7avk3upl Y00K2031 A7 & 1E01
E0106216200 - Jargr Yo0K2037 39 13 1608 1 SASH, FRONT
HAT, FLOGR | E010B610400  H2*4{70F) ¥0OK2031 46 5 1015
e . 3 ] H-RUBBER, CFRONT)
Eofodzivzon A% t° YOOK2031 ] i 37 5 JEOT
$TAND ! EO108610500  $1F 4741 YOOK2031 &6 6 tp1s
E0108217300 7073 YGO0K2031 5 I SASH, SIDE
MAT,FLOOR ] X7 6  tE0i
41 12 1010 | E010B6106080  HI“&4(I{F™) YOOK2031 46 7 1015
42 12 tp1 i H-RUBAER (SIDE)
4 12 - 613 1 37 7 1EQ1
ED108217500 AZEQ-RHNT - YDOK2031 3% 9- 1 1p08 ! EQI08E1D700 N IA(L™]) ¥D0KZ2031 46 B 1015
COVER,CONTROL N _ 1 GLASS (DOOR) .
- 407 12 1By 0 ¥ B 1E0)
43 9- 1 1p42 1 E0OV108410B00  HI“4{}™P) YOOK 2031 47 9 1E01
E0108217600 __ AZIE" Y0O0K2031 39 B-11p08 ¢ U-RUBBER,®00R
STAND i EDV0851G900  h™IA(r-} YOOKZ031 (Y R T
43 8- 1 1pi2 ! GLASS{REAR)
E0108217700___ AZZE™ Y00K2031 40 3- 1 p0o8_} - 47 10 1ED]
STAN ITEGTO86TIO0 WI“L(I¥-7 YOOKZ031 47 1 €0l
E0108218300 F3IN YOOK2034 41 16 110 ) H-RUBBER ,REAR
HINGE | E0108611100  A*3ACEZ“H84E™) YOOK2031 &6 12 1615
B AN UF E GLASS(L.H.SIDE)
&4 16 1013 1 &7 12 1E01
E0108218400 JvFO-WANS~. Y00K2031 &1 9 1010 1 E0108611200  HIA{ES U44t" Y00X2031 47 13 1E01
COVER, CONTROL i H-RUBBER,LEFT SIDE i
429 1011 1 EDIDBSYI300  F17409°1 YOOK2031 46 30 ' 1015
oo R [SPS. £ 9 1013_ 1 SOUND ABSORBER e
Eojod2idsod ™ — A¥H YO0k2031 41 B ipia 1 730 jeoi
STAhp | EO1DBA1T400 194974 YOOK2031 46 3 1015
42 B __ b1 0. SOUND ABSORBER . _ . _ _._ ... N

i
!
1
|
3
i
;
’
i
1

C C



D

(MF NO.YODK2031) : b 2415 1 ahd IREINMIINOLNLY 4745£39 PARTS IRDEX #%4 86.10.17 P. 15
S S +
UL ANIINY 7 CIAM P¢ NO. 1987 2IVY  ay-¥Ay 1 PUET ACYIMY ey A PC KO. I9t2. 19y ay-uar
ART _HO. . SCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.I _PART #0, DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
EOTDBA11400 ST T FEAL] YODK2031 &7 3 {EO1 1t EO109310200 FAF AF3{47° B (¥v/C* YOOK2031 5% & iElo
SOUNP ABSORBER | S1DE STRIPE(B), CAHK.
EQ108611508 jl?{J “q_ Y00x2031 47 32 1E01 1 : 56 4 111
‘ SOUND ABSORBER i 57 6 1Ei2
EC108611600 #1940 YOOK2031 47T 33 1E01 | 58 7 1E13
R SOUND ABSORBER . . 1_E01093103500 y{LALI172% b Y0oK2031 55 6 1£10
E0108611700 £2194094 YoOK2031 477 34 1603 ) SIDE STRIPE(D)
SOUHD ABSORBER . [ 28 1E10
E0108611800 y1au904 Y0OK2031 46 35 1015 i 568 6 1E11_
50UHND ABSORBER . 1 57 [ JE12
&7 3% 1E01 1} 36 1E12
) Glggéllﬁ_g_w--ié?1di“i__ YO0K2031 46 36 ip1s | - 1) ¢ 1E13_
SOUND ABSORBER I E0T09310400 AF317* A YOOK2031 55 7 1Ei0
47 36 1E01 1 STRIPE(A)
_EQ108612000 L 7 gaav“ ¥Y00X2031 46 37 1915 1 29 1E10_
SOUND ABSORBER 1 56 7 1E11
47 37 1E01 b 57 9 1£12
0108612100 $19429%1 Y0QK2031 46 38 1015 ) 37 1E12
SO0UND ABSORBER : i 58 10 fE13
47 38 1E0% | EO109310800 Ar347° E YODK203% 55 10 1E10
EQ108612200 TaFaanz- YODK2031 46 82 1016 | STRIPE(E)
COVER,INSPECTION , [ 32 1E10
’ 47 82 1E02 1 56 10 1E114
E010B413200 o YDOK2031 46 3 1p15 | 57. %2 1E12
DOOR ] 40 fE12
E010B613300 70719991 Y00K2031 46 4 1015 1t 58 13 1E13
L __SA§H,_ERONT |_EC109311200 ryi-3-2 Y00K2031 57 43 iE12
EO1DB613400 HI“L(F*T) YO0K2031 46 9 1015 1 NARK “YAHNMAR"
H-RUBDER{DOOR) ! 41 1E¥2
_E0108613500_ HATL(UE-) ¥Y00K2031 46 11 1p15 : 58 1% 1E13
H-RUBBER (REAR} i E0109311400 1 LP0-5FIAIANY Y00K2031 55 44 1E10
0108613600 HaA“LCET Y L") YOOK2031 46 13 1015 | LABEL, RUBBER SPEC.
_ __ H-RUBBER(L.H.SIDE) 1 56 23 1E1)
“Epidaa1ivon NS K3 - CAP YOUK2031 46 B4 pis 57 56 1E12
HOLCER ASSY, WIPER 1 58 30 1E13
S . AT B4 1602 1 £0109312200  ru3-3-7 yookzo3t 56 13  YE1Y
E0108413300 £1917% 1 YooK2031 56 32 ip15 4 HARKT"YANMAR™
SOUND ABSORBER . ' 58 16 1E13
E0108613900 $27424°1__ __ ¥Y00K2031 46 33 1b15 1 _E01093133100 $1b AF3{7* E_(3FE"2_ YOO0K203% 55 25 JEAD
SOUND ABSORBER 1 SIDE STRIPETC), CAB.
ED108614000 119109%1 YOOK2031 46 34 115 1 57 33 1E12
.. _SOUND ABSORDER e . __.__1 E0109313200 4{F“Ar312*_F_{4PL“2_  YOOK2031 55 26 1E10
ED108415200 - ke YDOK2031 47 20 ie01 1 ' SIDE STRIPE(DR), CAB.
COVER,DOOR | 57 34 1E12
_E0108615300  AURTIfRANN- YO0K2031 47 86 1EC2 1 E0109314200 $YIAIN"Y Y00K2031 57 3 1£12
COVER,HEAD LAMP ] ] LABEL,HODEL
E0108415400 R AT ] YOOKZ2031 47 87 1EDZ | 307 1E12
e mmm—— BRACKETLANE .| i & JE13 _
EC108590001  AF-NTL D ASSY YOOK2031 46 i ipi5 1 EO109316100 FVIANY Y00K2031 58 3 1E13
STEEL CADIN ASSY 1 LABEL ,MODEL
EGIDQQE_UIJ____Lf bEvLs_ASSY YOOK2031 47 1 1E01_ ) _E0116210612 7L nU3-(R) YO0K2031 97 4 1405
YEEL CABIN ASSY i CUTTER, SIDE
E0169290000 379“nvr YOOK2031 59 7 1E14 98 4 1106
JooL_SET. 1 : _37 . KOG




(MF HO.YDOK2031) - 1 2116 1 wAk PREIONMIANAUNLIY Y244C37 PARTS IHDEX dkk B6.10.17 P. 16
. o= +
2Ly W23V SINESAM PC HO. A9E2 23y oFy=23x | LY W23 ey A PC HO. J9t2 E3%L Or-u3A
PART HO. ‘PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH GRP. REF., LOC.NO.
CUTTER, SIDE [ TEETH ASSY
E0116210613 4P R8-(L) Y0OK2031 97 5 1HDS 1 ED136290003 74-A ASSY YOOK2031 94 3 102
e wo.... SUTTER, SIDE ; i ] — : L1602
- 98 5 1HOEé 27 1HD2
. . 38 fHOS 1 38 1102
EGi31420200 _ _ oFIF YOoOk2031 _ 78 .13 1602 1 . — 97 .19, .. _1HO5 _
SHAFT | 98 19 1HOG
- 79 13 1603 ¢ 52 1HO&
E0136209800_ 96 0.8 . YOOKR031. ___ 52 9 __ 1E0T7 .} EDI37Z41000__ ®-ADN-pR Y00K2031 711 . .imoa..
SHIN (T=D.B) ] GUARD, HOSE
e 9% 9 102 1 ECG141400200 Yir*3-0r2¢ YOOK2031 3 3 1804
O - —20__ _img2 v o __ SHAFT, IOLER___ . __ - -
k3] 1002 ¢ EN1414%0000 700243~ ASSY YOOKZDH 3 1 1804
42 me2 1 IDLER ASSY, FRONT
— . 9F____23 ___An0s__1_E0143272100 22 YOOK2031 15 15 1B16_
98 23 1HOS 1 COVER .
: 56 1H06 16 16 1c0t
Q136209802 vh_1.0 YOOK2031 52 10 1£07 37 12 1c02_
SHIN (T=1.0) 1 18 14 1¢03
94 10 1oz 82 18 1606
2l naz_) : A3 23 1607 _
32 1HO2 + E0144055100 ARUne YOOK203% 23 4 1€08
43 1H02 | STOPPER
[ 97 ¢4 In0s__ 1 - 24 [ 109 _
98 24 1106 } E0144055300 b6 1.67 YO0K2031 23 5 1¢08
37 1HOG6 ¢ SHIN 1.6T
ED136209803 ___ V6 V1.2 ... ... YOOK2031 32 11 1E07 _ ¢t 24 3 1609 __
SHIM (T=1.2) 1 ED144055400 b 2.37 YOOox2031 23 [ 108
94 " 1Ho2 SHIN 2.37
I 22 1HO2 1 24 6. 1¢D9_
. 33 1HOR -1 EN144102100 bne- Y00x2031 25 24 tcio
44 1HGZ | ) LEVER .
et e e e 9725, INO3___ 1 _ED144263400 . 2°-4631EN-23 YOOK2031 .. 4 1610
98 : 25 106 1 HARKESS, BOOM LIGHT
- 5B 1H0& 1 ar 7 1611
ED136209900__._ . Ti=A_ YOOK2031__ 52 6___ _1E07 ) _E0144266100  7°-63{072°0¥23-  YOGK2031 86 ) 0. _1610_
TEETH 1 PROTECTOR,B00M LIGHT
T4 6 1H0Z2 1 ED144290011 I*-4L31F ASSY YDOK20G31 a6 1 1610
R e - AT wmoe2 .y .. hANP_ASSY._ROON e —
28 102  EQ145251100 F S EEMI 1 A A Y00K2031 36 1 1b05
39 fuez ¢ HOUSIHG,ERGINE
- - 9T 20 103 __1 EN145251200 ¥ N 100K203Y 36 2 . _1p05_
98 20 1es ! FLANGE
53 1006 ¢t £DI147351300 n*{7247°0723- YOOK2031 Nn 30 1615
_£E0136290000 ____2B¥72- ASS'Y» Yook2051 9¢ [} 1805 I _ PROTECTOR-PIRE
EJECTOR ASSY : b ED147354400 N*1{7°23272* Y00x2031 54 11 1E09
98 ‘39 11606 1 CLAMNP,PIPE
_EO1342920001_____ZIB 22:9u2 ASSIY. Y00K2031 37 13 16605 ¢ 91 11 1615,
EJECTOR LiIHK ASSY I ED147354500 Neq422'0r25-~ Y(0K2031 54 10, 1E09
98 13 1506 & PROTECTOR,PIPE
RSO | S ||| T SOy . 91 10, 1615 _
E0Y136290002 YaIP-4L ASS'Y, YO0K2031 97 9 1R05 t ED147354800 ENIris YOOK2031 54 9 1E0%
ARM ASSY, LINK ] PLATE,MTG.
CED136290003 . FI-A ASSY. .. . _._ __.¥DOK2@31 52 . 9. BT e e e e e o e ) D 1615

C | C

-



: - t
(HF NO.YDOK2031) - 1 2KO01 b atd ICEIANIANILTLY Y4237 PARTS INDEX s 86.10.17 P. 17
. o +
7°EY BEIINY e e pC Ho. 1417 EFnY  G¥-3F 1 LY NIINY 7ty A FC NO. 2987 £3y  or-b3v
PART HNO. DESCRIPTIGN GRP. REF. LOC.NO.! PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
. PLATE,NTG. i PLUG ]
ED148616100 £19447V30- Y00%2031 46 21 1p15 | £0223224700 Loy YOOK2031 15 16 1B16
A O PEATE ey o PIN _ o
. 4 1 jEod T 13 j¢a2
E0161308300 a-3-7"357¢ YOOK2031 2 10 1803 1 az 19 ' 1606
. _ . DRACKET, ROLLER U S . 83 __ 26 1607 _
” 7429 iGo2 i ED224111700 LESFLYS Y0O0KZ2031 25 36 icio
729 1603 ) STAY
ED161415600 - 03-- Y00K2031_ L ) 1804 ) EQ228010200 rrFEN YOOK2031 kY4 5 1005
COLLAR 1 FLANGE
7815 1602 | ED228632300 - YOO0K2031 k6 20 1015
e 7915 16031 o . COVER _ T I
ED1614156300 1oLy Yook2o3t 3 § 1804 1 E0255290000 NY7* a7 AS5Y YooK2o31 16 T H
WASHER ' COUPRING ASSY
B 7816 _ 1602 1 E0261501100 Fry-AUYyI - Y00K2031 3 15 1804 __
79 16 1603 1 CYLINDER
E0161506100 Ifn2 Y00K2031 3 26 1804 | E0261501200 LAY Y0OK2031 3 16 1004
SPRING . 1 B PISTON - o
EOI632014620 A 0I7Ibb- YO0K2031 i« 36 161571 E0268211000 ¥ YOOKz2031 19 3 1C04
WASHER ! CATCYH
_gmg;z{wmg AbIne- YOOK2031 13 10 1814 | E0268601600 Loy YOOK2031 46 22 1015
STOPPER t BINGE
15 21 1816 ) 47 22 1E01
e L - 10041 _ED26B623600 Y- YOOK2031 &6 29 1015
- 24 A icdé i SEAL
22 4 1¢c07 1 &7 29 1E01
. 81 .13 1605 | _E0268626900 ARTIy Y-l YOOK2031 A6 62 1p15
. 82 23 1606 SEAL,RUBBER
ED163216200 AJALIILT - YOOK2031 1317 1814 1| EO0307002200 T YOOK2034 33 26 1002
— R WASHER . mns ELDOW . R
574 ipi§ 1 EB5343203100 R IEL Y00K2039 15 14 1Bi6
16 26 1cot BOOT, LEVER
—_— 17___ 22 1co2 1 16 15 1cdt
167724 ico3 7 i jtoz
20 28 1¢05 1 18 13 1€03
- e e e -3 D A 1111 S g2 17 __ 1606
22 i jcoy i B3 2% 1667
29 1¢07 | E0543205400 PAT=7 359 (R) YOOK2031 15 9 1814
} . g2 __28 1606 0 BLACKET _(R) o . e
B3T3 1607 T TITEO543205500 b =75359F (1) YooKkz203 17 é 1€02
E0164108400 (] YoOK2031 25 23 1¢10 BRACKET (L), LEVER
T U Ry _ 1 ED543205800 pie- ¥00K2031 13 [ 1B1&
E0168104300 HAyur Yook2031 38 & 1pa7 P LEVER
GASKET | E0543205900 VAR-I75T9F YODK2031 13 7 1814
E0188612200 Hht YOO0K2031 46 96 1b15 1 BLACKET .
doLT 1ED5%3206000 UR*={R) Yodk2o031 13 9, 1814
47 16 1601 | LEVER(R) N
EQ188612300 I MASIA. Y00K2031 46 19 1p15 1 _E0543206100 - (L) YO0K2031 i3 8 1814
DISTANCE ] LEVER(L)
47 19 1E01 | E0543206200 LA -0Y7 (R) YOOK 2031 15 1 1816
ED188612400 . SiWE_ YOOK2031 46 13 wis. v .. . LOCK (R), LEVER . ____. ..~
BOLT T ED553306300 it -ovg (L) T YG0kz031 17 L] 102
(Y 1601 | Lock (L), LEVER
_ED21B010%00_ 7327 YOOK2031 37 7., 1004 I E0543207704_  bAT- . _o..ynokzost 130 12 1016




(MF HO.YDOK2031) . 1 2K02 ¢ wk ZUEIANIINILNLY 4745839 PARTS INDEX *4x B6.10.17 P. 18
tmmm———— ¥
7T AN IrEvAd PC HO. I9E2 vy ny-ay 1 FREY ARIIANY 7°Ce A PC NO. 349E2 3%y Or-Lar
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.,NO.1 PART RO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF, LOL.HG.
: LEVER- i ED568831400 U'FE YOOKZ2031 &6 24 1015
E0543207700 A~ Y00X2031 17 9 1€02 1 LIKK
_E0543208700  _ bnv-3-2 (L) YOO0K2031 17w, _ 7 1co2 v _ o 47__ 24 _1EO1
YOKE (L), LEVER i"ED568411500 EeAFS yooK2031 LY 1 ieo1t
£054 3208800 un~-3-2 (R) YO0K2031 15 1D 1816 1 P1STON
oo JOKE_{R), LEVER e e e o 1 EDS68611600 A7y Y00K203% 46 26 1015
E0543208900 3y YooK2031 157713 616 1 SPRING
KNOB | : 4 26 1E01
N } : 16_ 14 1601 _ ) E0548611700 (i Y0O0K2031 46 27 1015 _
17 10 1c02 1 : PIN
18 12 1¢03 47 27 TED01
- . 20 11 1605t EOB50773900 7542 YO00K2031 53 6 1E08
82 16 1606 1 CLANP
: 83 23 1607 § E1100031020 &Kk H10X 20 YGOK2031. 28 27 1¢09
ED543209000 uir-_¢R) YOOK2031 15 8 1816 ) BOLT M10X 20
'LEVER (R) t E1100040612 AWE M 6X 12 Yy00K2031 85 14 1609
£0543209100 v~ (L) Y00K2031 17 5 1cp2 BOLT M 6X 12
e LEVER_ (L) i_E1100040616 3. 15 Y00K2031 1% 27 1815
ED544101200 (EFTATRY Y00K2031 25 21 1c1o0 1 BOLT .
] SHAFT, DRUM i 16 34 1¢01
ED544101300 I {A2 Y0ook2031 25__ 22 1¢10 1 18 34 1603
‘ bISK i 20 30 1c05
£05441%0000 TIYeIZbe-lb ASSY ¥y00K2031 25 19 1¢10 | 47 64 1E01
o EHGIHE_COHTROL SET |_£1100040620 skt N 6X 20 YO0O0K2031 22 1\t 1c07
E0544202600 3{t2%379¢ ¥Y00x2031 87 6 16f1 1 BOLT M 6X 20
BRACKET,LANP | E1100040425 F LTS ¥00K2031 17 47 1c02
_E0544301300 ar- YoaK2031 84 3 1608 1 BOLT
STAY ] 18 37 1¢03
85 3 1609 1 48 1c03
E0544501100 Iraty YOOK2031 95 3 1HO3 83 56 1607
PLUG RUBBER | E1100040812 &iWF M BX 12 YOO0K2031 27 10 1cd
96 3 104 BOLT M BX 12
_ED548000200 7324 Y00K2031 37 b 1006 1 85 11 1609
FLANGE 1 EV100040814 sk M 8X 14 Yook2031 22 %6 1c07
E0548102300 1913900 - Y00K2031 38 5 1007 1 BOLT M 8X 14 ’
... COYER,FUEL s . %1 E1100D40B16 Fmt M_BX 16 ¥00oK2031 11 29 1812
E0548205300 ZURIT8 Y-t Y0aK2031 39 20 108 i BOLT M BX 16
SEAT ! 14 24 1815
- . 40 21 1009 | 16 35 1c01
4 19 ipig | 18 35 1€03
42 19 £1:1 ) B! 12 21 1001
e e e _43 20 {p12__) 33 22 1p02
' 4h 19 13 1 47 .1} 1EQ2
E054B205400 FIINY YQOK2031 3947 fp08 ! 51 &5 1E06
HIRGE i 87 5 1611
40 18 109 |\ 96 24 1H04
: 43 17 1012 + E1100040820 melbk 8X20 YOOK2031 ¢ 5 1810
E0348608700 =200 - Y00K2031 46 14 1pis ¢ BOLT M 8X 20
ROCF COVER i 10 5 1611
47 14 1E01 4 1 & 1812
ENS548613300 c:asg Y00K2031 46 23 1015 ¢ 12 6 1613 _
P1STON ) 33 1813
EQ567311800 a4 YOOK2031 91 3 1615 1 24 19 1€09
o —._..RUBBER ] 41 3 1010




(MF NO.YOOK2031) 1 2K03 1\ Ahd PUEIANIINIYTLY 24037 PARTS INDEX #aw 86.10.17 P. 19
$ommm-- +
7YET NI p AT PC HO. 9% £3°b  0F-¥3¥ | 7VEY ANIIY ey A PC NO. I9E7 39y O¥-Hay
FART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.! PARYT KO. PESCRIFTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
BOLT .H 8X 20 1 BOLT Al0X 20
E1100040B20 sewb BA20 YDOK2031 42 N 1011 1 E1100051020 A WE M10X 20 YOOK2031 12 19 1843
- Y] 1p13 1 E1100059025 HoME WiOx 25 YDOK2034 37 18 1006
B T - 88 29 161271 BOLT Hi0X 25
96 11 1HO4 ¢ 24 1006
E1100040822 ToRE # 8X 22 YOO0K2031 20 27 1c05 1 4 - A 14 O
TEIETTSTTTTTTTRGLT WOBX 22 i 79 27 1603
£1100040830 sk M 8X 20 YDOK2031 35 25 1004 1 E1100051235 ek M12X 35 Y0OK2031 117
8OLT M _BX 20 L 1 BOLT H12X 35
- 537 1% iE0E 1 12 17
%0 16 1614 1 E1100051250 fi*lt 12X50 YooK 2031 1 15
£1100040840 _ _ &“Li.M BX 40 Y00K2031 27 9 1¢c52 1 BOLT H12X 50 L e
N BOLT M 8X 40 ] iTEVIoIO4ias0” &k Hi2K50 Y0DK2031 23 12
E1100041016 HUF MI0X 16 Yook2o31 27 8 1€12 BOLT M12X50
BOLY M1DX 16 ) I . 24 12
51 &d 1806 1 e1101057225 #BF N12x25 YO0K2031 i 19
E1100041018 H kE MI10X 18 YOOK2031 I 1004 BOLT M12X25
BOLT M{i0X 18 1 8 20
90 12 1644 1 E1101051235 0787 M12K35 P=1.5 VOOK2031 z i1
EV100041020 & Wt M10%20 Y00x2031 9 6 1810 BOLY M12X35
o BOLT MIOX 20 i 9 16
19 [ g1 1 10 18
11 7 1812 | E1101051240 FYLINELE M12X40 YODK2031 3 29
e 12 7 1013 1 _ BOLT Hiz2xéd
25 13 1609 T E11070651285 &APAT MI12Ka5 P21.5  YODK2031 5¢ 7
27 36 1612 ¢ BOLT H12X35
[ - 41 32 1p10 ¢ 94 7
' 32 32 91T 18
4 32 1013 29
E1180041025 &k Y00K2031 14 29 1B15 0 40
BOLT ] g7 21
16 36 tcot 98 21
i 18 %6 ¢y 1+ 54
4 33 fo10 i Eif0i057256 RIS YooKz203i &8 30
42 33 1011 1 BOLT '
O 44__ 33 1p13 1 79 30
88 28 1612 TTE1{01051240 I YOOKZ031 1 4
511uuua1225 AnE M12X 25 YOOK2031 26 10 1€09 4 BOLT
. BOLT _Mi2X_23 _ . 1_E1102540625 LWk M 6X 25 Y0OK2631 16 47 1c01
E110005 0614 A b BX1% YOOK2037 87 23 6oy i BOLT,H 6X 25
BOLT M &6X 14 | E1103041025 oYnZE Nt MI0X 25 Y00K2031 36 10 1005
1100050812 - &"kt M 8% 12 Y00K2031 20 22 1005 | BOLT M10X 25
BOLT M 8X 12 I E1103p57025 oynoF iF AYON 25 VOOKZ031 36 11 1005
E1100050820 ikt BX20 Y00K2031 30 2 1€15 1 BOLT M10X 25 ’
BOLT M 8% 20 _ 1_E1110040625 & e M 6% 25 YyoOK2031 16 37 1¢01
- 5%, &2 1E07 1 BOLT # 6% 25 \
9t 22 1615 1 E1110040830 ayn27374%kt W 8X 30 YOOK2031 20 32, 1cos
E1100050835 F(T3 Y00K2031 54 21 1E09 |} BOLT W 8% 30 :
BOLT, i 22 28 1607
91 21 1615 | E1110040835 ounsPIvEENE & 8X 35 Y0OK2031 35 23 1004
_E1100050840 it Y0OK2031 54 20 1E09 i BOLT M 8x 35 )
TBOLT i g0 13 1614
- : 91 20 1615 1| E1110041020 ekt M1OX 20 100K 2031 1 9 1902
Atk M10X 20 . yookzo3s 1. 12 1812 _1 boLy Moy 20 . e

_E1100031020 _




(MF HO.YOOK2031) 1 2K04% | sha FREINTIIVHLNLE $24IE3Y PARTS INDEX #aw B6.10.17 F. 20
-'. ______
Y AT 7°b221 P¢ Ho. E2 ANy OrF-%32 1 7Ly NC23TY 7°€E A PC NO. 14989 iy O¥-uav
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GAP., REF. LOC.NO.
E1310047040 oInPF1YEn it Mi0% &0 YODK2031 1§ 20 1003 | SCREW (¥) M 5X12
BOLT M10X% 40 1 E1120530516 FASIFUN () M 5X16 YOOK2031 k6 17 1016
E1110050512  __©@IN2F¥s%m Lk Y0OK2031 61 15 A SCREW {+) M 5X16 L
BoLY i FY B | 1E02
E1110050515 oYAZFIYEACRE MSX15  YOOK2031 25 42 1ci0 ¢ E1120530520 FARI2HT () H 5%20 YOOK2031 &6 73 tp1é
L BOLT MOBX Y5 g e SCREW (+) M 5x20 . ; o
1130050610 OYRFPIIFESRE M 6N 10 Y0OX2031 62 24 T TTiR0E T &7 13 ieg2
BOLT M 6X 10 I £E1120530525 IVCIRN(E) M 5XES Yoox2031 46 T2 1016
ST, i 93 24 __1ub1__} SCREW (#) M 5X25 i
E1ii0050618 shIPTIRR L GXE YOiKzZ031 277712 71616 ) &7 72 -1E02
SOLT M 6X 8 ! E1120530610 A1 M 6% 10 YOODK2031 19 28 1004
£1110050620 _ OYAZPI2407ke M _6X 20 YO0OKZ03} 62 23 1F02 ) SCREW M6X 10 e
BOLT A 6X 20 i 20 26 1605
80 10 1604 ! 26 20 1¢c11
e ee _ 93 __23 oy 1 2721 __1€12_
E1110050630 607¥ 18 KE 6X 30 Y00K2031 617 38 1E16 1 E1120530612 FARI2YY M 6K 12 Y00K203% 9§35 23 1403
BOLT. M &X 30 1 SCREW M 6X 12 :
E1110050820 ___DIn2F224% kbt M BX 20 YOOK203] 62 22 1F02 1 E1120530620 IR (4} Y0OK2031 46 75 1016
BOLT M 8% 20 ) . i SCREW (1)
93 22 1HO1 1 47 75 1E02
E1110051060_ n;narru*m“wr H10X &0 YDOK2031 ] 7 1604 1 _E1120530630 FIYAINt320" M 6X 30  YOOK2031 26 __ 20 1011 _
TBOLT.N10X6D i SCREW
E1110051065 ovhIRIYES L 10X65  YOOK2031 4 4 1805 | 27 20 1¢12
... ___BoLT mj0x &5 — ) L _E1120550512 PrUEINTIRYT YOO0x2031 6t 22 1E16
E1110051240 FIU4EVE Mi2X 40 YDOK203 34 7 Tp05 | SCREW
BOLT H12X 40 » E1120630512 93235 (+) M 5X%2 YODK2031 k6 79 1016
CE1110051265 __ PI2E&CLE_M12X 65 YDOK2031 346 8 1005 1 SCREW (#) M 5x12 o
BOLYT M12X &5 1 &7 19 102
E+111051235 ProtatbE 12X35 P1.5  YOOK20M1 8 19 1809 ! E1121040608 TIVEEARDN M 6X B YOOK2034% 17 37- 1 1c02
o v.___ BOLT _H12X 33 - . R LOCK SCREW M 6X_8
E1111551230 9355°YyyrATbE 12X30 Y0ODKZOH) 4 5 1805 1 E1121040610 PITEFARYY M 6X10 Y00K2031 15 41 1816
BOLT M12X 30 ' LOCK SCREW M 6X10
1120230514 2y 5K14 YO0K2031 25 17 1€ : 17__ 37 1¢02_
SCREW M 5X 14 " E1121050506 FAZT W5X6 YOOK2031 25 29 1010
E1120530410 °  F2°23¥*M 4X10 Y0O0X2031 25 37 1610 1 SCREW M5X6
... SCREMW M_AX10_ ...t E1121050608 BIEAZYL- YOOK2031 Th__ 23 1614
E1120930420 3Imaa5% M X 20 YO00K2031 i6 14 ip1é SET SCREW
SCREW M 4% 20 1 E1121050625 FIVEEARDS M 6X25 YOOK2031 13 27 1814
L L o 47 76 1EQ2_ 1 LOCK SCREW M_6%25 e
£4120530508 FARIRUT ASX B Y0O0K2031 83 20 1607 i 15 43 1816
SCREW M 5% & 1 17 3% 1c02
e I — s B5_ 26 1609 | _8)__ 28 1605 _
E1120530510 FAAaEE™ M SX10 YOOK2031 15 42 1Bié6 1 82 44 1606
SCREW M 5X%10 1 83 48 1607
16 44 1c01__ 1 E1121050808 ayn2zIIEb ARy 88 YOO0K2031 13 28 1814
17 38 1¢02 ) LOCK SCREW
18 45 1c03 ) 15 4% 1816
e e — 82 _ 43 1606 _ 1 19 22 - 1604
83 47 1607 1 24 18 . 1c08
84 17 1608 1 22 18 1c07
i e B 17 ___1609 _t B1__ 29 1605 _
E1120530512 FAvaLs () K 5X12 YODK2031 6 T4 ipig 1 82 45 1606
SCREW (+) M 5X12 1 E1122500420 FYETIRY™ N 4X 20 Y00K2031 84 10 1608
k7 74 Ap02 ) SCREW._M 4% 20 e e e

C

.



{MF NO.YOOK2D31) I 2KOS 1 weh FUEIARYIMOUMLY Y212E39 PARTS JHDEX wak B6.10.17 P. 21
. o +
IVEy WXIT EdA PC HO. 3982 3y O0Fy-83F 1 2CCR A“XIV2 I*EY A Pt HO. IPE2 3%y ar-L37
PART NO. PESCRIPTICH GRP. REF. LOC.NO.I PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
E1122500420 S Jteabt M 4X 20 Y00K2031 85 10 1G0% |+ E1130040010 1t 10 YOOK2031 22 12 1co07
SCREW M 4% 20 I NUT H1D
CEV122500508 _ _FYEeyabr M 5K 8 . . YOOK2031 46 80 1016 1 _. 38 25 __1e07
TAPPING SCREW M 5% 8 1 39 319 ipog
. 47 80 1e02 1 40 40 to09
E1122500504 __ FJt*rayt M SK 14 ¥Y00K2031 :1] Fd 1608 | 41 40 1910
SCREW M 5X 14 1 42 40 1011
. a5 7 1609 | 43 39 1bte
_E1122540310 13anagut YODK2031 26 27 1Hes Vo 44 40 1013 _
SCREW I E1130040012 12 YDOK2031 23 16 1c08
E1122700410 FILeS0™ 4X10 YOOK2031 46 78 1616 1 HUT M12
e e SEHEM_M_%X10 _ [ 24__ 16 ___1¢09_
) 47 78 1§02 1 25 45 1Ci0
E1122700516 Fuceszyb™ # 5% V6 YOOK2031 B4 ] 1G0O8 1 E1130050006 I 6 YOOK2031? 13 32 1814
SCREW M 5X 16 i HUYT M 6 e o
85 8 1609 | 15 48 ib1é
E1130020008 o YOOK2031 62 41 1F02 | 7 43 1002
- HUT - } B1 33 1605
93 M 1HO1 ) 82 &9 1606
E1130030012 Tir 12 YooK2031 25 33 icio ¢ 83 52 1607
HUT_H12 n e I _E1130050008 17k 8 YooK2031 13 30 1814
E1130040004 I+ M4 YOOKz20311 25 38 110 & HUT M 8
HUT-H & ] 15 46 1816
E1130040005 ___ IYF M. 5 Y00K2031 ab 70 1016 1 - 17 41 1€02
NUT H 5 b 19 23 1¢04
47 70 1E02 6% 46 1E16
E11300400064 _ __IVE:. N 6 Y00K2031 16 .50 101! a3_ 31 1605
: NUT M 6 : 1 82 &7 1606
18 38 1€03 ) 83 50 1607
e et 13 1cG6_ ¢ E1130140010 ot nid Y00K2031 13 23 1814
22 15 1co? t NUT W10
25 32 1¢50 1 14 LY 1815
_E1130040008 _ vt 8 YDOK2031 1 23 1poz ¢ PR 15 . 43 1816
HUT 4 8 ] 16 43 1CH
: 14 30 1815 | 17 40 ico2
e e e N6 38 ey 4 8 __ &4 1cC03
18 39 1c03 1 81 30 1605
20 23 1¢05 | 82 46 1606
e e -3 O B S 11 I R, — BI_ 49 1607
22 13 1C07 ¢+ E1130520016 I 16 P1.5 YOO0K 2031 3 F13 1604
26 3 1c1t b RUT M16 .
- BT M 1612 ) E1130540010 For M0 Y0OK203% 95 6 . __ 1003
39 38 1008 1 1 NUT M10
40 39 1009 | E113D540012 ot (I1) M12 P1.5 YOO0K2031% 45 15 1014
- e e o A1 39 t0M0 v L HUT_M12 g priiee
42 39 1011 + E1130550012 e ni12 YODK2031 52 8 . 1e07
43 38 1012 ) HUT M12 . .
e = e amm _&4 39 1013 b 94 8 o2
- 45 3 1p14 19 1402
46 65 1015 30 1102
UL, ¥ U -+ SOy 1 1) W S . 3 O 111 -
86 B 1610 97 22 1105
E1130040010 $JF 10 Y00K2031 21 12 1¢06 4 98 22 1HOS
A _ 35 . _Wngé__

o hyrmo

i
i
1
i
i
1
E
|




(HF HNO.YODK2031) 1 2K0& ) Aak ICEIATIINGLNLY $245E3% PARTS INDEX #a& 86.10.17 P. 22
fmme——— +
A R v du Rl IrEA PL HO. IHEZ 3I3%%  Q¥-¥3r 4 LI AN UINT I te AM PC HO. A9E9 E3vY 07-553
PARY HOD. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO. PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
HUT. 12 ! SPRING WASHER 5
E1131540008 1 YOOK2031 14 3 1B15 £1140020006 ARSIV - YODK2031 14 32 1815

. _ _SPRING WASHER e
’ 16 40 1€01

18 41 1c03
20 31 AC03

HUT .

"6 T390
18 40 1co3
20 24 1005 !

21 2 12
47 67 1E01
85 15 _ . 1609

T B 21 7% T 1006
22 1% tco7

SPRING WASHER 8
L4 35 1p13

31 46 1606

88 30 1612

90 14 1614

E1140020012 Nttt 12 Y00K2031 _24 11 1092
SPRING WASHER 12 |
E11403300110 nJLtnta YOOK2031 23 28 ' 1co8
WASHER

54 23 1E09

e s g1 23 1613

£1740010010  nv2¥mat: 10 100K2031 37 19 1906
SPRING WASHER 10

23 1608

T 71 28 1§11
79 28 1603

_EllﬁQWZDUﬂﬁnuA_J!“IZ_D“l 3. ¥00K2031 47 81 1€02
SPRING WASHER 35 -

2% 28 1009
26 38 1c11

85 18 1609
27 38 1612

27 1609

1
k
i
i
i
]
. |
E1131550008 __ _1Yb A LI3MNELE YnoK2031 133 ipig V... .. o .
HUT M 8, LEFT-RAND i E1140020008 [N YAT B YOOK2031 i1 8 1812
15 47 1816 | SPRING WASHER
o s 17 42 1c02 1 12 6___ 1813
19 2% 1C04 1 1% 33 1815
81 32 1605 1 16 41 1c01
- 82 55 1606 1 18642 1003
83 1607 | 200 25 1c05
E1132020016 IyeUEIvE M4 Y00K2031 46 sa 1015 2% 20 1c69
; __HUT M6 1 2i_ 1 1612
47 58 1E07 ! 33 23 1002
£1132620030 SYCUETVE 30 YDDK2031 48 19 1E03 ! 35 24 1004
HUT #30 ' §1 3% 1010 _
49 19 1604 42 34 1e11
50 19 1E0S ) &% 34 1013
e . 51__ 19 1EQ6_ | AT &6 1E0
E1134130004 F7039F M A Y00K2031 YL 1016 1 51 47 {£06
CAP HUT H & | 85 tz 1609
T 47 i 1E02 | 87 % 1@11_
EVi135510005 AL*-turub YOOKZ031 47 90 1E02 1 &8 31 161
NUT t 90 15 1614
E1140000008 . N-3yepcR_8 Y00X2031 12 34 1813 1 96 12 1004
SPRING WASHER B 1 25 1HO4
E1140000010 neay+aa 10 Y00K2031 11 20 1812 1 E1140020010 RF LS B B YOOK2031 1 9 1812
SPRING WASHER 10 I SPRING WASHER .
12 20 1813 | 12 [ 1813
E1140000012 Ararene 12 YODK2031 11 18 1812 14 34 1815
. SPRING.MASHER 12 R . | 1642 1c€01_
. 12~ 18 1813 18 43 1c03
£1140010005 IAFLEVAE B YODK2031 61 23 1E16 1 2z 19 1co7
oo . SPRIHG UASHER 3 _ 1 24 14 1409
E1140010006 O YR YOOK2031 B 2% g0y 1 27 12 1C12
SPRING unsuea 1 35 22 1004
1140010008 aAraaac: 8. YOOK2031 2220 1€07_ 1 41 35 1p1D_
| 2 35 1011
'
1
1
]
1
i
]
1
i
1
1




D 2

.. = +
(HF NO.YOOK2031)' . I 2K07 ) k% JUEINTYINIYTLY ¥I1IE3Y PARTS INDEX #ax 86.10.17 P. 23
: fmmmm—- +
7VCY AP 77ESAf PC HO. 397 3%y 07-537 1 PEY ANTIM) 7 by A PC HO. 39t7 3%y 07-537
PART HO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP, REF. LOC.HO.
WASHER : ; WASHER _
E1141110005  EZ¥"0"F 5 YOOK2031 47 96  1E02 1 E1141540010  3u¥39¥ i3 YOOX2031 41 43 1010
o ___MASHER 5 ) ) £2__ 43 __ 1011 _
. (S T [T _ 3% 437013
_ B5 19 1609 1 E1141540012  3wbany-n i 12 YOOK2031 1 16 18m2
et etz .92 13 16161 HASHER 12
Eii4T1i0006 ©IFATE 6 Yo0K2031 84 16 1608 27712 1p03
WASHER 6 8 21 1009

23 22 108 _
24 22 1c09
[ ) 1602

Evii1ii0oDd 3t i Y0OK2031 24 30 1c09

WASHER COTTER PIN
E1149540010____22N40A02 YOOK203)_ 1. 11___1p02 1 E1212001030 _ £*3/27 YOOK2031______8_ _16. ._1009._

)
[}

]

!

]

WASHER '

- 26 32 Y61y 0 79313603
27 32 16127 1 E1210000320 e 3X20 YooKz031 19 27- 1 1c0d
w17 1007 1 COTTER PIN 3X20
3935 _ 1pos |} 20 R4 1€05_
41 36 1610 ¢ E1210000430 G, Y00K2031 46 59 1015
42 34 1011 ) COTTER PIN

- £3_ 35 1012 | 47 59 1601
4% 34 1013 1 E1210000550 7IEST SX50 Y00K2031 71 20 1F11

. 46 68 Wwie | COTTER PIN 5X50

. A7_ 68 JEOY_ 0 . 7322 1013
84 13 1608 1 E1210000455 2iE*y 6X55 YOOK2031 &8 20 1603
85 13 1609 | COTTER PIN 6X63

o 86 9 16101 _49 20 1604_
87 3 1641 | 50 20 1E05
95 16 1403 1 59 20 1E06

e e e e 28 103} 64 21 1504

1141110090 £59°n 2 ¥Y00K2031 9 9 1810 1 65 25 1705

WASIER ' 66 25 1F06

. 10 9 1811 ! 67 26 1607
11 10 1812 ) 68 27 1708
12 10 18§13 | E1210000660 29E*y  6X60 YODK2031 69 2% 16509

s 2631 1611, ) COTTER PIN 6X60
2737 1ct2 1 70 21 1F10
36 13 1005 1 72 20 1512

e - .. 39_ 36___1p08_ |\ _E1210000850  7uL*2 Yook2Q31__ 6 16 1807
81" 37 1010 COTTER PIN
42 37 1011 1 g 21 1810

. 43__ 34 115 - I _ 1021 1811
14 37 101371 E1210000855 CITAF Y00x2031 11 22 1812
49 51 1E04 COTTER PIN
e .. 95 T___AWO3 ) _ . .. .. 1222 1813
E1141110012 E3I~ne% 12 YDDK2031 39 37 1008 1 E1210000860 AT YOO0K2031 58 16 1E03
WASHER 12 S COTTER PIN BX60
4%___38 1610 _1 4% _ 14 1EQ4 _
427 38 111 1 50 16: 1EDS
43 37 1042 51 16, 1E06
— . 44__ 38 1pa3 ) s 22___ 1E14._
E1141111008 EIvr- 8 YooKz0319 96 13 1M0& 97 33 1H05
WASHER B ! 98 33 1HO6
. . 28 1104 3 - 66 1106, _
E1141120005 EST R 2 YO0K2031 85 28 1609 1 E1210001210 CTTCF, YOOK2031 92 14 1616
[}
]




SNAP RING $20

C C

(MF HO.YOOK2031) "~ | 2K08 | wAn FULIATYITOYSLY $940C37  PARTS INDEX #a 86.10.17 P. 24
: fomm—— +
7*Cy AR PRI PC HO. 19E2 A%y Oy-¥ary 1 7CCT NNYINY Ivey A PC NO. IHE7 Aty Oy-y32
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HQ.1 PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
KNOCK-PIR i Elz220000020 ATT7N27~ 520 YOOK2031 T 30 1502
E1213000420 A7*)oIvE"Y YOOK2031 16 3 1c01 1 SHAP RING 520 .
. . SPRING PIN _ g g 1. e 1918 1c04
S i~ 2877 1cnd | T 20 i9 1¢05
E1213000510 A7eNo2°t s 5X10 YDOK2031 36 17 1605 25 27 1¢10
. . _ _SPRING PIM S5X10 oo g I ) B2 35 1606
Ei213000624 AFRNIIERS YO0K2031 82 § jeoé i ) 837 40 1607
SPRING PIN . | E1221000055 UMEAFY VoA YO00K2031 73 21 1F13
e S .83 12 eo7 ) SNAP RING : - s A
E1213000830 AFSYLINEYS BX 30 ¥6K2039 13723 161470 78 9 1602
SPRING PIN 8X 30 | 79 9 1603
S 14 241815 ) E1221000058 __ kA7 58 Yookz031 71 23 AfN
57 35 ipfa i EIRELIP 58
17 32 1c02 1 73 20 1F13
e . 48 __ 2% . 1¢D3 ) E1221000063 kA7 63 _ yOOK2031 64 26 1F04
81 2& 1605 1 CIRCLIP &3 :
8z 36 1666 | 69 23 1F09
e s R B3 42 1607 ¢ 70 23 1£10_
ei2i3ioi0in AT ZFREST TOX10 YoaKao31 379% iBO& 7 e 22 ifiz
PIN, SPRING 10X10 1 E1221000080 GUIATIIS Y0OK2031 3 9 1804
e : 78 32 1602 | SNAP_RING i nae-
: 7932 603 1 78 21 1662
E1214000005 RE*r § YOOK2031 13 24 1814 79 21 1603
i FIN 5 .\ E122201603% [0 i Y00K2031 8 10 1809
‘ ig a3 1615 @ RING
15 36 1616 1 E1224000006 EA“GEAT 6 YOOK2031 25 43 1¢10
o - e o 1733 1002 ¢ CIRCLIP 6 I
1877 i€o3™ i3 7 1007
19 19 1c04 1 E1224010004 ER*9 47 YOOK2031 &1 42 toto
R 20 _ 20 1¢05_ ) CIRCLIP R
2VTE8 icag i 2 42 ipii
22 30 c07 0 &4 A2 1013
I . L B1 25 __ 1605 | E1225120020 YINF YDOK2031 10 30 1811
82 37 iGda™ SPRING
B3 43 1607 12 312 1813
E1214000008 _ AIY7°L12 — Y00K2031 46 63 1815 ! 49 52 _1EQ4
PiR- i 517 48 1€06
47 63 1E01 ) E1225526019 At 90093 YooK 2031 1t 30 1802
£1214000010 _  _Ar¥2cCty yOOK2031 192 27 1604 3 WASHER s e
SHAP PIN i 37 igo2
E1214000012 ATUIeLel Y00K2034 39 29 1p08 1 E1225620050 ATUFPNIFY YOOK2031 22 1F11
e = P1H, SHAP . . SNAP RING e £ s
) 0773077 T 1b09 TiTE1300006608 ARFiFTE YODK2031 H I 162
41 30 1010 | BEARING
[ — 42 30 v v N .79 8 1603
437 3% 1pi2 T Ei3odlos0iG ARFiISIS YO0OK2031 8 9 i60%
4% 30 1013 ¢ BEARING .
1214000050 AI72°LeZ yookz2031 16 30 1€01 | E1300006306 ANFYIe YDOK2031 2 [ 1803
SNAP PIN i BEARING T
£1220000015 AIUTONIT 515 Y00K2031 15 33 1816 | E1300006307 ASFYII Yoox2031 3 7' 1804
[ __5HAP RING §13 R | __BEARING __ e o
M ii 29 ic0d ™1 [} B8 1009
£1220000020 ATU7°922 §20 Y00K2031 15 34 1816 | 78 19 1602
) o 1 79 19 1603



>

(HF NO.YDRK203%1) . t 2K09 1 wak FUECEIVIYTLY YI{IE3Y PARTS INDEX #ww 86.10.17 p. 25
- pamumna +
7°EY A“¥IY FAl+FL PC NO. 39E2 IFy  Ory-33r 1 IVEx ACIINY TeLy A PC NO. 3489 23~y ar-bay
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.} PART MO, DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HNO.
BEARING 1 BuUSH
E41300306307 ANPYIIT YOOK2031 8 7 1809 | E1333004530 DUIYLT MBAS53ADY YOOK2031 68 26 1§08
W .. __ BEARING_ . 69 22 1609 _
Ei3y400i720 TESRNN iU YooK2031 157 32 islé | o a2 1F10
-NEERQLE, INNER i 2 21 1F12
o . 17 _ 2B 1c07_ 1 _E3333052015 pUZ™ L1 Y00K2031 1% 22 1815
827778 160670 BUSH
83 39 1607 1 16 25 1¢01%
_E1330002015 pu2rYYl Y00K2031 21 11 1C06 1 e 20 18 1¢D5__
BUSH . i"ei3800000680 o9t IsEe Yookz2o3i i3 i8 1814
‘ 22 11 1¢07 1 ROD-END
E1332D01518_ _  5zk*o~ Y00K2031 13 31 1814 1 14 19 1915_
MINI-PILLOW ) 15 29 i81é
: B1 38 1605 1 16 zr jcot
_E1332002022 Zzpeno- Y00K2031 15 28 1816 ) 17 . _lcaz_
MINI-PILLOW ] 19 15 1C04
17 24 1¢0z | 20 16 1¢05
U 21 8 1¢06 1 2% ¢ 1€06
F¥] 8 107 1 22 [ 1co?
82 30 1606 1 85 19 1605
e e e o T i s 83 35 1607 ¢ 82__ 31 __ 1606
E1332021516 c*0-1-%t YOOK2031 18 49 1c03 1 33 36 1607
PILLON UNIT | E1340000085 DTS ST YOOK2031 13 19 1814
) e e e 20 29 1¢03 | ROD-END o
E1i3320220207 TEr0-2Z9F YoOK263) 1§18 iBisi 14 20 ig1s
UNIT,PLOW 1 15 30 1816
E1332051518 __ i-beo- Y00K2031 13 36 1B14 | 16__ 28 1¢01_
MINI-PILLOM i 17 26 1co2
15 5% 1816 1 18 24 1c03
81__ 37 1605 _ 1 19 16 1C04
82 52 1606 1 200 17 1003
E1332052022 Izg*o- YOOK2031 17 23 1c02 t 21 10 1c06
MINI-PILLOW sz b 22 10__ _1¢07
83734 1607770 81 2 1605
E1332061516 75344229 YOOK2031 14 17 1815 1 82 32 1606
e JURIYLFLANGE L A i .. B3 37 ___ 1607
iB" 30 ° T ic¢03 i E1340300080 aFF TSR Y0O0K2031 16 29 1¢01
E1333002015 PAFE)] YOOKR203% 13 20 1814 1 ROD EHD
_BUSH g o U I 18 25 1€03
i 187 3TTiBVE T T eV 340300085 OIFRIIFS YooK2031 8371477 1607 T
17 27 1co2 1 ROD END
R e e Y9 AT 1CD4 0 E1340300100  OUbEIER YOOK2031__ 2128 1606
817 21 6057 . ROD-END
82 33 1606 1 E1340500080 OuF IIE{R YO0K2031 14 23 10815
e e e e e o 83_ 38 1607 1 HOD END(R e
1333004030 pUZTREL YO0K 2031 F B3 1FiTTH L§] 7. 1605
BUSH I E13%0010800 91912 AYIVA Y00K2031 25 30, 1ci0
[ ’ 73 __ 19 VEA3_ 0 ALy €(1/2) ~ P
a2 1F14 i E1390020300 19115 YOOK3631 92 15 1616
E1333004530 PUZ¥YLL MB4S3ODU YODK2031 64 25 1F0& STEEL BALL
BUSH L .1 E140D402382 0Ly ¥00KZ2D31 3616 1p0S_
N 65 23 ted [ OIL SEAL T
66 23 1F06 ) E14D0402835 bL-1 Y00X2031 3 22 1004
L6723 1607 3 SEAL,OIL o il . .




(HF NO.YOOK2031) ) 2K10 1 AR JULINIIYIYTLID YI{5CAY  PARTS IHDEX #4+ B&6.10.17 P. 26
. Fremema + .
7UEY AnI3IvY VLA PC Ho. I9E7 237y 0¥-337 ) FUED ACIINY 77ty Af PE HoO. 39E7 59°Y oOF-vay
PART HOD. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.1 PARY KO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC,NO.
EY410706316 JIPYI7 SW-63.57.16 YOOK2031 7110 TAT i 0-RING 1B-P12
WEARING SH-63.57.16 I E1420010140 0y YOO0K2031 31 15 1016
_E1410707011_ sxriven YO00K2031 73 10 1§13 1 0-RING e
RING - i i7 1618
E1410707515  212)o9v YOOK2031 Th 23 1F14 62 27 1802
i i s WEARING _ o e, ¥ 83 15 1612
E1410707520 23T SFE YOOK 20317 65 12 iF05 i i7 1giz
RING [ 92 3 1614
: 66- 12 1F06_ 1 — 3 27 1401 _
a7 12 {FO07 1 E1%20070160 07" YOOK2031 81 53 iE1s
68 12 1708 0-RING
e, 69 10 1F09 1+ . pom—33= 1 _1E16
0 1d 1TFI07 1 E1420010180 0z TB-P18 YODKZ031 6% 35 icié
E1410708020 aLPaPe YO0K2031 7210 1F12 1 O-RING 1B-P18
: RING — : ! ——.31 . VE16_
E1410717520  #xPyags Y00K2031 6k 12 1FD8 88 23 1612
WEARIKG I E1420010220 (TRER YOOK2031 62 &4 tro2
E1420000070 0Yy2* 1A, PY Y0O0K2031 63 5 1F03 ) 0-RING
O0-RING 1A, PT i &7 1F02
E1420000120 oI 1A P12 YOGK2031 61 21 1E16 1 93 44 1HO1
e O-RING 1A P12 1 Ly — ]
E1420000180 0355 1A P 18.D YOOK2034§ 92 2 1616 1 E1420010250 0727 P29 1B YooK2031 P} 1p06
0-RING 1A P 18.0 1 0-RING P29 1B
E1420060500 0-42* 18 pP_50 Y00K2031 3 20 1804 | E1420010550 042" 1B-P55 Y00K203% 60 5 1E15
0-RING 18 P 50 1 O-RING 1B8-P55
£1420600700 042" PT0~-1A Y00K2031 78 20 1602 1 E1420010700 0-42* 18 P 70 YOOK2D31 3 8 1804
i O-RING P70-14 ) | o O-RING 1B P 70
7920 1603 1 E1420107300 0I5 G130 Y00K2031 3T 16 1006
E142D0010050 047" B5,1B Y00K2031 62 38 1§02 1 0-RING G130
C-RING P5,.18 ) _E1420110250 042" 1B. 625 YDOK2Z031 63 3 1FO03
93 38 1T 1 O-RING 1B. G#5
E1420010070 0y 18. PT ¥YD0K2031 &1 36 1E16 1 8 1F03
0-RING 1B. P7 | _E1420910300 VEN Y00K2031 61 37 1E16
63 2 1EG3 1 0-R1IliG
E1420010090 01y2* 18 P 8.0 Y00X2031 61 34 1E16 1 E1420110550 oN¥I* G55,1B 100K2031 62 37 1F02
0-RING N L 0-RING 655,18 _
43 6 1FO3 1 93 37 uo1
E1420010100 oNu7* 18-P10 YOaK2031 61 26 1E16 1 E1420310017 oy Y00K2031 61 43 1616
N _ 0-RING 1B-P10 ] B b 0-RING o
: 52 1E16 T E1420370030 TFI A YOOKZ2039 61 44 1E16
. 52- 1 1E16 1 0-RING ’
£1420090101____ 0%22°_ 18, P10A Y00K2031 63 ? 1F03  + E1420310228 0'Yr2* ARPS568-228-1B_YDOK2031 60 7 1E15
O-RIHG 1B, P1DA i O-RING ARP568-228-18 ]
E1420010110 0Nv7 P11 Y00K2031 33 1a 1602 1 E1420310904 oy Y00K2031 32 17 1001
_ O-RIHG P11 ) ) 1 o 0-RING o
34 19 100377 E1420310906 [(TRFE YOOK2031 30 35 1¢15
35 20 1004 0-RING
o 61_ 41 1E16_ ) E1420310%08 0452 (2 L-¥N*W7*)  Y0DOK2031 7 [ 1808
a8 25 16127 1 0-RING T
27 1612 1 30 177 1615
_E1420010120 0Yy2™ 1B-P12 ¥YDOK2031 61 __ 50 1E16 1 61 56 1E16_
0-RING 1B-P12 i \ 56- 1 1E16
4z 35 1F02 1 E1420310910 0UxI ARP568-910 YOOK2031 a 15 1809
.93 35 101 ) 0-RING ARP-568-910 e

C



CES01300002  _ AAAATRAMIZE _ YOOK2031. .30 11 9€15 ! E150801Q006 Ll . YOOK2031__ 88 20 __ 1612_

STREET ELBOW ELBOW

(MF HO.YOOK2031) - 12K WAk FSEIANIICOENLID YI{ULEED PARTS INDEX wws 86.10.17 P. 27
. e ' )
s R I (R VERL e A P NoO. 2982 gy Ory-pay 1 I°L¥ AC¥3I%9 IeEY A4 PC HO. I9ET I ay-yar
PART _NO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.1 PART NoO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REFf. LOC.HO.
E1420310910 07 ARP568-910 YOOK20 31 32 1% 07 1 STREET ELBOW
0-RING ARP-568-910 t E1501750010 7¢39% pPF1 YOO0K2031 T 13 1006
T A o33 %6 p02_ 1 PLUG PFY .. e e
£1420310912 QYuay yooK2031 587718 b0 TTiTE1507BT00GY OYhoFIIATSTT PTI78 YOUKZ03 2 S 111}
O0-RING 1 PLUG 1/8
ST S, s 3317 ___1p02 1 .3 6 __ 1804
EV421020500°  n“IRFUIEiLDs YO00K2031 kS 04 i 60 13 1E15
RING, BACKUP 1 62 36 1702
£1421200500 IO X A T Y00K2031 61 20 1E16 |t 78 11 1602
RING, BACKUP T 18 102
E1421201400 - AMY2PI2%Nu2° v00K2031 60 4 1E15 ! Won $603
. ._._. BACK-UP_RING . e R .18 __ te03
E14312033055 PR Y - Y00K2037 2 5 1863 i 93 34 {nod
SEAL ) E1501810002 oUnsrIvEIeIT Y0OK2031 0 18 1c15
7810 1602t PLUG f . O
7910 1603 ¢ 1 16 icie =
E1431203072 A PE VR YOOK2031 2 7 1803 1 61 57 1E16
SR SEAL t 62 50 1602
ET437203562 IR Y-Y YOOK2031 3 10 fB04 i 88 16 612
- SEAL ) 93 54 tHO1
o 78 22 1602__ ¢ E1501810003 7+32% Y00K2031 91 32 1615
~ 797 22 1603 1 i PLUG i
E1432200035 FeALY-Ib YooKz031 97 18 1105 ¢ E1501810006 - PA YOOK2031 21 13 1615
R SEAL, DUST B ~ Vo PLUG o
87 18 1§06 1 E1502101203 A375- YOOK2031 7 ¢ 1808
) ) 51 1086 1 NIPPLE, ELBOW
E1432900009  _ Qya7r Y0O0K2031 62 33 1FD2 ! £1502301203 AT Ay Al YOOK2031 7 10 1808
0-R1HG i NIPPLE, ELBOW
49 1£02 1 g1502701202 IR ZUD - YOOK2031 5 19 1004
. 93 33 mwo_ HIPPLE e R
49 1001 1 ET502711202 IRE 2970 YODK2031 LT 612
53 101 1 NIPPLE,ELBOW
£1432900010 0437 Y00K203)___62 _ 43 1F02 1 _E)502711203 I ZII Y00K2031 314 116 _
0-RING i HIPPLE,ELBOW
46 1F02 1 1] 14 1612
. . e e e 2 93 43 80T 0 EN502711506  IWAUSYICH YOO0Kz2031 B8 _ 22 __16i2_
4é e HIPPLE,ELDOW i
E1432900034 oy YOOK2031 62 34 1F02 V' E1502821203 2293~ YOOK2031 n 13 1016
.. Q-RING R CONNECTOR e
§3 73 o1 i a8 13 1612~
E1432900036 1{hY- Y0DK2031 6z tE02 v E15080000G1 IV PT1/8 Y00K2031 28 [4 1¢13
e SEAL,OIL e et e et e ! ELBOR (P71/8) I
93 21 1001 [} 29 2 1614
E1433020011 PAR-2*55VE YOOK2031 92 ) 1616 ! E1508000006 ma 344 YODK 2031 312 1016
v BRACKET. LEVER I . e | ELBOW 3/4 I
E1433050004 biASErY YOOK2031 92 4 1646 | 37 23, 106
LEVER PIN : 88 12 1612
i

LSRR R | 1€14 1 E15G8100006 e, YOOK2034 0 14 1015
UYL, S 16 .1ed3 v _. . ___ELBOW _ __ I e o

35 18 1004 t EVS508700010 7°57" pT% Y00K203 1 37 44 1006

88 1 1612 | PLUG PTH

... B9 10 16131 E1511000002_  $-ASVICRAL4 . ___YDOK203Y 30 42 - 115




{HF HO.YODK2031) . | 2K12 | skk FULINCIINGELY YI45E37  PARTS INDEX a#x 86.10.17 P. 208
FEEY NIV 7rEvAf PC HO, MEZ IFY DY-HIT | IEY ASYINT vLy A PC NO. I9E7 I3ty 0O¥y-pa
PART MNO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.| PART HO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
NIPPLE %/4, HOSE ] ELBONW
E1511000002 h-AZY7eb1/4 ¥00K20319 10 1C16 )V E1515000211 b YODK2031 8y 26 1612
e e oo BB 3O 1692 1 E1313200433  TlkY YOOK2031___ 32 14 1001 |
£E1511000003 H=AZY7*N YOOK2031 7 8 1008 ELBOW
NIPPLE, HOSE 33 15 1002
e oo oo _ 5311 EDB CE1530526013 . TARUN-A Y00K2031 89 .9 .. 1613
54 17 1E09 HOSE,LOW-PRESS.
. . 91 17 1615 E1530526014 T{yUm-A YOOK203§ 32 10 1001
JE1511000004  __ 4=AZJ7tW YO0K2031 306 1€13 Y-PA__“___ﬁ____uQSELLoH-PREss- . . -
NIPPLE, HOSE TE1530526016 FArVin-A YOO0K2031 13 9 1002
31 9 1¢16 HOSE,LOW-PRESS.
e e e e e e e 88 9 1612__} E1530526080 F{P7%-A__ . _ YONKe2olt 32__.8_ 1ot
E1511000006 h-AFIn7°3- YOOK2031 91 19 1615 HOSE,LON-PRESSURE
ADAPTOR,IIOSE 33t 1002
_E1511100003  &-AFF=2%3- 1&.Aa_an,In&Kzn31_“ﬁ413m__1}__~_159n_,1 E1530532090  F{2rJ&-A YoOoK2031.. 32 9 ___ 1001 _
‘ADAPTER 3/8 HOSE,LON-PRESS.
54 18 1E0Y E1530541025 TIPYM-A Y0OK2031 33 27 1002
I 71 .23 1F13 HQSELLQM-PRESS., I
91 18 1615 E1530541050 Y{rva-a YOOK 2031 33 10 1002
E1511200002 H-APF7F 45 Ifk“ YOOK2031 3% 17 1203 HOSE,LOM-PRESS.
e e ELBOW (45°) £1531010006 tro-lii=-3 YODK 2031 38___ 14 1807 _
E1511200003 4592972 YOOK2031 7 7 1808 HOSE
NIPPLE E1531010037 c z-wF1-7% YOO0K2031 38 13 1007
e e s ! - 53 12 1€08 TUBE S
E1511200004 H-A?I TI-(45*INKT YOQK203% 30 10 1¢15 E1531112075 Cr=-W¥F1-7* YOOK2031 38 13 1507
HIPPLE 1/2(45%),HOSE TUBE
_E1313000006 Y24 YQOKZ031 30__13 1€15 ) _E153111500D Ers-wfi-2 p18 015  YQUK2031 2321 1C05_
NIPPLE PIPE, VINYL
31 3 1€16 26 21 icoy
e+ e e e 88 3 1612 £1531335030 havIvbhi-A Y0QK2031 34 14 1003 _
£1513100004 Je93- YOOK2031 7 5 1608 HOSE,PROTECTOR
CONKECTOR E1531345030 mavathan-A YO0K2031 34 9 1003
_515113109&1____1:131wm1__ YO0K2G31 30_. 16 1£15 e HDSE,PROTECTOR i eaemm
LBOW E1531345040 HITILN-A YOO0K2031 54 26 1ED9
E1513400001 7“9¢1 YOOK2031 3 8 1¢16 HOSE,RUBBER
e —._RUSH . LV _E1531345070 FI A ER-A ¥Y0oK2031 56 _ 19 1E09
[T I 1612 i HOSE,RUBBER : .
E1513400002 YY1 YOOK2031 3 6 1C16 E1532020600 YIILYIAFL-7 YO0DK2031 28 4 1¢13
R— 1 )] — . TURE s
88 6 1612 5 1€13
E1513500001 72437% Y00K20319 61 42 1E16 & 1¢13
e e e PLUG S e _E153 ZDZ _ 8IuYIAFL1-2* TC-206 YOQKR031 32 20 1001
E15$3500008 759" YO0K2031 61 55 1816 TURE TC-206
PLUG 33 21 1p02
_E13313500009 2:5%“ ¥00K2031 61 27 1E16 E1532020645 47V IIAFL-T" YOOK2031 29 T 1£14
PL TUBE
E1513500010 752" Y00K2031 61 54 1E16 £E1532020660 YIFVYIAFL-I ¥Y00K2031 29 5 1614
e v e om PLUG . . e TUBE —
E1513500021 FAFEE YDOK 2031 6t 28 1696 1 E1532020670 YOIVYIAFL-I YO0DK2031 29 61 1C14
FLUG TUBE ¢
_E1513500026 2%33" YODK20 31 62 29 1F02 1 E1532520601 __ AA3F27-__ Y0O0K2031 22 L] 1€14_
PLUG CONHECTOR
: 93 29 1H01 33 25 1002
_E1513000211 ik S YO0K2031_ _ 34 18 1003 ) E1532520602 AAIFN-174 __YOOK2031 ___ 28 __ 2. __1¢€¥3_

C



) D

(MF NO.YODK2031) | 2K13 ) wxk FULONSIINIYNLY 924E3Y PARTS INDEXK s 86.10.17 P29
- . fm-m—e +
7°E7 K219 7 CoAq PC NO. I9ED IFCY Or-bAT 1 ICEY NSXING FoEy Af PC HO. 3982 9%y or-bay
PART HO.  _DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REf. 1OC.NO.
ELBDW /4 i RIPPLE
£1532620601  ° 4AXMEn YOOK 2031 29 3 114 1 E1560001000 PRYAZIT oL Y0OK2031 51 17 1£06
e . o ELBOW U PN D 6h__ 28 1FD4
) 127779 190177 i 65297 T iF05T
" 3320 1002 1 66 29 1F06
E15326206012 AlpTivd® YO0ok2031_ 28 3__.1e13 67 27 . 107
ELBOW . 1 66 28 1ro8
£1533001015 (v~ 2327 YDOK2031 38 15 1007 1 72 24 112
e ELANP, WIRE R 73_ 23 1ii3_
19 ipo7 i T8 26 1F14
£1533001035 2{v-237* 35 Y0oOK2031 32 12 101 97 26- 1 1105
.. GLAMP_ 35, WIRE SO | .98 _ 26 _1n0s
337743 1p02 i 59 1HO6
LRI B 1613 1 E1560001675 FRY-AZYTW PT1/B YOOK2031 6 17 1807
_E1533001045 237291t YoOK203y 32 1 1001 ) NIPPLE PI1{8 et e
CLANP 1 46 23 1p15
95 21 1mo3 1 41T 23 1€01.
s s : 96 21 104 1 66 30 1F06 _
Ei533001055 G{v-9337° Ya0K2031 313 12 b0z 1 , &8 29 1F08
CLAMP,HIRE I Et560001900 I YAZUT N YDDK2031 48 5 1£03
E1533001058 Mr-2322¢ Y00K2031 23 26 1€08 i NIPFLE i
CLAMP, WIRE | 49 5 1E04
. 24 26 1¢09 | 50 5 1£05
E1533200010 ___ Us“pk YO00K2031 32 18 _ _1e0y 51 .3 _ 106
u-poL¥ i 69 25 1F09
£1533200012 US*HFCMP YOOK2031 33 19 1002 1 70 25 1E10
e U-BOLT _ASSY . e e e e o) 1560011006 2o -AZS20_ YOOK2031 113 1802
Ei541201616 FR NS Y0OK203§ i7i8 1804 i RIPPLE, GREASE
GASKET 1 E1560019000 FUY-AZY7*N PT1/6 90° YOOKZ2031 24 1Fi1
BT A5 ap0s v GREASE MIPPLE PT1/8 A
Ei5413071601 FIGINWT™ — YO00K2031 3797 1804 1 EV1547005059 $192195-2 As87Y YO0K2031 23 24 fcod
VALVE, CHECK ' PEPE ASSY, SUCTION
E1550100400  __ 92%32AbL-J- YOOK203% 37 % _ApO& N . e 26 __ 24 _ __1co9
STRAINER,SUCTION i Ei567313840 FRI0AF -2 3BX400 YOOK2031 957 " ia 1103
E1551100300 N7 ASSY YODK2031 37 1 1006 NOSE,DEFROSTER 38
. L. VALVE _ASSY_ _ ... S 36 16104
Eis5ii00700  J1NF-ILAIE Y00K2039 377 10 1p0é 1 ET567313860 FRI0A3-%-2 Y0OK2031 96 19 1104
ELEMENT,FILTER . 1 HOSE,DEFROSTER }
E1552001022 __ ¥1913927 yook2031 38 B 1007 _ 1 _E1567323800 _ #H7A YOOK2031. 95 __ 20 . . .1403
COVER i CUFFS
E1552002012 22939154 YOOK2031 38 9 1007 1 ' 95 20 1HD4
. o STRALNER,_FWEL ... ... .., VE1567413815 ?v70A3-%-A_ . _ _YOOK2031 96 __18 o4 .
E1553020655 14371 YOOKZ033 37 i2 ip0é 1 ' HOSE,DEFROSTER
GAUGE,O0IL LEVEL I E1567413830 TUJ0A-H-A Yyookzo31 %6 17 1no4
CE1560001000_ 2“3z YOOK2031 . . 3_ %9 ___1B04 1 o HOSE,DEFROSTER I e e e
HIPPLE tET567413650 IR I0A3-H-4 38X1500 YOOK20M 9519 1103
9 20 1810 HOSE,DEFROSTER 38 h
i e ._._%0__ 20 1B1_ 1 _E1600000140__ 1zAn-Yb 3TIbLHP Y00K2031 16___ 33103
X 11 2 1812 ! UNIVERSAL JOINT
12 21 1813 1 18 33 1co3
e e e e e 29 .. B__ 1014 ) E1602000160  _ _vy27LY2ANY?cvegr_ . VOOKROXY 36 6. . 1805
: 48 17 1E03 1 CENTER FLEX COUPRING
4% A7 1E04 | E1620050000 YERTYI2 YOOK2031 16 32 tco1
50 A7 AEO0S. Vv ... _ __dOINT LINK . __ . . .




(HF NO.YDDK2031) I 2K14 1 kxa PUEINNIINGHNLID YP{IL3T  PARTS IHDEX 4+ 86.10.17 P. 30
frmmuma +
7TEy No2 ?caAq PC NO. IMES 23y a¥y-Y3ax | I“EY AT2ITD J Ly A PC HO. A9t2 E3vy. ary-vav
FART HO.~ " DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.| PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOGC.NO.
ET620050000 VIR IFE YO0K2031 18 32 1C03 ¢ PAD
JOINT LINK I E1652103824 LAYA S E) Y00K2031 46 5 1915
_E1622270160 LG Y00K 2031 3928 108 ¢ PACKING, RUBBER o e
_TRIN T E1652200003 F{397°% YOO0K2031 27 19 iciz
. 40 29 1009 CLAMP
v e o - e __._ &3 28 1p12_ ) E1652200008 31597 1Y-8 YODK2034 32 23 1003 _
Ei6501712050 =g Y00K203% ad~ 32 1612 1 TIGHYENER TV-8 j
KNOB 1 ) 33 24 1002
£1650200400 - =$v1 Y00K2031 18 N 1€03 1 E1652310013 AE*=F*2327¢ Y00K 2031 27 4D 1012 _
KNOB 1 CLANP
E1650200500 POERLASEYY YO0K2031 21 2 1606 1 E1652400004 11029577 Y00K2031 25 40 110
R GRIP. LEVER v CLAMP, NYLON . e
22 21 07 1 E1652505400 YA HE W YO0K2031 39 40 ib08
] . 25 28 ic10 CUSK10M, RUBBER
E1650200600 ° Y932pAtoEtY L4 Y00K2031 1321 1814 ) 40__ 42 1009
KNOB (R), LEVER i &1 29 1p10
: 14 25 1815 & &2 29 1041
e : 8y 22 1605 | &3 41 jpiz_
£16502007060 R TR XY Y00K2031 13 22 1814 1 £ 29 1013
KHOB (L), LEVER t E1652610701 yrY={I L YOOK2031 26 16 1c1t
: 14 26 18151 BUSH N
a1 23 1605 | 27 16 1c12
€E1650201200 =Y YO0K2031 17 3 1€02 1 E1653300700 FrUFAIYIe Y00K2031 83 15 1607
KHog 1 _ CATCH
. 83 4d 1607 1 E1653300703 ArUFIYUTS YOOK2031 83 16 1607
E1650201400 ¥ YO0X20314 i5 27 816 ) CLIP
KNop_” 1 _E16535610304 0v?_ASY Y00K2031 39 27 1p08
16 48 1601 1 LOCK ASSY
82 2% 1606 40 28 1009
_E1651005030_ ___ ZYy3r1“4EK-0007 YOOK2031 46 57 1015 o 41 27 1210
CUSHON 1 42 27 1011
47 57 1E01 1 43 27 012
E1651040428 4242324 yopx2n31 23 18 ic08 445 21 1013_
ADSORDER, RUBBER . I E1653614389 He20ny Y00K2031 46 55 015
24 18 1€09 RACK, HAT .
E1652002202__ 2oyt . YOOKR031__ 26 33 1€y 47 33 1EQ1_
GROMMET I E1653691350 HerIE ASSY. YOOK2031 48 54 1015
27 33 1612 ! POCKET ASSY.
E1652050900 2942 04V YODK2031 25 13 1610 ) 47 54 1ED1_
GROMHMET I E1653691450 tuy YODK2031 46 53 1015
£1652051200 U2 DAV YOOK2031 46 48 115 | HANDLE
GROMMEY I &7 53 1EQ1_
47 4B 1E01 | E1653691460 FYYFP-ASSY YO0K2031 46 52 1015
E1652051600 2949 04V} Y00%20319 46 49 115 1 CATCHER ASSY
GROMMET | Y i 52 1E01_
47 49 1E0f 1 E1653900009 +o3-3-7 YOOK2031 47 89 1ED2
E1652052400 ALY TS YOOK2031 41 45 1010 1 MARK,"YANMAR" :
GROMET | EV1653916249 y-liek 6 YOOK2031 43 40 1pl2.
42 45 P11 1 TRIM '
44 45 1013 1 A4 &7 1013
CE1652053800__ __ 32932 048 _ . YODKZ031 46___50 1b15 ) _E1654000700  pUFOY2 100K203] 46 _ 41 RER
"GROMMET 1 DOOR LOCK .
47 50 1E01 ! IS Y 1£01
_E1652103622 _ . AtHEY. Y00K2031 47 51 fEO1__ | E1554D0080Q_ _ YRhob™e_  __ _YDODK203)____ 46 3% . _1R15.

C

C



»

- o= +
(MF HO.YODK2031}' 1 2K15 1 whd FUCINCIINIETLT 4247632 PARTS INDEX #wn 86.10.47 P. M
) frunnnn +
Y AYATY 7 ErA P¢ HO. A9E2 I3y Qr-p3ay 1 7VEY ACUINY 7oLy Af PS¢ NO. 14E7 X%y O¥-bar
PART NG. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.) PART NO. BESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
_HARDLE T ETTO07 200200 EI-A~F~T7% Y
EV1654000800 YEAS RS YaoKz031 47 39 101 ) pOX, FUSE
E1554000900  2FNIF*W YOOK2031 46 40 ip15 1 E1702000070 neuyy- YOO0K2031 26 25 111
T THANDLE i BATTERY
: 47 40 {E01 ) 27 25 1c12
E1654001000  2“67*9yl YO0K2031 46 42 1p15 | E1702106260 ovk* ASSY YOOK2031 26 24 1011
- BUSH, RUBBER } ROD ASSY
) 47 42 1E01 27 2% 1c12
E165430528D ARt IE I ¥00K2031 46 56 1015 | E1702230340 -7k YO0K2031 26 28 1c11
SPONGE RUBBER i CARLE
. 47 56 1601 1 21 28 1€12
E1654520200 yILIIN - Y00K2031 46 60 1015 1 E1702230500 T-AbY Y00K2031 26 29 1¢11
RUBBER, SASH i WiRE
47 60 1E01 ) 27 29 1612
E1654520360 YYLIIN - Y0O0K2031 46 61 1015 1 E1702308513 -2 YODK2031 26 310 1c14
RUBBER i TERAINAL
4T & 1E01 1 27 30 1¢12
E1654601100 N1 YDDK2031 41 28 1010 1 E1702430280 7-Ar-7°N YOO0K2031 23 23 1¢08
TRIN i VIRE
42 28 1011 1 2k 23 1co9
_ o . o 44 28 1013 1 E702530095 A UIUT-7 YooK2031 26 27 1£11
EY6533604490 T-RARYIY L=690 ~YOOK203T 7 &6 62- 1 1p15 CABLE, DATTERY
SEAL,RUBBER I 21 27 1¢12
L e o 47 62 1E01 | E1703000100 AYES1Lh yOO0K2031 26 3 1C14
g7655200003 51597 YOOK2037  2& 39 TET I } CAHP, HEAD
CLAMP ! 27 3 1012
£1690002427 4397FAN* 1 Y00K2031 59 1 1E14 | E1703000101 55741=9¢ Y00K 2031 26 4 1¢c11
HREHCH i LAAP UNIT i
1690100013 nIzFANCY YOOK2031 59 10 1E14 1 e 4 1012
o WRENCH | E1703000102 21H1-2A Y0OK2031 26 [ 1c11
TE1690300330 nay- YOOK20 3T 39 1% 1E148 1 HARHESS, LAHP
HAMHER ! 27 6 112
E1690400250 LIF Eyy- YORK2031 59 12 1E14 ' E1703000103 I IE2- 12V/35W YOOK2031 26 5 1611
MONKEY WRENCH ] BUTR{T2V7350)
E1690500200 7917 - YOOK2031 59 13 1E14 | 27 5 142
. _PLIER o o _ | E1703000200 ?*-691F ASSY YOO0K2031 86 2 1610
"Ei69060050d VS TE IR YOOK2034 59 17 TTIEAA T LARP ASSY, DOON
WRENCH - . ! E1703000203 FRMT S L] YOOK2031 8s 3 1610
E1690600600 e -V Ediher ] YOOK20351 59 18 1E14 auLp
WRENCH i EY 703000900 STFASSY YOOK 201 87 I 16T
E1690600800 LIF & B2 YO0K2031 59 19 114 ¢ LAMP ASSY
... WRENEHW e _ I _E1703000901 7nI11y YOO0K2031 87 2 1611
E14904061000 baF 6NN yooKz2oitl 59 1] 1E14 7T [ H1IN:]
WRENCH i e170$001300 NIFCILFCHP YODK 2031 &7 9N 1E02
E169D850026 LA AUsF 26 Y00K2031 59 15 1E14 1 HEAD LAHP ASSY ]
WRENCH 26 i Ef7G3007303 FEI3I9 YOOK2039 A7 92 TED2
E1691050300 AL EY ¥ ] YODK2031 59 8 114 1 ELECTRIC BULD :
L GREACE GUN i o N ' E1703210700 SUPN“IFL-2" D7 Y00K2031 26 13 1c11
E16911d06003 JASE 7RNANYY YoOKZ031 59 ] FEI4 TUHE B7
NOZZILE, GREASE GUN | 27 13 1€12
_E1691400003 39977720 Y00K2031 59 21 1E14 1 E1703211000 Yrrn3f1-7* 010 100K2031 26 14 1c11
BAG, TOOL i TUBE il
E{7030060200 S{FASUE Y00K2031 25 ? 1C10 27 14 1c12
LIGHT SWITCH 1 E1703211050 Y rAtIF1-7 1500 Y00K2031 26 34 1011




{MF NO.Y00K2031) . | 2K16 b kak FUCONCZITIDTLIY Y7{UEAY PARTS INDEX #ax 86,10.17 P. 32
$-mmmm- +
A O i B 7LuA PC NO. 487 2%y oOy-Y3Ar 4 7ULY ATLIND Al Y | PC HO. 29ty 55y Oy-bIY
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.! PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
TUBE L500 i E1900000102 FUL A D1 YOOK2031 72 12 TFi2
E1703211050 Hep)»5¥1-7" L500 YOOK2031 21 34 1¢c12 BUSH
1703211500 b rav3F1-7% p15 _ YOOK2031 26 13 1ci1 ) E1900000302 JUL Az 7l 100K2031 T2 N
TUBE D15 i BUSH
. 271 15 1c12 1 E1900000509 EYSUEIVE M2T P=1.5  YOOK2031 (A T } ] 1FH1
E1703500412  _&-o S Y00K2031 26 7. oaevv v oo oo WUT Mer o . o gz e s .
nonu i E19G0002208 NEVEFEY S A “Yook2031 6% 19 1709
27 7 1c12 1 HOLDER, PAEKING
E1704042002 71“'-f -F-_ . Y0DK2G3) . 46 _ 43 1015 1 70 _ 19 1010
MOTOR, WIPER i 72 18 1F12
704046012 - HMN*-E-5- YOOK2034 47 43 1E01 1 E1900002209 Fvl Y0OK2031 1z 19 1Ft2
L .. MOTOR,MIPER R [ SO NUT e e o
E1704111500 F{ne-F-4 YODK2031 AT 4 JE01 T £i§00003702 b1 YoOKk2031 69 13 1709
ARM,WIFER ! BUSH
E1704111330 bt 1 11 ]ed A O _Y00K203) 46 &% 1 S S _ - F0___ 13 1810
ARM, WIPER 1 E1900004 209 FTUAL 1UF YOOK2031% 70 20 1F10
E1704206400 NIRRT TR o YODK20314 47 &9 1E02 ¢ CASTLE NUT
.. ._BLADE.WIPER 1 _E1900004%06 CrAby Y0oK2031 72 16 1Fi2
E1704208450 JEN-F 0= YO0K2031 46 69 116 i FISTON
WIPER BLADE i E1900004920 791 Y0OK2031 69 12 1709
E1704300004 . _ 7{N°-A{YF_ Y00K2031 46 __46A__ 1015 | BUSH e ez e
WIPER SWITCH i . 70 12 1fF10
: 47  A6A  1ED1 | E1900004950 1z YOOK2031 72 14 1f12
E1704300005 910 -ALYF Y0OK 2031 46 468 RIS . PLATE I -
WIPER SHITCH 1 E1900004955 A*U4 0BT~ Yo0K2031 72 15 1Fi12
47 468 1E0YV ) HOLDER, PACKING
E1705095500 _ _ n=3v*4 . _YOOK203) _ 8% 3 1608 1 _E1900005003 yyv3e-¥1-72" Y00K2031 72__ 13 1F12
CAR RADIO ] JUBE, CYLIHDER
E1705015502 P15 ASSY. YOOK20314 84 & 1608 1 E1900005099 S-l4YECATIY27%-637)  YOOK2031 72 2 1F12
IUST— 1) § 3,11 U M 56535 SEAL_KIT P S
Ei1705015507 At*-n- YH0K2031 as ] 1608 1 £1900008208 TP ERT T YOOk2031 73 7 1F13
SPEAKER 1 HOLDER,ROD PACKING :
E1705015601 __ 3u™1 _ ¥00K2031 85 5 1609 __1_E1900008250 NETE NI - Y00K2031 73 14 1F13,
RADIC [ HOLDER,GASKET
E1705015602 FITIASSY Y00K203% 85 6 1609 | E1900009509 19k YOOK2031 &4 22 1F04
. o ANTENMA ASSY . oo o s e e ek NUT — e
E1705015605 Ac*-n- YO0K2031 B5 9 1609 65 22 1F05
SPEAKER 1 66 22 1706
EATI1910010  _4{abvatpyes | Y0DK2031 a5 _.21 1609 ! _ 67__ 22 1107
WINDOW WASHER i 68 2i 1F08
E1711910011 FAN Y00K2031 85 22 1609 ¢ E1900011103 avEenne - YOOK2031 T4 13 1F 11
L NORINE. e ieeea o S COVER,ROD U
1711910012 -3 Y00K2031 85 23 1609 1 Ef900011106 LAt Y00K2031 7Y 16 1F11
CASE 1 PISTON
_E1711910013 fi-3. Y0OK2031 85 ___24 1609 1 E1900011108 L VA AR5 2701 T i Y00x2031 7118 1F11 .
HOSE ] HOLDER,ROD GASKET
E1711910015 FALFeT) Y00K2031 85 25 1G0% + E1900011150 19148 Y0OK2031 71 14 1F11
oo o BRACKET_ - OO [ ) _ PLATE, KEEFP [ .
TE1730045074 PA-3- YO0K2031 2577421 1Ti0 1 E1900011155 NI - YOOK2031 71 15 1N
HOUR METER 1 HOLDER, GASKET
_E1730085970._ ___PA*3_ . _YoOk2031 2% 12 110 ) EJ1900011199 y-EJE Y00x2031 71 2 1E11
TTHOUR-METER i K17, SEAL
E1730100010 4-£4-3 YOOK2031 25 1N iC10 | E1900012203 oyt ans- YOOK2031 73 13 1F13
L __COVER, ROD e e e e

_ THERMOMETER |

|
i
!
b
I
i

C




>

/!
mw———- +
(WE NO.YDOK2031) . 1 2L01 1 Ak IREIANII™INLIS 9945029 PARTS INDEX a4 86.10.17 P. 33
. ponmm—— +
7UEY NrUINY IMCIA PC NO. 9E7 EFMY O07-437 ) ITEY Nt 2IMD 7ty A P¢ HO. I9E7 I3y a¥-bar
PART_NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC,HO.! PARY HO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
£1900012409 Tt Y0OK2031 73 18 1F13 1 E1900013499 Y-R¥UH yoox2031 70 2 1710
NUT 1 KiT, SEAL
JE190D013303 gkt~ o Y00K2031 64 15__ 1F04 | E1900015100 _ N{P*ARoLiad®-_ YDOK2031 5 18 1806
COVER, HEAD i CYLUINDER, BLADE
E{900013304 yy-1- Y0DK2031 64 16 1704 1 . 6 18 1807
i o RETAINER [ PRI S — iz 1 1F12
E1900013506 LeAt Y00K2031 64 20 1§04 V E1900015101 [FYFIFIE y0OK2031 72 U 1F12
PLSTON ' ROD, PISTON
} - 65 20 1F05__ ) _E1900015107 F1-7" YODK2031 72 17 1F12
67 20 1F07 PIPE
68 19 1F08 1 E1900016002 FArl)) YOOK203% 6% 14 1FD%
£1900013315 Ane-4- YOOK2031 6h 23 1704 1 BUSH N
SPACER 1 65 1% 1F0S
67 23 1707 1 66 14 1F06
E1900013316 27435402 Y00K2031 64 24 1F04 1 67 14 1FO7__
RING, CUSHION [ 68 14 1F08
€1900013350 UgSZ R e - YOOK2031 64 18 1F04 1 E1900020300 b O ALY Mo YOOK2031 ¥ 29 1810
HOLDER, U-RING l CYLINDER, SWIHG
65 18 1F05 1 10 N 1819
66 18 1FG6 1 73 1 1F13
67 18 1F07 1 _E1900020301% CeAbyayte YOOK2031 7y 11 1F13
68 17 1F08 ) ROD,PISTON i
E{900013355 U2 e~ - Y00K20314 64 19 1F04 | E1900020302 7901 YoOK2031 73 12 1F13
. _HOLDER, U-RING . [ _ BYSH
65 19 iF05 | E19D00203D6 CeArY YOOK2031 73 15 1F13
66 19 1F06 ¢ PISTON
67 19 JFO7__)_E1900020307 F2-2* YOOK2031 73 16 $F13
68 18 1FOB 1 TUBE
E1900013400 F ST T ML AL YRODK2031 50 42 1EO05 | E1900020399 VB 2 P YOOK2031 73 2 1F13
CYL. ASSY,ARM S P SEAL_SET :
- 51 30 1606 | £1900020502 (TP EFES YDOK2031 T4 13 1F14
70 1 1F10 1 BYSH
E1900013401__ _ E*Arroype_ YOOK2031 69 11 1F09 ) _E1900023607 Fi1-2* YDOK2031 71 17 1811
ROD,. PISTON | TUBE
70 11 1F10 | E1900023418 nivt- Y00K2031 7t 26 1Fi1
_E1900013403 [op 8 Nl T e _Y00K2031__ 69 14 __ 1F09 1 . __ _ COVER_ SR
COVER, ROD I E1900023812 FY R FERNRE T YOOK2031 65 28 1FO5
: 70 14 1F10 1 GUIDE,SPRING
£1900013404 . ___L*ALz YOOK203) _ 6% 17 1169 ! 66___ 28 1F06_
PISTON 1 68 23 1708
70 17 1F10 ¢ E1900023816 LV PEFT A Y0OK2031 65 26 1FO5
_E1900013407. . F2-70 Y0OK2031_ _ 70 18 1F10 % CUSHIGN RING
FIPE 1 3 [.1] 26 1§06
E1900013414 ATV I2» Y0DK2031 69 2% 1F09 ) 68 25 1F0B
S SHAE_BING . I _E1900023905 FIpAUNT NI Y0O0K2031 68 17 1F04
70 24 1F10 1 BEARING .
£1900013450 14343 Y00K2031 69 15 1F09 + E1900023999 Y-t Y00K2031 64 2, 1F04
PLATE . . ! _ SEAL_SET. —
v 70 15 1F10 1 E1900024300 Iy A TFE RS YOOKZ031 48 41 1E03
E1900013455 DL 3% 375 R YOOK2031 6% 16 17097 1 CYLINDER,MAIN BOON
i NOLDPER. PACKLNG S e 66 1____ AFO5
) 70 16 1F10 1 E1900024301 CeALIOYES Y00K2031 64 13 1FO4%
E1900013499 U-W¥IE YOOK2034% 6% 2 1509 ROD,PISTON
e _L3_E1900024307  _F1-9% _ YOOK2031 _ . 64 21.  1F04

CKIT,_ SEAL .. . ..

r



{MF NO-TODKZOSU_. | 2102 1 PRI ALNTIR R AL LD W FA il b PARTS IHDEX #ax B6.10.17 P. 3%
- +
P A | v R 2“!:2.’)"[ PC HO. 39ty I3~y 0y-930 1 LY NUUIM) e AM PC HO. I9E7 X3y 0y-»30
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC,NO.] PART N0, DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LQE.NO.
TUBE : { E190002%300 M =L a3~ Y00K2031 48 41- 1 1ED3
FITH-LPII - YOOK2031 49 LR 1E04 CYLINDER,MALN ROOM

E1900024400
A 66 1- 1 _1F04 _

t
. GYLINDER, MAIN BOOM N S _ -1 _1F
_ 65 TT1TTUHEDS VET900029304 -7 YooR2031 64 36~ 1 1§04
E1900024401 LeALQItb™ YOOK2031 65 13 1F05 RETAINER
L RODGPISTON R e 67 .16 _1F07
£1900024403 7 vt anc- YaoK2031 i Ei900029305 " 0YitI9bas yookzas1 67 17 1fo7
£OVER,ROD ) CUSHION,ROD
i L | 1900029316 2943I\"Pa2” YODK203] 64 17- 1 _1F04
E1900024404 77 W17 YooKz034 i BEARING
RETAINER ] ) 67 2% 1F07
[ | _E1900030400 Afpaniadt- YOOK2031 1y _30___ 1813
i CYL. ASSY,SWING
E1900024407  F1-7* Yo0K2031 ' 12 29 1813
. TUBE__ o t T4 1 1F14_
E1900024431  A7*4uF™ 100K 2031 \ E1900030401  C°AbzaUF" yookzo31 74 12 1F1é
SPRING 1 PISTON :
. | E3900030403  O7HANS- YOOK2031 74 14 __1F14
] COVER,ROD .
E1900024415  AN*-1- Y00K2031 | E190003040%  "7-3 YOOX2031 74 15 1F14
SPACER o RETAINER . o
" E1900030805 07+ 99530 YOO0K2031 74 16 1Fi4
I CUSHION
E1900026425 ___I{GAZU-)®__6X55 YOOK2031 |_E1900030406 LAY YODK2031 74 18 1fi4
COILED SCRAPER i pIsTON
_ \ E1900030407  ¥1-7° YoOK2031  7h 19 1F1%
1900024499 2-WEIE YO0K2031 . _TUBE
SEAL SET I E1900030409  19F YOOK2031 ¢4 20  1F1%
) NUT
CEV19000246900__  nrruryYsd- Y00K2031 I E1900030415 Ant-4- YOOK2031 1% 21 1E14
CYL. DUCKET i SPECER
! E1900030416  29¥3307% YOOK2031 74 22 1F1%
1 e CUSTON RING e
i ET900030450 19113 YOUK2031 74 17 1614
' PLATE
CE19000249M1___ E°ARYOUET .. YOOKO31 | E1900030499  y-k¥Up YOOK2031  ?h% 2 1Fl&
ROD,PESTON ] SEAL SET
£1900026500  P-LUYI3 Y00K2031 ) E1900030500  A{¥7°-LYNII°- YOOK2031 50 41 1E05
v .. CYLINDER, ARMN ! CYL. ASSY,MAIN BOON
: i &7 1 1i07
! E1900030501  C*Arvavhe YODK2031 67, 13 1FO7
_E1900026507 ... 17" o . __YOOK2031 I FISTON ROD -
TUBE, CYLINDER VET900030503 oYhrAnt- Y0OK2031 67 15  1fO7
E1900026509  #PYALNIVF Y00K2031 ) COVER,ROD .

o e CASTLE_NUT_ — ] 68__ 15 __ 1FQB._
£1900026600  A{I7%-LuMIF- YO0K 2031 V E1900030507  F1-7° yookzo31 67 2V 1FO7
CYL,ASSY, MAIN BOOH | TUBE .

R 1| _E1900030599 _ Y-RAZE YOOK2031 67 2 . 1FQ7_

£1900026601  CeArIOUb® Y00K2031 i SEAL SET \
ROD,PISTON } E190003069%  Y-I4AVE Y0OK2031 68 2  1FO0B
_E1900026606___ LAk Y00K2031 I SEAL _SET o
PISTON '\ E1500031900  A4I7°-4UD3%- Yo0Kz031 51 49  1ED6
E1900026607  F1-7* YOOK2031 1 MAIH BOOM CYLINDER
TUDE..... o e GB___ 1. .. 1F0B_

C

c




(MF NO.YDDK2031) 1 2L03 1 Aak ZUEIRAMIINGLNAY YP15E3Y PARTS INDEX #xw 86.10.17 P. 35
. . pmmmmm— +
7UET (11N hEoAM PC HO. 2782 25y O¥-3ay 1 VLY ACYIY ey A PC HO. 9E7 3%y ay-d3y
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP, REF., LOC.NO.} PART KO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF., LOC.HO:
MAIN BOOM CYLINBER » E1901009841 PR LN YOOK2031 62 20 1502
E1700031901 ETAbzOUE™ YOOK2031 68 13 1F08 | HOLDER,SEAL
e ese .- ROB,PISTONH o ‘ N S §3__ 20 11
eiyoon3igoy ¥F1-7¢ Y00K2031 68 20 TFO8 T ETG01609648 A FOR S 34T YOOK2031 62 25 1F02
TUBE ¥ CHECK,PLUNGER
E1901000054 YY-PNCRIN yK2031 61 47 1E¥6 V. 2325 1601 _
VALVE, RELIEF I E1901011691 L ¥y00x203t 6t 16 1E16
E1901000055 A-nT-o-te4y-7 YOOK2031 61 48 1E16 1 WASHER
e RELIEF, OVER ROAD t E1901013217 A2 Uk N{b"A"Y)  ¥Y00K2031 61 [ 1£16
1901000087 1-NS-O-F*Y -0 7* YOOK2031 61 &9 1E16 1 HOUSING SET(BLADE)
© VALVE I E1901013258 A7enyagr YOOK2031 61 33 1E16
E1961060157 Y AL FF e YODK2031 61 40 1€16 1 SPRING o
SPRING | E1901013261 AN -,A7 00" Y0O0K2031 &1 14 1E16
E1901000166 7e90u0r-F192 YOOK2031 61 39 1E16 | COVER,SPRING
CHECK, PLUNGER 1 E1901013291 Aront-. YOOK2031 61 29  1E16 -
E1901003756 AT*Y o YOOK2031 92 [ 1616 1 STOPPER
SPRING | E1901013292 73 YOOX2031 61 32 1E16 -
E1901004151 AP At Y00K2031 62 17 1F02 | FLANGE
HOLDER,SPRING I E1901014356 ¥ ITFI A Y00K2031 62 18 1F02
: 93 17 1401 SPRING
E1901004162 ape- YOo0oK2031 &2 16 1§02 ) §3 .18 1401
COVER ' E1901014414 NHYRIISEIF (N TIL) Y00Xx2031 61 8 1£16
93 16 Mo HOUSING, BUCKET
£1901004166 7+59" Y00K2031 62__ 28 {F02__)_E1901015%12 eI Ead VI ¥ e ¥ Y0O0X2031 61 10 1614
PLUG i KOUSING, BOOM
93 28 1HOY 1 E1901016101 13T ENIY 22> YOOUK2033% 62 12 1F02
F190100430% ___12uvtnaunagn Y00X2031 61 13- 1 1E16 1 HOUSING, INLET
HOUSING, INLET i 93 12 1HO1
E1901004341 b-Wiklp 2 YODK2031 61 19 1E16 + E19010156102 1ILYEAIL I (P2 Y00K2D31 62 13 1F02
o HOLDER, SEAL I HOUSENG, IHLETY
E190100435 A7SYITVRGTN YOOK2033 61 17 1E16 | 93 13 1H01
HOLRER, SPRING | E1901016103 NP DRFEAT VT Y0O0K2031 62 é 1702
_E1901004356 AZsy g™ Y00K2031 61 18 1E16 | HOUSING
SPRING ! 93 [) 1101
E1901004357 A7 oo™ YOOK2031 61 25 1E16 1 E1901016104 PV ENIY I ¥00K2031 62 14 1£02
I— 1 § 1. - ) o1 i HOUSING,OUTLET
E1901004366 FIYI7*IOUNY YDOK2031 61 24 1EY6 1 E1901016105 1oLItnIV 22~ (P YOO0K2031 62 15 1F02
PLUHGER, CHECK { HOUSING, INLET
E19D1005202 Npur e~ {apdt Y00K2031 61 13 1E16 1 23 15 $HOY
INLET, HOUSING 1 E1901016107 3{odt™ YOOK2031% 62 40 1F02
E1901005603 LT T DR A y00K2031 61 11 TE16 TIE ROD ‘
oo oo AHLET WOUSING i _ o 93 40 101 _
ei901007502 AR Yo0K2031 61 12 116 1 E1901D14111 TFIAFZR T13 YO0X2031 62 11 1702
PLATE 1 HOUSING
_E1901007593 i R & YOOK2031 61 30 1E46 1 93 11 1001
POFPET : I E1901016112 AFT L2 eYh YO0X2031 62 7 1F02°
E1901007594 n*{ze YOOK2031 61 60 1FR1 ) HOUSING ; .
e e PIPE I R - ! : 93 7 1801
E1901007595 FENE YOOK2031 41 3 1E16 | EV90167671713 EPEFFAITT yookz031 62 9 1702
FLANGE { HOUSING
£1901007595 =420 YB0K203) 61 __ 58 1FO1 ) E1901016114 Ny ust YOO0K2031 62 2 102
HIPPLE i ] HOUSIHG
E1901007597 uxI Ik Y00K2031 61 59 1FD1 1 E1901016115 NV LAEAT T YGOK2034 62 8 ifo2
ELBOW, LONG 1 HOUSING : .




(MF NO.Y0OK2031) l 2104 ¢ wkk FUEINCIIYHLRIY 9242637 PARTS INDEX *x 26.10.17 P. 36
) EEE L L +
PRI (R R) r A7 T PC NO. CA9EZ E8vy  Dy-»3AT 0 JUEY AR ey M PC NO. 34982 E3vy  oy-bao
FART HO, BESCRIPTEON GRP. REF. LOC.HO.1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.KO.
E1901016113 TERErA L YouKza31 CERR L) THOT | CONTROL VALVE ASSY-
HOUSING 1 EV901020121% UTE NI A YOOK2031 93 42 1HOY
E1901016116 . pdprug gl YOOK2031 62 5 1F02 1 VALVE,RELIEF L i
" HOUSING i"E1901020300 JSFO-RIHFRT YooK2631 887 1 1612
93 5 1HOT ! CONTROL VALVE
E1901016112 rgg_t:uﬁwv“ Y00x2031 62 4 1F02 0 . 23 ) 1HOt_
AKLOAD VALVE ] i"ET1701020304 FIFUIFNII o™ YOOK2031 937 14 1HiH
E1901016156 ATvi™ Y00K2031 62 26 1702 I HOUSING,OUTLET
e ...._5PRING N 1 _E1901020306 gLy YOOK2031 62 39 1£02
i g3 28 fii01 ¢ TIE ROD
£1901016157 AL A YDOK2031 62 M 1F02 1 93 39 1HO1
R __SPRING ) _E1901020313 NP yZeRYE (N YIL YO0K2031 93 9 AHO1_
- CE R 1o i HOUSIHG,BUCKET
E1901016190 p 2 B TR A YODK2031 93 4 {HO1 ¢ E1901020314 PUEFERL ST R K| Y00K2031 93 2 1HO
e _.___'AHLDAD VALVE ! HOUSING, TURNING e
1301016191 ATVUST RN - Y00K2031 62 30 1F02 1 E1901020317 NALSI5E N E A"y YOOK2031 93 3 1Hol
HOLPER,SPRING ! HOUSEING,BLADE
e ) g3 30 1HO1 | E1901020318 I A . e YOOKZ031 93 3 1HO1
E1901Di6192 EFArY YO0K2031 62 32 1702 1 HOUSING,SWING
P1STOX 1 E1901020319 ne{OyEARI® YODK2031 93 50 1HO1
R, 93 32 1H0 1t e VALVE,PILOT
Ei901016822 =7 YOOK2031 6z &5 jf0z 1 E1501020383 - Y00KZ2031 93 52 1609
VALVE,RELIEF i COVER
il ' L g3 45 1HOY )| E1901020384 A2%4u9™ Y00K2031 93 5% 1101
Ei901016915 NSER S EUr(EF Y715 Y00K2031 61 7 TETS | SPRING
 WOUSING,DRIVING(L) I E1901020391 Ane-¥- YOOK2031 62 19 1F02
E1901016956 N2 22 EYR(247V927) YOOK2031 61 2 1E16 | SPACER
ItOUSING,BRIVING(R) i 73 19 101
) 3 1E16 | E1901501100 NIIB-NIVANTETH YOooKz2031 & 3- 1 1805
E1901017300 ayta-Enelk2s CHP Y0DK2031 30 ¥ 1c15_ | VALVE,COUNTER BALAN. o
CONTROL VALVE ASSY i 43 i 1§03
61 1 1E16 | E1901511000 HIUS N IZANET N YOOK2031 & 3 1805
E1901017304_ _ PULLIEN2UNOIT Y00K2031 61 5 1E416 1 _VALVE,COUNTER BALAN. ________ . __ . ...
OUSING, OUTLET i"E1901 701803 Al-7% ¥00K2031 [T 5 iGié
E1901017306 F{oUr Y00K2031 61 45 116 ! SLEEVE
L .._ . TIE-ROD, . I ¢ E1901701804 n3- YOUK2031 92 6 1616
Ei90§0473i2 7 nAYRIIRYE(F-4) YOOK2031 (3] [ iEi6 ¢ COLLAR
HOUSIHG,ARN 1 E1901701805 AbIns- YDOK2031 92 7 1616
E1901017318 N9y 7°EIL(A{227) Y00K2031 61 9 1E16 1 . STOPPER .
HOUSING, SWING iTEi901706500 7 p-¥NCETT yo0Kk2031 8 17 {a09
E1901017319 I PRNTA VIRT.E FTA YOOK2031 61 9- 1 1E16 1 VALVE, BRAKE
) _ HOUSIMG, SWIHG _ i S 63 & 103
gigoidigia2 1-pn-o-FRY=7RYE7S YOOKZ031 62 &b JFO27T 1 E1901708713 FEIETE YOOK2031 92 10 1616
VALVE,LOAD RELIEF 1 PLUG
e e 93 48 1h01 ¢ E1901708717 bne- Y0DK2031 92 1 1616
E1901019217 a7 evt Y00K2031 62 3 1F02 LEVER
HOUSING | E1901710403 Fx9 YOOK2031 92 16 1616
E1901019218 NIy z2redt Y0QK2031 6210 1F02 1 . CHECK _ T
HOUSING i E19D1712400 ELE- VT Y0OK2031 88 187 1612
g1901019221 TRV N P YOO0K2031 62 42 iF02 1 VALVE,SELECTOR
e evns e YALYEZRELIEF . . . L S 92 11616
Ef901020100  2Xr0-#n“R7* CHP. Y(0K2031 39 | 7¢76 T Ei902001199 PEEET YOOKZ031 76 2 1F16
: CONTROL VALVE ASSY. : SEAL KIT
: 62 1 1§02 1 E1902004900 2707 ASSY ¥00%2031 36 14 1b0s




) D)

(MF NO.YDOK2031). - - v 2105 | axe FUEINCIINAYYLY 49{IE39  PARTS INDEX *# 86.10.17 P. 37

S pummm= +
I EY NI P RIE| PC NO. IEP EFRY  ory-b3 1 ULV NvIIY vty M PC NO. 29t7 Iyvy  ay-yau
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.1 PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH GRP. REF. LOC.NO.

PUMP ASSY,HYD.OIL i WOSE,HIGH PRESS.

E1902004900 1PUBeI7 ASSY Y00K2031 76 1 1F16 1 E1905009035 3993 YDOK2031 91 15 1615
E1902006299 _ Y-WiUL YO0K2031 77 2 1601 | E1905009050 29PYil-A o Y00K2031 53 8 1€08

SEAL KIT i WOSE, HIGH-PRESSURE
E1902007800 IFYHeTT* ASSY YOOK2031 36 15 ip05 1 E1905009075 29FUH-A . YooKz 54 14 1E09
o . PUMP. ASSY HRYD. OIL b HOSE.HIGH PRESS. ) o

: 77 i 1601 1 EVF0500%110 I9TIR-A YOOK2033 5§ 13 {E09
E1903001799 Ui Y00K2031 75 12 1F15 1 HOSE,HIGH PRESS.
o SEAL KIT 1_E1905009114 9T ik-A Y00K2031 56 24 1ED9
E1503004300 Y335E-5- YO0DK20Ti % i 803 1 HOSE,HIGH PRESS.
HOTOR, DRIVE I E1905009118 19790-A YOOK2039 54 25 1€09
. e e v i (4] 1 L T I D HOSE,HIGH PRESS, . e
£19030043814 BRIV TASSYY, ¥00K2037 75 3 TRI5 1 ET905710%083 579 -A YOO0K2031 53 9= 1 1603

HOLDER ASS'Y. ' HOSE,HEGR-PRESS.

L 80 3 1604 | E1905209110 A9298-A Y0gK2031 53 7 1E08
E1903008303 ST PP A YOOK2031 75 3 1Ei5 i HOSE:H]GH-PRESSURE

BUCK UP RIHG 1 E1905212090 19798=A YDOK2031 33 8 1002
N o 30 4 1604 1 HOSE,HI1GH-PRESS.

E1903004305 I FrA YOOKZ031 75 5 1F15 1 E1905212100 F9FI%-A YOOK2031 32 6 1b01
. X-RING ] I HOSE,H1GH-PRESS.

L o 80 5 1604 | E1905212105 19298-4 YODK2031 33 7 1002

E1903005308 P57 8 YOOKZ031 75 3 1F15 1 HOSE,RI1GH-PRESS.

DRIVE GEAR 1 E1905212140 H-A YOOKZ039 32 7 1om
e 80 6 1604t HOSE _
E1903004 320 E9-A ASATF Yookz634 75 8 1F15 1 E1905309090 T Ih-A ; YOO0K2037 53 10- § 1E08

PIECE, THRUST i HOSE,HIGH-PRESS.

i B0 8 1604 | E1905512140 19794~ Y00K2031 33 6 1b02
Ei903004321 A= YOOK2031 s 9 1515770 HOSE,HiGH-PRESS.

COVER I E1905903075 1929h-A YOOK2033 1 14 1615
o . o 80 9 1606 v HOSE,HIGH PRESS. :

E1503004399 D-wiIE YOOKZ037 75 2 TF15 1 E1705903110 39Fuh-A YoOK2031 71 13 1615

KIT, SEAL ' HOSE,MIGN PRESS.

R L e 80 2 1604 | E1905903114 37 YE-A YOOK2031 91 24 1615
E1903004400 eonit-5- YOOKZD31 812 ingg BOSE,HIGH PRESS.

MOTOR, TURMING | E1905903118 29702 YO0K2031 M 25 1615
SV U ¢ U & DN | ) 1 N HOSE,HIGH PRESS.

E1903006700 Y939t -5- ASSY Y0¥ 2031 787725 1602 i E190U8109685 IIFUS-A(SPYE)9XB50  YOOKZ031 53 9 iEoa

MOTOR, DRIVING ! PIPE 9X 850

o — 7925 16031 54 16 1EQ9_
aa i 1604 1 91 16 1615
E1904000893 ATY7*N DI YOO0K2031 60 12 1E15 | E1908309070 29F9B-A Y00K2031 7T 1608
. __CIRCLIP, SHAFT I N .._ _PIPE, KIGH PRESSURE - o
E1904001695 LEF T YOO0R 2431 60 3 1E15 VET906369090 F3F94-2 YoOKzZ031 53 10 1E08

SEAL, DUST : i HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE
_E1904003791 _ 775r_A3AL Y00K2031 60 11 1£15 | E1908609075 3979-A %750 YOOKZ031 7 2 1808

WASHER, THRUST i PIFE  9X750) :
E1904003799 y-Ib¥IE Y0O0K2031 60 2 1E15 1| E1909008025 IYR-A YOOK2031 34 5.  1p03
T SEAL._KIT o ] o HOSE,HIGH-PRESS.
£1904003800 YR P T YDOK 2031 T 1602 1Ei909008030 15T IH-A YODK2031 3% & 1003

JOINT 1 HOSE,HIGH-PRESS. -

e S 601 _1E15 35 14 1004
E1904790001 I5rum-a Y00K2031 91 T8 1615 1 89 3 1613

HOSE,HIGH PRESS. ! E1909008033 IVPUE-A YOOK2031 34 15 1003

_E1905009035____ 19FYih-A YOOKZ031 34 13 1ED9 1 HWOSE,HIGH-PRESS. e




(MF NO.YDOK2031) I 20106 ) *ae FULIATIANILTLIY YI(0EDT PARTS INDEX w# B4.10.17 p. 38
P
7°Es NI 2 By PC NO. 19E7 23%Y  O7-L3F 4 IUCY ACUAYD ey M PC NO. 19t2 vy DY-b3A0
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.MO.! PARY MO, DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
£1907008035 19F9R-A - TO0KZ031 3 7 1683 1 BUSH , '
PIPE, HIGH-PRESSURE ! E1914008209 +5UIL* YOOK2031 t 28 1802
e - e 35 13 1004 ! TRUCK PIH - L
89 § 16i3 1 35 1802
E1909008040 27PI4-A Le400 Y00KZ031 35 27 1004 ) E1914014000 D1- ASSY Y00K2031 1 2 1802
HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE I SHOE ASSY e
8y ] 16137 1T E1914014008 JAS-LY Yo0KZ031 1 29 1b02
£1909008050 J9PUm-A 1/74XL500 YOOK2031 34 8 1003 | PiN, MASTER
. plPE, HIGH PRESSURE e i R _ _ .36 1pg2_
E1905D08055 J4F9iR-A La550 YODK2031 35 ia 1p087 1 E1712D14013 SI-7°b-F ASS'Y, YODK2031 i 3 1802
HOSE,WIGH-PRESSURE ! PLATE ASSY, SHOE
T, 89 5 1613 | _E1914014014 3A3-p1-2*b-L ASS'Y, VOOK2031 1 26 1802
£1905008070 IFIE-A T00K2031 8y ] 161310 PLATE ASSY, SHOE
HOSE,HIGH-PRESS. | 1914017000  NA“EObl- ASSY Y00K2034 1" M 1802
E1909008075 2922 Y00K2031 3% 1 1003 CRAMLER A55Y, WIDE oo
HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE ¥ E1914017013 D1-7%b-F ASS'Y, Yook20M T 32 1802
89 7 1613 ) PLATE ASSY, SHOE .
_E130%008080 272YM-A Y00K2031 34 12 1003 1 E1914017014 JAZ-p1-7%b-F AS§'Y, YOOK2031 133 1802
H0SE, HIGH-PRESSURE i PLATE AS§Y, SHOE
E1909008085 I9FUE-A L=B50 YOOK2031 35 17 1004 ¢ E1914027000 %6434 YOOK2031 78 4 1602
o HOSE HIGH-PRESSURE o _ ! CRANLER, RUBBER
£19090080%0 35795-4 L5900 TO0K2031 35 2 1p0% 79 i 1603
HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE 1 E1914100012 y- YOO0K2031 45 1 1D14
E1909108055 _  39PYk-A Yook2031 3% 13 1po3 ! - SEAT _
: HOSE,NIGIH-PRESS. T XH0&9000000 9357 ToOk2031 130 7 1Xo1
E1909108065 7PUA-A YOOK2031 3% 10 1003 ) CLANP
} e HOSE,HIGH-PRESSURE I_XM329830000 h3- YOox2031 130 2 1KD1
£1910021037 19545337 Y0DR2031 25 &% 108 TOLLAR .
COCK I XM428020000 n3- YODK2031 130 3 1Ko
e 24 29 1¢09_V COLLAR
Elg1i500100 n-t-7-(97%) J00K2031 95 5 W03~ 1 XH§27270000 Pt YOOK2031 130 3 Kol
HEATER 0 SHAFT .
s e . 96 5 11104 1_X¥429290000 2%U=by 2%-0- YoO0K203§ 130 5 1x01
- E1971500500 7377 k-4 YaOoK2031 95 ] 1003 i _ FLATE, PULLEY i
CLAMP I XN514160000 7*b=F CHP YooK2031 130 6 K
s . . 96__ 7__.AnD4_ 1 PLATE ASSY .
gt9iis02100 A7 YooK2031 9510 1110371 TERS 74770000 U=t Yook2031 130 8 ko
VALVE ' PLATE
. 96 8 1HD4 1 XM514180000 Ay-3- YODK2031 130 9 1KD1
E1591502400 L-2-A19¥ YOO0K2031 5 11 jnad 1 STATOR
HEATER SWITCH i XM622270000 7254k~ vook2031 130 16 1K0%
P O : s 96 9 1H04 1 o FLYWHEEL I
Ei911502900 Fu70A9- YODK2031 g4 15 1104~ " Xn860230000 E5 h*F 10 YookKzZ031 130 7 1Ko
PEFROSTER ! WASHER 10
_E1911511600 E-9-%-A YOOK2031 95 8 1HO3 1 %MBA1240000 [ W A T yooxz031 130 10 1K01
HOSE,HEATER L B.DEARING N62D1ZIC3
96 6 1HDE 18 1K01
£1213001800 L E WA e Y00K2031 i 12 1802 1 _%M967170000 ny743- YooK2031 130 1 1K01
BEARING, TURNING ] COUPLER :
E1913002800 PR LEEN YODK 2031 1 12- 1 1802 | X0630412 aolh MAXI2 Yooxz2031 129 23 116
s BEARING, YURNING o , I BOLT M 4X 12 o _ R
£1914008205 7%9u1 YODK2031 et 1803 1 X27742275 A7 YOOk2031 129 6 1116
BUSH ! SCREN
. 34 1802 | X21145866 Bl yoox2031 129 22 1416

c




(MF NO.YODK2031) . I 2L07 1 Rk JUEIACIINIUNLY 2L PARTS INDEX &= 86.10.17 P. 39
toemmman +
7ty nrx1m9 Ferard PC WO, E2 3% a¥y-yaAx 1 LY AN2IAVNY 7YEy A PC HO. E2 X3y or-u3y
PART HQO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.i PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
BOLT I 102103-55520 097" (4%1 YOOK2031 122 22 1109
X21201110 Arone- &t YODK2031 12% & _ 1016 0-RING ) .
e _SYOPPER_SET _ | _103854-114%0 PIFFPNT-FORUYe YO0K2041 105 52 1108
X21201115 DYy eYt, ASAF YODK2031 129 3 1416 ) IHSULATOR
- WASWER SET, THRUST I 103854-51251 Lo (72320 LN YDOK2031 120 L] 1407
X21201313 A2 Iv, ITIUNY Y00K2031 129 12 116 PIN, RLUKGER o . e
SPRING, BRUSH T 103854-51660 [(FEAFFEM YOOK203Y 120 27 {1307
x21201605 unr- Ya0K2031 129 19 1416 1 SCREMW
o LEVER SET . ) _103854-53100 FOFobrn ik 34 YOOK2031 121 & 1408
%X21202601% 2k, ¥%P- T-A Y0OK2031 129 17 816 1 HOLOER ASS5Y, NOZZLE
METAL, GEAR CASE i 103854-53120  JA“BAI* o2~ YOOK2031 129 -] 1408
X21202602 - YOOK2031 129 18 1416 1 . - SPRING, MNOIZLE e
COVER SET 1 103855-53180 Y9I (/A AT IO YOOK2031 121 b 1Joa
x212037002 T20F AMUF 222 YOOK2031 129 20 1316 RETAINER,SPRING .
SWITCH ASSY, MAGHET. | $04104-67300 Errontr(htib-3 YONK2031 126 14 1413 ¢
X21204259 1{k U232 YOoKz031 129 5 1416 1 SPRING, RETURN ’
COJIL "ASSY I 104200-11180 LS TIRE Rl ht 3 40 YOUK20314 105 8 1108
X21204302 AR, ANM-_ANPYII® YOOK2031 129 9 1316 | RETAINER, SPRING
METAL, COVER BEARING 1 104200-14200 ERSFT YOOK2031 108 7 1111
X21204401 AR, LIB- APYIIT YOOK2031 129 14 1316 1 TAPPET
- METAL, CEHTER BERG. I _104200-22300 T *AruE*Y Y0oK2031 110 7 1113
X212045001 t*Z4y b2 YOO0K2031 129 15 1316 ) PIN, PISTON
PINION ASSY ! 104200-53080 y-A10t YOOK2031 121 3 1J08
X21204810 %k, Ak- YO0K2031 129 21 1416 ¢ HOLBER, VALVE W/CASE :
B0LT, THROUGH 1 104200-55080 [NFrib A YOOK2031 99 17 1102
X21205310 =43 Y00x203] 129 10 {416 1 PLUG )
e HOLDER ASSY., BRUSH 1 _104200-55321 2NN EIT YOooK2031 122 S 1409
%21205400 ARPILFN IR YOOK2031 129 13 1416 1 VALVE, TAPER
BEARING ASSY 1 18 1309
X21205656 Frry-A ASSY. YOO0K2031 129 16 1J16 1 104200-55330 AZ20U2 2=k YO0K2031 122 3 1409
CASE ASSY, GEAR 1 SPRIKG
X21207100 7-3Fr ui2 YOOK2031 129 2 1416 1 19 1409
. ARMATURE ASSY | _104200-55341 Nor L (F03Y2 YOO0K2031 122 L) 1Jo¢9
x21207312 A+ Y00K2031 129 11 tité 4 HANDLE, COCK
BRUSH | 20 1409
_¥2120%311 Pt YOOK2031% 129 7 1416 1 104200-55750 AR JdU™ ACFODYZ0NSE W YODK2031 122 Fd 1409
BRUSH (+) 1 SCREW
%X22501300 - YOOK2031% 129 8 1416 1 28 1409
e e COVER_ASSY, REAR . _1_104200-59370 __ n*U%(3 12 YOOK2031 124 [} 141%
181147-11900 FERTERLERT§ 5 YODK2031 105 533 1TG8 1 GASKET 12
FLANGE I 104200-61200 AA™19I-t YDOK2031 125 4 1012
J1011547-59818 . hodgniathe 8 YOOR2031 124 18 31 v WMEIGHT, GOVERNOR o
BOLT, PIPE JOINT : I 104200-92350 [ R FiREd & F7 F 277 2 YODK2031 59 4 1E14%
101158-11190 ACINCRRILER Y{0K2031 105 9 1108 ¥ SCREWDRIVER
e COTTER _ ! 132 4 1X03__
101158-11230 FUrvAF- (A U0RAY) YOO0K2031 105 29 7108 1 1D4211-11108 11787\ YOo0K2031 $05 ¥r 1108
SCREW, VALVE ! VALVE, SUCTICOH '
i : o 35 1108 1 104211-11110 n13\*2 YOOK2031 105 4 1108
101304-5%020 NI r(N372F 12 YODK2031 124 7 111 VALVE, EXHAUST
JOINT 12, PIPE I 104211-41370 024 ("~2 Y00K2031 105 12 1108
_101720-55750 Gh72°52" 6(2Y-R% YOO0K2031 122 27 1409 1 CAP
PLUG ; 17104211-27600 LFEAE Y00K2031 109 1 1112
102103-55520 QUZIH (241 Y0O0K2031 122 14 1909 GEAR, RIRG
Q-RING 1 105023-3%9530 FO-TCIUE~iho7* YDOK2031 124 2411




(MF HO.YOOK2031) 1 2108 | wew PCEIATIISHITLY YI1UEAY PARTS IHDEX *u# 86.10.17 P. 40
. * ------
7VES NCUINY eI PC HO. amEP 2%y O¥-%3y 1 V£ ANIINY PRI AR L PC HO. 3487 IFvy oOy-L32
PART NO. ‘pDESCRIPTLON GRP. REF. LOC.HO.1 PART HO. PESCRIPT1OH GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
FUEL PIPE(STR.-PUNF) ! 121420-01760  0%w2° YOOK2031 100 12 1103
105025-59530  FO-T(3be-Hh*I7* YDOK2031 124 3 14911 L 0-RING
el o AL 1is 0 121450-01210 AYESLERE(B) Y00K2031 99 s 1102
105225-11350 AT (IR -P) yookz203i 105 M {108 1 STUD, CYL. HEAD
. STUD | 121450-01220 FYR(AIETETRE) YOOK2031 99 é 1102 ¢
105223 21501 Arpi (234540 _ YOOKZ031 109 7 1112 HUT, CYL_HEAD R e o
BOLT,FLYHIEEL 1 T329450-01531 . ntw4x(yI33) YooK2031 100 9 1103
105425-59512  FOn*12°(204-F) YOOK2031 124 5 1311 4 GASKET, COVER
______ __PIPE,_ FUEL. OIL . ) R | 121450-01560 _ 9xisk hraxgd YOpK2031 100__ 4 1103 _
jYo2s0- 53150 FONSFAIRIN"Y CHP YooK2031 121 B 1508 STUD N 8X22
SHIM-SET | 121450-01570  HIIia bt Yookzo031 100 17 1103
11025055610 _4P-so204¥2” ﬁ______IQﬂsgﬂzjr__lzgnﬁgliﬂ__ﬁligﬂ i STUp - e — e s
RETAINER, BOHL 1 127450-01710 & ECITINSY) YOOK2031 99 22 1102
23 1J09 & BpoOLT
J313200-53110 gg’i’ﬁ—.gf;br“w 100KRO3Y___ 121 ___5__ 1-!08#_I_J 21450-Q01801 _ -H.ll'r'_llk_ %&22%&: ._!JJQKZDJJ_ 100__ 18 R B 13- 1
SEAL T€25 y ‘
$13200-53120 97 (A7*4u2" YooK2031 121 7 1408 | 121450-D1951 chonptfaonfa“%) Y0OK2031 99 26 1102
___5HOE._SPRING — —— b SHIM_SET e
127000-43010 CW-P CHP YoOK2031 116 1 1J03 | 121450-019%0  2xh 3737730 YDOK 2031 99 10 1102
PUMP ASSY, C. WATER PLUG 30
121000-42051 cldl'K-g_PK YoOK203% 116 2 1403 l 121450~ _3012__2“%%“-1-'5}%5%___ __Y0OK2031 {03 _ 21106
BODE, BREATHER
121000-42100  CWA*X7°COMP Yy0O0K2031 116 3 1403 | 121450-03020  7°b9*ayI1(B) YOOoK2033% 103 3 1106 °
o PUMP_ASS5Y. €. WATER e — | S JQEEJBEHHE e
12{060-42120  CWA® U TPEER yookzo3y 116 10 1003 1 121450703030 AF-#9-M(I LY 87%34 Y0OK2031 103 4 1106
BRACKET, C.W. PUMP 1 STEEL' WOOLPD24W2BTIE
,121.;121:.1ZSZﬂ,ﬂ_I;wr,(HL'-t) yooK2031 106 12 13091 121450-11260 yhs-rA (A IT2) h 4 nszgn_,_ms__ﬁ___uun_
PAD . | SUPPORT, ROCKER ARN
121023-77910  ¥-EA5-F72*32" YOooKz2031 128 6 1415 1 121450-41270  4A*-FB(ATIIY) YOOK2031 105 45 1108
_____________ __ PLUG._JHERMOSTARY .. : SUPPORT, ROCKEB _ARM -
171085-01890  9F137+39" yookzo31 100 7 1103 1 121450-11680  A*HI(WEWWITD YOOK2031 105 22 1108
PLUG ' GASKET, COVER
421120-1256D0 iiazﬂzut YOOK2031_ 104 8 1109 _ ) 121450-14090 FOfbL yooK203i . 108 5 .. 1111_
NG BOLT ! CAM, FUEL .
121120-12570 J w0)ur YODK2031 106 9 1109 1 121450-14120  IVECRGETDD YOOK203% 108 3 1111
L WMABHER oo TR N HUT P
121120-77920  7iF- Y00K2031 128 7 315 12185021541 FYH(I3520TTRENE Yookz2031 109 8 1142
WIRE | HUT,CRANK SHAFT GEAR
121150-51460__ Etaln {E 39U 4 __YOO0K2031 120 23 ___ 1407 _ 1 121450-3202] LOES oAU CEYIT)  YOOK203) 112 i 1113 _
PIN [ GASKET
121250-44901  Y-fA1UF(110°C Yookz031 117 3 1006 1 121450-32050  A{I9E*I(LORII%) Yoox2031 112 3 1115
e BM1TCN. _THERMOSIA0®C i RV T BIN_ e e -
121250-49121  7°32°(6NITIRI%) YOO0K2031 118 [ 1305 TV 121450-42240 o0 UPIL (ACTYDI) YOOK203Y 116 6 1303
PLUG ! SHAFY, IMPELLER
_321250-53620_ az WugelzTpAYE _ Y00K2031_ 122 12 1309 1 12145042260 y_7°-'- 32 Fjauc Y0O0K2031 116 7 LI03
PRING 1 FLAHGE, V-PULLEY
121250-59860 7vr A3 B YODK2031 123 7 £410 1 121450-42310  ADSHL -l YOOK2031 116 8 1103
. ____RETAINER_(B) e SV R EAL o MECHANICAL - .
T121254-55510 441 (FOIV¥ Yopk2031 122 16 7369 1 i2i450-42350  v7T-UCCNRI*) YOoK2031 116 1¥ 1403
CUP, STRAINER | V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP
_12.1251.—.15?20 _AZeYuI(AZl-2 ___YODK2031.._.122._ 24 . 14091 121450-44510_ s o e Pr‘U:'?“i}H_JDUKZQM_T_HG._“I%.W__] J03_
SPRING ) 1 GASKET, BRACKET .
124257-55731 70 t Yook2031 122 25 14869 1 121450-51500  3FVICHP Y00K2031 120 24 1407
CFLOAT . - e e L  __RACK, CONTROL e --

c

¢



(HF HO.YDDK2031): 1 2L09 1 whk FUEIANIINGLLD YI4UEDY PARTS INDEX #ax 856.10.17 P, 41
: pmwmnn +
ULy NTUINY FAI+F T PC ND. 2987 9%y 0¥-PAY 1 IVEY ARYINY ey A P¢ NO. J9E9 25y py-dav
PART_NO. DESCRIPTICN GRP. REF. LOC.HO.1 PART NO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
121450-59550  FO-T(PBXLBO YOUKZ2031 12k 13 T RADIATOR
PIPE, FUEL RETURH 1 121521-49010  L{$r2A1h YDDK2031 118 1 1405
121450-59850 bt AR 1(A} _YDDK2031 123 6 1410 1 o PIPE (A), C. WATER . ‘_
BRACKET (A) V1215215490207 CRW RIS (BERICHR) YOOK2031 118 27 T1J05
121450-61001  HA“TLN“- CHP YoOK2031 125 1 112 FIPE, COOLING WATER
. LEVER, GOVERNOR ~ LV 121521-49100  3UE92090339 YOOK2031 118 4 1405
121850-6990G1 ASA 1214l CHP YooK2031 123 3 31z 80bY, COCK
WEIGHT ASSY,GOVERNOR 1 121521-77330 YU PAZ (A WL YooK2031 127 5 114
121450-81631_ _A75Uo"(Ermbbn"- Y00K2031 125 b 141 !\ . ADJUSTER, BELT L _ .
T ’ TSPRING i 121522-01600  I377157°3954% YOigR203§ 3§ 24 1i02
121450-66D010  A7*UI2*(b¥"1L-2 YOOK2031 126 5 1413 FLANGE, MOUNTING .
. SPRING, REGULATOR o . | 121522-21591  23484%CHp YoOK2031 109 9 m2
121550768170 7701 (ASHV 3071 YOOKEG3T 124 8 yii i FLYHHEEL W/RING GEAR
BUSH, GOV. SHAFT b 121522-21651  ¥72*-y- YoOKk2031 109 12 1112
121450-66180__ 7oyre4y b~ COMP  YDOK2031 126 [ wis V-PULLEY e
LEVER, ASSY LINIT 1 121522-59500 FO-TEF Y CHP YOOK2031 124 10 1314
121450-77200  3“12E (12v-160W) Yook2031 127 4 1416 1 PIPE, FUEL RETURN
L GENERATOR 1 121522-59560  FOn*17* YODK2031 124 16 1411
- - 130 1 ko1 1 PIPE, FUEL PIPE
121454-66420 FY“vA3 Y0OK2031 126 12 1J13 1 121522-59810 FO-T22Ub CHP(A YODK2031 123 3 110
o ADJUSTER o I PIPE {A), F. INJECT B N
121456-91981  9ha~ir ax16 YOO0K2031 102 H] TiD5 v 121522-59820 rFo-1725F CAP YODK203T 123 4 iiio
BOLT M BX 16 ) PIPE, FUEL INJECTION
1214665-11950  #PHI7060N 49 YOOK2031 105 24 1108 t 121522-59830  FO-TIYY CHP YOOK2031 123 5 1J10
AT i FIPE, FUEL THJECTION
121465-13582  &"Wwt 8X53 YOO0K2031 107 8 111D 1 121522-7710%  774-UL-(5N2202) YOOK2031 26 1B 1ci
e BOLT BX58 _ [ RELAY
121465-5995D0  a“mt 6X16 Yook2a3i ~ 123 [ g 27 18 iciz
BOLT M 6X 16, PLATED [ 127 3 1414
121500-12730__ $15%3=&~W1 " (ONP Y00K2031 106 14 1109 1 121522-77712 _ n-L2rYSY3(RS5105) ¥YOO0K2031 26 17 1c1d
MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE i LINITTER .
121500-12790  HIVE"7 PT1/4 YO0K2031 1066 16 1109 1 27 17 1¢12
L : JUINT R . . [ 127 [ 1314
129500-49030  CHN*47%(A*57%-770J2 YOOK2031 118 3 A0S 1 121522-777217  Fe-ov1ibs¥-5(Cs5009) YouK2031 26 1y 1611
PIPE (L), C. WATER 1 INDICATOR, CHARGING
121505-12210 _ IP-ih-A YODK2031 194 2 1109 1 2719 1612
P1PE, AIR INTAKE 1 ie7 i 1514
121505-12580  IFP-2%-7-Ya*-t ¥2% YooK2031 106 10 1109 1 121550-01200  AYESh (Y YO0K2031 9% 19 t102
iz o BRACKET ASSV. o ; I o BOLT, CYL. HEAD _ _
121520-018507  A*9%5 (71-t 4*07" YOOK2031 9% 28 TI0Z 712155001337  AUEENTAYIR (n-5v D) YOOK2031 93 20 jto2
GASKET i GASKET, CYL. HEAD
121520-D1840 42373 YOpK2031 99 29 1102 1 121550 02110 A{Z0r4apn Y00x2031 10t 3 1104
COVER HAIN BEARING
121520-02100  A{onpyoIn Y00K2031 101 5 1104 1t 121550-02300  CYFS BR(LIIAIWEYD Yy0OK2031 101 20 1104
. MAIN _BEARING N BOLT .
i21520-711300  a->3ur YoOKz2031 105 37 11087 1T 129550-11240 ACF55%7chp YOOK2O31 105 4% 1108
BOKNET, CYL. HEAD . | SHAFT, ROCKER ARM !
121520-35090  $2752%h> _CHP(LO YOOK2031 114 1 1401 1 121550-11288  AMI(ANIIILN7 Y0O0KZ2031 105 __ 46 1108
PIME, OI1 INLET 1 SPRING
121520-61520  =-F B PIZTCHP Y0oK2031 125 6 1412 1 121550-11290 ™03 (A" 2a»2 YODK2031 105 47 1108
oo _BEARING, NEEDLE _ . . | WASHER _
121520-61620  $&*-r{ln>-07v7} Y00K2031 125 B 1091271 1271550-11310 PK(A“I30) Y00K2031 105 38 1i08
SUPPORT 1 GASKET, BONNET
121521-44500 _ 3y%i-3 YOOK2031___ 117, 1 1404 1 129550-11400 ZFFTon™(F) Y00K2031 _ 105 _ 49 . 1108




*

(MF MO.Y0OK2031) . t.2L10 1 ann IOLINNIITALNLY Y212E3Y PARTS IHDEX was 86.10.17 P. 42
fmr——— +
7°Cr ACane FrEUA PC HO. I9EP ISy Qy-pa3y L 7LD NCUITY ey A PC HO. I9E7 237y Qr-y3ar
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.! PART NO, PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
CHAMBER, FRONT i 124060-03050 7°%7* YOOK2031 99 3 1102
121550-11411  Po¥FFPOA“(R) YOOK2031 105 50 1108 1 PLUG PY1/8
o .. .....EHAMBER, REAR e s e 3 U s 100_ 3 _ 1103
139550-15%51 T FrIn~-pK 02972305 Y0OK2D31 105 597108 T i24080-1112 TR YAy AL PR YoOK2037 105 5 168~
GASKET, CHAMBER 1 SPRING, VALVE
121550-13520 _ hTAY2bondt YOOK203% 107 7 1110 1 124060-11140 £2930 0001 YOOK2031 105 & 1108
GASKET I T GUIDE, VALVE :
121550-14400  2°¥y1oUb* YOOK2031 108 8 1141 1 124060-2310G0  COARZE IASNCIF{LIT® YooK2031 11 3 1114
o vi...ROD, PUSH = I BUSH, PISTON PIN o o o oipo
12i550-22090 t'AtJ CMP Yy00K2031 110 i 1T1% 1 124060-51300 FEHASIAE?Y CHP Yook2031 120 15 jiot
PISTON W/RINGS 1 VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV.
121550-23200 : Glpib Rkl yooKzo3l 111 4 1114 ) 124060-77680 _ 2327°% yooxkzo3s 124 17 1411
BOLT, ROD i CLANP
121550-35100 23019k PE1/4 YOOK2031 114 2 1401 ) 20 1N
—_ .__CAP_WUT e 128 | 1415
121550-35110  A*U42(3IW 18 YOOK2031 114 3 iIDT 1 124064-55510  A41(FOIVY YOoK203% 122 21 1409
GASKET 18 1 CUP, STRAIMNER
121550-39200___LOAY Y0DK2031 115 2 1402 t 124066-59100  $-AZ9¥2°(3 B YOOK2031 124 . 1% §411
PIPE, LUB OIL 1 CLANP, PIPE
121550-49111  »340F PTI/4 Y0O0K2031 118 5 1405 I 22 141t
o JOINT PT1{4 N 1. 124085-01900 Q-7 hn{b* YOOK2031 99 8 1102
12i550-51100 7530 PCMP YODK2G31 120 3 jJor 1 GUIDE, O-RING
PLUNGER W/BARREL | 124085-35300  FYY37 FASE{A Y Y73 YOOK20H 114 é 1401
121551-01100_ _ 31)-{u1o3* YO0K203} 99 4 1102 v VALVE ASSY, CONTROL
LINER, CYLINBER 1 1240B5-35350, rUt Yook2031 114 7 1401
121551-02220  A1hi-W yooxkzo3t 109 4 1104 1 LOCK NUT M20
J— ... SEAL, OJL b 124160-01450 _ 25U7*(Z"U9"N*17439) YOO0Kz03j 103 1 1106
12155912710 I=h-Kb% N*UEs Yook20631 106 13 1109 ) CLANP
Gasxsr | : 124 1 11
121551-34B00 _ y21tv7 __YODK2031 113 1 1116 1 124160-01751  77{#1217) YOOK2031 100 11 1103
vIPSTICK, LUB. OIL i CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY i
121567-66551  FOUSY3 CHP YOOK2031 126 13 1413 . ‘ 105 3¢ 1108
______________ CONTROLLER ASSY _— 1 126160-11360  27034F YODKZ031 _ 105 48 1108
121575-09510  A*9%(rr-A) YOOK2031 100 16 S UEN NUT, CAP
GASKET, GEAR CASE I 124160-39140  AXO§~I8RE yook20M 115 1 1402
121575-03750 _ NARE2 (RN _ YDOkeO¥Y_ 99 .23 ___ 1102 ) o BOLT, PIPE JOINT _ -
GASKET, 0IL PAR iT335160-39450  17JA{9F 0.5K6 ¥R YOOK2031 115 4 1402
121575-07230  Ury~hi7vA YOOK2031 104 2 1107 | SENDER, OIL Pnzssune
- LIFTER, ENGINE _ 1 124160-49480  L1¥rIA4NIT4") Y00K2031 _ 118 ) 1405
121737-49160 ZAR¥N*17*(D) Y00K2031 118 [ jigs 1 J0I1RT, PIPE
PIPE (B), W. DRAIN | 124220-51890 AU H(AMAD Yooxzo3y 120 29 1407
121750-59090 __ nyyit3(n37¥ B YOOK2031 126 12 yavt b RIVET L
JOINT i 128240-01871 #7323 (10-P) YOoO0K2031 99 24 1102
121750-77800  AUI“337 YOO0K2031 38 30 1po7 1t COVER
. TANK, HEADER o ] | 124240-01882  N*7%7(N0-P) Y0O0K2031 99 25 1102
128 & s i GASKET
123325-59100  ZUEACFO-T230T YOox2031 123 1 1410 | 124250-49351  Af427000% YOOKZ031 | 117 5 1J04
. RETAIHER _ N DU THERMONETER
123325-59110  Anc-(J0E>4 YyoOK203§ 123 3 TTI0 T 124250-49360 N*TFY(A12071 Yook2031 117 & 1J0%
COVER ' PACKING '
q23682-44210 NPy aryI* YO0K2031 117 2 1404 ) _124250-77012 n@g;g_g_lg -774) YooK2031 127 1 1414
CAP i STARTER (§12-71)
124001-42290 YA BPIG{IF(IPIAD) YooK2a31 116 12 1403 | 129 1 116
V-BELT _(A-38) . 1 124450-11900 D AZUEPK YoOk2031 107 10 1110




(MF NO.YDOK2031) ' o2L11 ahd FSEINNIINONTLY 9740E39  PARTS IHDEX #xw 86.10.17 P. 43
- fommm—— + .
79EY NPFI™Y rEvA PC NO, IPET Py 0¥-53T L 7UEY ARYIVO 7L A PC KRO. I9E7 Iy Oy-%3z
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.! PART HO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
GASKET i WGIILE ASSY,F.IHJECT
124450-35110 0Y22*(LOIYY) YDOK2031 114 5 1301 1 124950-11340 n“wa“a:au b YOOK2031 105 10 1108
o 9-RING __ et g - ! EAL, VALVE STEN e g o
“124450-32240 7557¢ YOOKZ2031 115 3 YIOZ i1 24950-53190 3 FILRPATTILNE YOOKZO031— 120 [} 1307
. RETAINER, PIPE ! SPRING, PLUNGER
124460-77820 AV 3u2rYyInIsc(1)  Y0OK2031 38 3 1007 _ 1_124950-51270  n*Y+y YOO0K20331 120 14 1307
‘ BRACKET(B), TANK I FALETNG .
128 5 1315 1 124950-51450  A“{FC*-A Yookao3t 120 22 1Jo7
124465-44950  N*U42)6 YOOK2031 117 4 1404 1 PIECE, GUIDE _ o
PACKING 36 1 124950°51510°  EFIRY YOOKZO031™ 120 25 ii07
124550-35110  IbAUE YOOK2031 114 4 1401 PINION .
. __ ELEMENT, LUB_OIL o B | 124950-51640  FOFIZLIN"UCOMP yOOK2031 120 26 1407
124550-35350  25%7-APUAASLIADE YOOK2031 59 é TEi% SHIN SET, CONTROL
REMOVER 1 128272-11170 A R7 h1b» YOOX2031 105 7 1108
_ _ 132 1 1Xo3_ 1 GUIDE, VALVE B ) o
12§550-51320  NF3(IIAMINTNT YoOKz031~ 120 18 1967 1 129155-59190  ho7%“73wt CHP YOOK2031 124 9 i1
SPRING, DELIV. VALVE ) BOLT, PIPE JOINT e
126550-51341  ARI“CITUATUNATKI"ILAS YOOKZ031 120 19 1407 1 129301-02801_ N\IUrLo™ YOOK2031 102 1 1105
' RETAINER i HOUSTHG
124550-51350 A2 (I™UAMY YOOK2031 120 28 1407 1 129301-114670 Y279 YoOoKzo3t 105 21 1108
. GASKET 1 _ COVER
125550-51370 0US7°(F™IANY YOOK2Z03Y 120 21 1307771 129305-07950  FATIF (aYy 12 YoOKz2031 104 ] 1107
0-RING 1 HUT
124550-55700  _ FOAVEIVAZE(YY)L=92  YOOK2031 122 13 1109 | 129322-77400  71-F*£°27* T00K2031 38 313 1007
STRAINER, FUEL i PUKF, FEED
124550-59030  hXVE"r(n37F B YOOK2031 124 11t TH11 1 129327-01550 HA-(YU3N I aYY) YOOK2031 190  tD 1103
. JOINT, PLPE v COVER, CYL BLOCK _
12455059090 NHSUE T (N39F 8 YOOKZ037T 12§ 13 TIVi TV T29337-13850 AY-(91LIYY YO0K203Y 107 ] JI1D
JOINT, PIPE ! STAY
124550-59820 . hIU$ ¥asubt 8 YOOK2031 135 5 1402 ) 129327-66000 LA 1L-3NIEYW CHP Yookz031 126 FH 113
BOLT 6, PIPE JOINT [ HANDLE ASSY, REGULAT
124550-66370  PATYE YOOK2031 126 1 1343 L 129327466200  94*-F(PIERAT) YOOK2031 126 10 113
R LOCK HUT _ . r ] SUPPORT, ACCELE. WIR
124550-77030  F-3Fihn~- YOOK2031 27 2 TRV 129334=777 0 FONS{2° (X7 YOOK2031 1728 F] 1915
covﬁn, TERMINAL . i PIPE, FUEL
_124700-44740 P2 °b-f* 6X310 T00K2031_ 117 8 Wes v 3 15
FAN, COOLING i 129335-8574007 24-7en*0-F CNP VOLPEDER 38 32 1607
124722-49150 ZAREN*12°A 7/712K550 YOOK2031 118 7 1405 | SEPARATOR, WATER
_._ HOSE(A}, WATER DRAIN o] 12217 1409
12473277720 FP-%9470 YOOKZ037 25 7 1CT0™ 1792935001230 ATFSF i (€} Y00K 2031 3¢ i~ jioz—
LAMP, CHARGING 1 STUD, CYL. HEAD
L e o 131 1 1k02 1 129350-02050__ n*17°* YOOK2031 101 13 1104
134732-77850°  Af43¥4 YOO0K2031 25 b iefo i p BIPE
THERMOMETER | 19 1104
T S 131 2 1k02 | 129350-02070 > kk Y0DK2031 101 10 1104
{35732-77970 ne{avrsaie yO0K2633 25 ] 169071 BOLT .
LAMP, PILOT : | 1 1104
e 131 3 1k02__ | _129350-12500  x}7M-1 YROK2031 106 3 1169
124756-12510 124756125111 YooK2031T 108 ;i 1165 1 CLEANER, AIR
ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER I 129350-12520  7-A ASSY YDOK2031 106 5 1109
124766-59050  H-A2Y2)* (Ip 12 ¥Y0OK2031 _ 118 10 1905 1 BODY, AIR _CLEANER
CLANP 12 T 129350125307 3~ArN*Y ASSY YOOK2031 108 &6 1109
. . 124 & 1911 PAN, ASSY, DUST
124770-53000 /AW EMP.. . XDOK2033 121 2 1408 1 1293350-12540_ N“J7I ASSY YDOK2031 _ 106 7 .. 1109 _




(HF HO.YDOK2031) 1 2L12 a kAR FRLUANTIANHYN1Y YIEIE3? PARTS INDEX www 86.10.17 P. 44
[ ) .
2TET NI 7°toie PC NO. EF 2%y 0OF¥-Y3¥ | LY NUDINY I°Cy A{ PC NO. 297 53y oy-yar
PART HO. " DESERIPTIGH GRP. REF. 10C.HO.! PART NO. PESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO,
BAFFLE | 22137-040000 9 A F(IA°F 4 YooKkZ2031 25 39 1610
129350-21200 2527%"t yookzo31 199 13 1112 1 WASHER 4
. GEMRg CRANK__ o |\ 22137-080000 Y A 3(InVY - Y00K2031 25. 18 1610
129350-32090 Lo—m ¥4 CHP yo0K2031 jié 2 s ~ WASHER &
PUNP ASSY, LUB OIL | 40 36 1009
129350-42200  42%°3. Y00K2031 116 5 14031 e . 126 15 W3
IAPELLER iT 1975100060 EARROERSY 10 YOOKZ2031 407 3777 1009
129350-49530  9-EAZUbAN- YOOK2031 119 1 1506 1 WASHER 10
e ... EOVER, THERMOSTAT I I ) 105 131108
129350-49540  n*v+ > (9-EAFYFAN™-Y  YOOK203i 119 z 1908 1 23137-120000 YRR (ED*¥ 12 YOOK2031 §0 38 1009
GASKET ! WASHER 12
129350-49800___4-TAZvt YODK2031 119 3 1406 | 22217-040000 N 3%n*2_ 4 YOOK2031 130 12 1K0V _
THERMOSTAT i SPRING WASHER
129350-55600  FOIY¥ CMP YOOK 2031 38 29 1007 ! 13 1K01
STRAINER ASSY, FUEL | _22217-050000 __ N\ 33*h*3 5 Y0OK 2031 £6_ 81 1036
: 122 1 1309 i SPRING WASHER
129350-55810  ALn"F2 YOOK2031 122 8 1409 | 83 13 1607
e BUTTON ! 8% 18 __ 1608 _
129350-55820 AZ*UI9N(1F-Z%) YOOK2031 122 9 7309 1 120 33 1io07
SPRING | 22217-060000 nA*2¥°px 6 YOOK203% 13 39 1d14
129350-55830 _ 0YrI g4z YOOK2031 122 10 1309 1 SPRING WASHER S
RETAINER i 15 5& 1816
12935061600 DU RRY -2 YODK2031 125 7 1912 1 235 34 1c10
§LEEVEJ_ GOVERNOR 1 26 22  1C€1)
129536-14100 YOOKZ2031 108 ) i1 i 38 28 1007
GEAR,_cansunfT 1 28- 1 1b07
435210-61090__ 79{¥3%131 Y0O0K2031 126 1 1413 1 46 67 1016
LEAD i 81 40 1605
171008-G3990  %-A29%7°(7*bY“P1FE) YOOK2031 106 1 1109 1 8z 55 1606
. _ CLAMP. 233 ! 84 15 1608
171051-01921 493739+ Youkz2o31 (1] 9 162 1 95 24 1h03
PLUG ' 100 13 1103
171061-12740. - Fry2eCI "y nt{12*) Y00K2031 106 17 1109 | 22217-080000 _n*34*A"% B Y00K2031 122 1802
CAP . i SPRING WASHER &

171067-13510 94boY YOOK2031 107 6 1110 1 ) 7 1810
. SELENEER®R. o ) 10 T 1811
171081-55¢10  A2Y-% (1004741 Y0O0k2031 "i22 29 (FIE 13 3 1614

SCREEN 1 15 50 1816
172100-22600_ __£*ARSL2x 02T Y0OK2031 110 8 11131 17 44 1coe_.
CIRCLIP ] 44- 1 1C02
172100-53200 A4S {AYT . YOOK2031 121 10 1008 1 19 25 1¢04
e GASKET o e N 2120 _1¢c06
172200-61220  hen~121dtbe” YOOK2031 125 5 9i2 i 23 20 1c08
. PIN, GOVERNOR WEIGHT ! 25 16 1c10
_174100-54120_ E'x(3n2)b0-3 Y00K2031 120 13 1487 | 26 _ 11 1€11_
PIN, ROLLER i 30 3 1cis
174307-51170 N3 A(2¢320"p Yookz2031 420 6 1307 32 22 fpot
. _BETAINER_& ! 3820, 10T
A74307-51181 N 395 BI*500T Y00K2031 120 7 1J07 1 39 33, 1008
RETAINER B I 40 34 1D09
_174307-51700 Jhb}j(fﬂ?ﬂfﬂ? YOOK2031 120 28 1407 1 43 33 nt2..
SET 1 &5 2 1014
22117-050000 v"n"a(:?w 5 YDOK2031 120 32 1307 o LE 66 1015
WASHER__ 5 i 49 50 JE04

C



)

{MF HO.YOOK2031} - 12013 A ank FUEIANDIVGUSLY 9942639 PARTS IHDEX #w 86.10.47 P. 45
. L +
7Y ATZA™Y 72 PC NO J9E2 2A Y ay-13ay | 7UED NCIINY 76 M PC KO. IMLP 23y ar-uss
PART NQ. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO,I PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HNO.
"SPRING WASHER 8 — FARALLEL PIN %X 8
22217-080000  A"29°N 2 B YOOK2031 53 15  1E0B  22312-DBD160  N{I9L*>  BX16 Yookz031 10y 3 1112
e B1 35 1605V . _______ PARALLEL PIN BX16 N e
- - 82 51 1506 TV 22312-080500 n~fa%E*T BR20 YodRE63T  9F i jiog
83 53 1607 PARALLEL PIN 8X20
R - 8, 12 _1GO8__J 22322-030180  J-n*-L*v 3X18 YOOK2031 125 2 1J12
' 86~ 7 16107 TAPER PIN 3X18
95 15  1k03 1 22322-030200 7-A°-r*> 3x20 T00K2031 126 3 1)i3
. . 27 w934 __ TAPER PIN_3X20 B e
- §§ 27 110271 22357-030616° A7*YWI7°C*Y 3.0AX 10 vOOK2031 125 M 1342
100 5 1103 | SPRIKG PIN 3X10
L L 107 5 1110 _1_22351-0D4000B_ A2°4»7"E*I 4.0AX 8 YOGOK2031 125 12 _ 112
22217-100000 7 nEd9RAYF 10 YOuR2031 i177i07 402 SPRING PIN 4X 8
SPRING WASHER 10 | 22351-040010 A7*97°C*Y 4.0AX 10 YOODK2031 100 & 1103
9 B __ipio_ 1 SPRING PIN 4X10
19 TT1BI0 1 23351-060012  A7°UYZC*y 6.0AX 12 vookzo31 97 31 j102
10 B 1811 SPRING PIN 6X12
- 19 1811 1 22417-080500  IC*> BXS0 Y00K2031 5 16 __1poés
. 15 33 101k 1 COTTER PIN BX50
15 49 1816 | 22451-060000 U 4Ly 0.6 YOOK203Y 126 17 1J13
o 2119 Ac06_ v WIRE 0.6 o i
5314 108 T 225i2-070180  719°-%- 7X18 YOOK3031 109 & K2
26 12 1c11 ) KEY 7X 18
36__ 12 wes_ ¢ 5 1112
o 3826 1b07 1 235i2-G70360  7xvc-4- T7X30 YOOK2031 108 &  1Iid
39 34 1p08 ) KEY 7X 30
o 40 35 _1p09_ 1 23000-060000 #-A2Y77% 60 YODK2031 106 18 1109
- 2334 1viZ i CLAHP 60 .
49 49  1E04 1 23010-038000  A-AA“It™ 38 Yookzo11 118 11 1005
_ 78 28 1602 ) _ CLAMP 38 e
817 34 1605 1 23069040350 t o-Ki*19% &X350 YOoOK2a31 124 &l 131
82 50 1606 | PIPE 6X 350
L o 13D 19 _iKD1__1_23065-130650 _E“ZEA®{2* 13X 650 YOOK2033 103 5 1106
22217-120000 "R FI AT 12 YioK2631 1 CTieee i PIPE 13X 650
SPRING WASHER 12 I 23414-080000  A*IE2(30 B Y00K2031 102 3 110§
e e e . .o 330 1B04 ) PACKING 8
97T 0107 115778 Tiioe
10 47 4811 1 23414-080012 AU 8 yookze31 126 19 1IN
2391 1¢08 1 _ PACKING -8 - .
5751034 1234745700000 ACUEX(IN 1D VOOK2631 V15 7 i
22242-000140  1A2C(7 14 YOOK2031 405 54 1508 1 PACKING ~10
CCIRCLIP Ak ) 23418-060000  NeITAIW. 6 YOOK2031 122 30 1409
‘22253-0006G0 ~ FA7c(F 60 Y00K2033 73T TTTURI2Z T PACKING &, HYLON
CIRCLIP 60 | 23871-020000  #=7*37°PT 114 Yook2031 105 f& 1108
22252-000720_ tA9C(r3_ 12 Y0OK2031 2 B 4BO3 0 PLUG PT_1/4 e
CIRCLIF 72 (33871030000 #u°7°99°PT 378 yoiokzo37 1G5 15 ; 1108
22252-000800  FA9C(P? 8D YOoK2e34 a 1 1809 | PLUG PT 378 . -
. ciptL1P B0 e  1_23873-030000__ 3y 7°32°PT__3/8 Y00K2037 105 20 __ 110§ _
53272-000080 A6 6 YOOR2031™ 12514 T idiE PLUG PT 3/8
CIRCLIP E- 6 i 196 9 103
L - 12616 14131 24101-06202% _ \“P4I7>_6202 Y00x2031 902 4 3103
373{2-030080  A{39E*s  3%8 YOOKZ031 126 9 4130 BALL BEARING
PARALLEL PIN 3X 8 I 24101-062054 N“FY27* 6205 Y0OK2031 1062 5 110§
_22312-040088___ ALY __4X8 Y00K2031_ 125 __10___ 1di2 1 BALL_BEARING e




(MF HO.YDOK2031) l 2L14 I wax PULIACIINOVTIY WI1IEDSY PARTS INDEX we# 86.10.17 © P. kb

BOLT M 8X 35

26014~-060162  ACME(CTEN“R 6% 16 YO0XK2031 117 7 1404 a2 53 1606

e —_POLT M. 6X_16 ) . . ..1_26116-080122 hepk_8% 312 Y00K2031 9 28 1R1O
36014-080252 A wh(E5+n™%  8X 25 yO0Ox2e3t 127 ] 114 BOLT M B8X 12 PLATED
BOLT M 8X 25 19 20 1004
_2ﬁ10ﬁ_uanlszﬁm_?n“ﬁ'wr _GX_14 YOOK203] 99 30 1102 6101611
BOLT M &X 14 PLATED 38 16 1007
26106-060222 Vit %F  6X 22 YOOK2031 125 13 1412 B4 11 1608
.. BOLT_M 6X_22_PLATED ___ ‘ . 86 i_r__lelu_
T26106-060322  Yn“ACmE AX 32 YO0K2031 116 11 1J03 26116-080142 & Wb BX 14 Y0DK2031 15 39 1816
BOLT M 6% 32 PLATED BOLT M 8% 14 PLATER
_Z61NS-060402 YN Lkt _6X_40 YO00K2031 100 1% 1103 1736 1€02
B80LY M 4X 40 PLATEP ’ 21 16 106
26106-080122 YACHCRE BX 12 YO0K2031 105 23 1108 25 15 1c10
_82__.40 1606,

tmm——— +
2°Ey AtavY I EuAd PC NO. IMEZ IFTH ar-¥3ry 1 7 EY ANPANY 7 by A PC NO. 92 I3y oy-yav
PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.I PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF, LOC.NQ,
24101-063050  A“TY2% 6305 YOOK2031 100 19 1103 (| 26106-080722  on“a"wtk  8X 12 YOOK2039 126 18 1i13
BALL BEARING ! BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED
24190-110001___ 29413 11732 YDDK2031 105 43 1108 1 26106-080142  ¥n“& k8% 14 Y00KZ031 107 11 1110
PALL 11/32 1 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED
24311-000040 042" 1A P 4.0 YO0K2031 122 11 1409 ! 26106-080162  wn“b-lbt 8% 16 YOOK203% 103 7 1106
e D-RilG_1A_P-%.0 i 1 . BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED [
24311-000070 093P AP 7.0 YODK2031 126 4 1313 1 106 20 1109
0:RING 1A P7 | 26106-080182  wna“awt  BX 18 Yook2031 107 12 1110
24311-000100__ 0927* 1A_P 10.0 YOo0K2031 g9 12 1102 4 " BOLT M BX 18 PLATED O
0-RING 1A P-10.0 i 119 & 1406
24311-000120 OQWa2?* p-12 YOOK2031 105 5% 1108 | 26106-080752  wn“twr BX 73 YOO0X 2031 100 20 1103
v e O=BING 1A _P-12.0 1 BOLT _M_BX 75 PLATED e e e
24311-000160 692" 1A P 16.0 YO0Dk2031 118 12 1005 | 26106-080822  ¥n“a“pt+ BX 82 YODK2031 136 15 1Jus
O0-RING 1A P-16.0 : | BOLT M BX B2 PLATED
24311-000320 D2 1A P_32.0 YNOK23431 105 40 1108 | 26106-DBQ8S2 _ Yn“s kb BX_ ni_____u_lnnxznjlwﬂ_1uo_*_lsﬂ_m_1103h
_0-RING 1A P-32.0 1 BOLT M 8X 85 PLATED
26311-240100 0427 1A P 10A YOOK2031 122 6 1309 | 26106-080872 YA avib  8X 87 YOOK2031 116 16 1403
I 0-RING_1A P-104 ; BOLY M 8% 87 _PLAYED _
‘ 31 JI09 t 26106-081052  Yn“&-pr  8X105 YOooKz031 116 17 1103
24315-000200 64»?" 18 P 20.0 Y00K2031 T 1Oy 1 BOLT M BX105 PLATED
T 0-RING 18_P-20.0 } 26106-081152 ?u:m:&t__QMLLH__mmn_ign__n___JmL
24321-000600 0422™ 1A G 60.D YO0K2031 60 6 1E15 1 BOLT M 8X115 PLATED
0-RIHNG 1A G-60.0 I 26116-060102  &“kt 6X 10 YOOK2031 8 2 1007
24341-D00400_ 04yy2s 1A 5 _40.0 YODK2031 103 6 1106 ¢t BOLT M 6% 10 PLATED _
0-RING 1A $-40.0 ) 26- 1 107
24341-000460 0Y¥2* 1A § 46.0 Yookz2031 102 6 1105 | 123 9 1110
o D-RING 1A_$-46.0 ) 26116-060122 & pk 6X 12 YO00K2031 25 1 1€10
243397001350 0922 1A §135.0 YODK2031 f01 7 1104 & BOLT M &X 12 PLATEDR
O0-RING 1A §-135.0 I 14 1608
24761-D20000 _ 2*%AzY2°W PIV/B YODK2031 28 1 1€13 1 256116-060142 _ #“kt 6X 14 vaﬁtzgll.___ll___;a____Jnliﬂ
NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE 1 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED
97 26 1HO5 1 15 53 1816
_24761-040000  Z*YA=U2%k B_03 YODK2031 5 17 1806 ) 81 3% 1605
NIPPLE B,GREASE . i - ‘ B2 54 1606
26013-060222 A (AMF 6X 22 YOOK2031 112 4 1115 1 26116-060162  &“MF 6X 16 YOOK2033% 46 G4 1015
S : 11118 WY , TN - S b oo BOLT_| H_6X 16 PLATED S,
26013-080202  &“BH(N“F  &X 20 YOoK2031 101 & 1104 1 241t6-060202  aTWE 6X 20 Y00K2031 21 17 1¢06
BOLT M 8X 20 1 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED
26013-080352_ __ &*mk(nsz__8X 35 Y00k 2031 106 ___19 1109 1 26116-060252_ &= kb 6% 25__ ____ YOOK2031 15 52 __ 1816
1 BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED
|
WL
]
]
]
]
]
1
i
]
1
+
|
'

_BOLT. M 8X_12 PLAYEP —— - SV VS -




(MF MD.YOOK2031) 1 2L15 1 wAR TELIANIINHNLY Y2{IEDT PARTS INDEX ##w 86.10.17 P. 47
fFom——e + '
7L NV INpuAd PC HO. I9E7 IFCy O¥-HAX L FUEY ACHIMY 7°CT Af PC HO. A9E7 23y or-y3an
HO. ESC oM GRP. REF. LOEC.HO.! PART HO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO.
DOLT M B8X 14 PLATED 1 BOLY M10X 25 PLATED
26116-DB0142  &%F BX 14 Y00X2031 83 46 $607 1 26116-100252 &Mt 10X 25 YOOK203% 40 33 1009
26116-0B0162  #itkl BX 16 Y0OK2031 1325 1814 | 43 312 1p12_
BOLT M ax 16 PLATED i 78 27 1602
15 37 1816 | 26116-100352  &“wt 10X 35 YOOK203% 21 N 1c0é
17 34 1€02_ | BOLT M10X 35 PLATED e
- 49 48 1TEGS ¢ 267116-10D04D2 & K} 10X 40 YOOK2031 8 21 1007
81 26 1605 t BOLT M10X 40 PLATED
_ B2__ 38 1606 |1 26116-120252 & kr_12X_23 YO0K20319 23 10 1¢08
83 44 1607 ¢ BOLT M12X 25 PLATED
86 6 1610 | 26116-1203D02  &“RF 12X 3D Y0O0K2031 45 1N 1014
_ 95 1% 1HD3 ¢t BOLT Mi2x_ 30 PLATED .
] 26 1H03 1 26206-100252  #“mF 10X 25 YOOK2031 9y 32 1102
26116-080202  A“MF 8X 20 YOOK2031 15 38 1816 | BOLT M10X 25 PLATED
BOLT H BX 20 PLATED . 1 _26216-080222  H13ss“wl  BK 22 Y00K2031 99 33 1102
17 35 1c02 |} STUD M 8X 22 PLATED
19 21 1C04 & . 107 3 1510
23 19 1€08 v _26216-080632 2TIILAE_ BX 63 YOOK2031 105 17 1108
39 30 1p08 1 STUD M 8X 65 PLATED
0 2 1p09 ) 25216-080702  xasdkvkt 86X 70 YOOK203t 105 18 1108
43_ 30 112 | STUD_ M 8X 70 PLATED
B2 39 1606 | 26216-120252  “rIXtvipk 12X 25 ¥Yoox2031 99 4 1102
83 43 1607 STUD M12X 25 PLATED
26116-080252  &“Wi BX _25 YO0OK2031 19__ 26 1€04 ) _26366-080002 YA U%IYF B Y0O0K2031 105 1% 1108
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED b U-HUT & 8
26116-080352  #°ILF BX 35 YOOK2031 12 1802 ¢t 26450-060202  &NPPI&VWE 6X 20 YOOK2031 75 10 1F15
N BOLT_H._8X 35 PLATED ) BOLY M 6% 20
26116-080402  &“RF BX 40 YOOK2031 21 30 1C06 1 26450-080202  Gh2TPA-WE BX 20 YOOK2031 60 14 1E15
BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED ' BOLT M 8% 20
____ o 26 9 1611} 26450-100602  G/hIP3vsa~pt 10X60  YOOK2031 75 i 1E15
26116-080702  &~mr BX 7O YO0K2031 38 23 1007 BOLT M10X 6D
BOLT N BX 70 PLATED | 26557-04D082  INCIADC(4FT 4X 8 YOOK2031 130 14 1K01
_26116-100162 Atk 10X 16 YGODK2031 26 ] 1611 & SCREW M 4X_ 8
BOLT M10X 16 PLATED 1 26557-040252  AtI1aDY(477 &4X25 Y00K2031 t30 15 1X01
49 A7 1E04 1 SCREW M &X 25
26116-100202 ___ & kE_10X._20 o _YODK2031 1 T 102 ¢ 26587-050102 N 4zt 3u*(+72 5X10  YQOK2031 _ 120 34 $407
BOLT M10X 20 PLATED I SCREW M 5X 10
9 18 1810 ) 26587-080102 A {ZF I3 (477 BX10 ruoxzo:t 100 22 1103
S — 10 18 1811 SCREW M 8X 10
13 26 1814 | 102 7 1105
15 40 1816 |+ 26687-120002  77017r(3n4Y 12 YO0K2031 126 19 1413
- — 2313 1¢08 _f _ __ CAP _KUT M2 . e
27 1c08 1 26696-100002  MAFTH(AY 10 YDOK2034 105 16 {108
26 36 111 ¢t ‘HUT M10
38 22 1pQ7 __1_26706-100002 32} 30 YOOKZO031 100 23 1193
39 1 1p08 | HUT 810 T
40 32 1009 | 30 20 1K0¢
43 1 1pi2_ | 26716-080002 29t B YOoK2031 22 35 1102
B 81 27 1605 1 HUT M 8
82. 41 1606 joo 8 1103
261146-100252__ #tkE 10X.23__ _ YOOK203] 1 8 1802 | 107 4 1110
BOLT n1ux 25 PLATED 1 26716-120002 19t %2 YODK2031 9 36 1102
36 9 1005 | HUT H12
39 32 1808 | 26756-080002 LA22L 8 YoOK2031_ . 105 _ 30 1108




(MF HO.YODK2031} i 2L16 : and FUCIANIINALTLIY 4247639 PARTS INDEX s 86.10.17 P, 48
' 4ooolt
LD /P INT FREEE] FC HO. 397 I8V DY¥-UAY 1 ZUEY NCYIND by A PC NO. 3982 B3y 0r-b3v
PART HO. DESCRIFPTION GRP. REF., LOC.NO.1 PART HO. DESCRIPTLION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
LOCK HUT W 8 PLATED 1 BEARING PIN ]
26756-080002  HAFYT B YGOK2031 105 36 1108 ! 721551-01540  A{LNA*T CMP Y00K2031 99 15 1102
26776-120002  _ FATYLIAY 12 ) YDOK2031 126 20 113 SUNP_ASSY, LUB OIL i
LOCK RUT Mi2 PLAT iTF29559C01581  HuI5 I aYICAP  vook203T 9% i {i02
26776-180002  MAFVR(AHY 18 YOOK2031 109 14 1112 | BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER
. . LOCK NUT M8 PLATED ... o oo ' 724060-53101 _ 2TR13 593:__EEE___ ¥00K2031  12% 1 1J08
246921080102 T rAFIYIAESBXT0 yook2o3i~ Tio5 "~ 54 jibd "~ —WALVE ASSY, F.IHJECT
SCREW M 8x10 | 724550-51520 ©O-3- n“ir*va= YDOK2031 120 g 1407
27241-300000 _ 9h°$7°92° 30 YOOK2031 99 13 1102 ) _ GUIDE_ASSY,PLUNGER o i L
PLUG 30 939335014127 4707~ CTHP Y00KZ031T 100 i i1di
28110-100120 anoi 10%12 YOOK20M 59 1 TEYE | HOUSING ASSY, GEARS
__ _WREHCH 10%12 L 771056-11700  UIZUAIECHP . YODK2031 __ 105 _ 1 1108
132 3 K030 HEAD ASST, CYLINDER
28410-140170 AT 14x17 YOOK2031 59 2 fET4 | $33110-00100  AZ-IRA{VFCOMP YDOK203% 25 5 1c10
e . - WRENCH 14X17 _ 1 SWITCH ASSY, STARTER s
L 132 [ 1K03 1} 131 & 1ko62
28110-190220  An=r 19x22 YOOKzZ031 59 3 f1E14 ) 9313110-00301  $-COMP YOoK2031 25. & 1c10
,,,,,,,, . WRENCH 19X22 B ok KEY
132 5 K03 1 (kY] 5 1k02
28210-D00140 77 34y YDOK2031 59 5 TE16 |
o 0IL FEEDER I
' 132 6 ko3 1
£3400-500450 n*Y% 12 Y0O0K2031 99 18 1102 |
o PACKING o 1
’ 128 21 LA - I
705311-22500 L APV 27“SET YOOK2031 110 3 1113 )
__....RING SEY o g £ e R
7i1100-545407 " 0-5 LHP —YoOKzo317 i2eT 10 T
ROLLER ASSY 1
721450-11650 __F19$7\ 290095 YOOK2031 105 25 1108 4 -
ARM ASSY, ROCKER i
721450-11660  NIFA“II2UPE YOOK2031 105 31 1108 1t
i ARM ASSY, ROCKER L - !
721500-21700  23270b7rCMP YOOKZ03T7 909 1 11z i
CRANKSHAFT ASSY . '
721522-51700 _ FO%®27*. YOO0K2031 120 1 1907
FUEL INJECTION Piilip i
729527-13500 AL¥I=H-BETASY YOOKZOM1 107 4 114
Covio..  MANIFOLD ASSY, EXY. N _ !
721550-02560°  AZWE7 COMP YoaKaniy T Tod i iiog i
HOUSING ASSY - |
721550-02611 _ LI2-AZWE9ASY.FW,'§3_YOOK2031 101 8 1104 1
HOUSING ASSY i
721550-02621  PYZASWF IASY.OFW,'83 YOOK2031 101 14 1104 |
s o o MOUSING _ASSY e oo
721550-02800  A{SASFUITY £i5- Yyookezasi— 161 11 110§ i
MAIR BEARING |
721550-02810 __ A{2A“PUI* EY3- YOOK2031 101 17 1104 1
MAIN BEARING _ 1
721550-14580  HLU“ZASY YODK2031 108 1 1m0
e e CANSUAFT ASSY U |
721550-23100 v LUt IASY yook2a3i— ii1 1 11441
ROD ASSY, CONMNECTING '
_721550-23600  AnPUUZ(2339L0y Y00K2031 111 ] 1114 1 -

TOTALCITEN= 1;730)(R£f = 3,382)




(Hf.ﬂﬂ:¥00K2031) wah CHANGE INDEX #*%» 86.10.17 P. 1
7REY BN 2IN2 FHE2AL PC NO. 3989 IF*Y  Or-435 1 Ty AN ”er A PC NO. 149€7 3%y 0y-u30
PARY NO. DESCRIPTION GRP.REF.. LOC.HO.!1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.HO
EOND1335206 N~¥JrE* S < Y0DKZ031 97 16-. 1 105 1 E1121040608 FIRE 30" M OX 8 yoOK2031 T 3f- 1 1c02
PIN, BUCKET CYL.ROD © ** ’ K t LOCK SCREW M &6X B .
EOCD7200054% LAt T . Y00X 2031 30 8 A£35 1 _E1210000320 2yE*>y  3%20 YOOK2031 19 27- 1 1€04
ELBOM, LOHG Lo ] COTTER PIN 3X20 ’
EN094026500 p & Ay Bl oo -YOOK2031 23 1- 1 4¢08 3 E1513300010 P A ) . Yoox2031 &1 54 1E16
o imrana— F0QTy ENGINE ' S ! ‘ PLUG -
E0094250070 I1P-N-32 CHP . YOOK2031 26 1<2 16117 1 E1540001000 IVRAZIT W YDOKZ031 97 26~ 1 1HOS
WIRE HARNESS ASSY ' ) | NIPPLE, GREASE
EQD%4290080 T{r-n-2A_CHP Y00k2031 26 1- 3 1C%1 ) E1654604690 y-pAL* Iy L2690 YOO0K2031 46 62- 1 1015
‘WIRE HARMESS ASSY . T 1 SEAL,RUBBER
EQDY6132400 Waor-b e YOOK2031 48 30- 1 1603 | E1655200003 24327+ YoOx2031 26 39 1Cc11
ARM, LINK : : T 1 CLAME
. (%4 30- 1 1E04 | E19000265600 FEFY AT T FT L YOOK2031 49 41~ 1 1E0%
EQQ9619000T Yoor-6L ASS'Y. Y0oK2031 48 29- 1 1EO3 ) CYL.ASSY, MAIN BOOM
ARM ASSY, LINK k) 1 E1900029300 AT ~LY 2B - YaoKz2031 48 41- 1 1E03
49 29- 1 1E04 | CYLINDER,MAIN BOON
E0D96236000 IgT2on~yIk ASSY U350 YDOK2031i 97 1- 1 1HG5 1 &4 1- 1 1F04
N BUCKET ASSY, EJECTOR 1_E1900029304 ng-31 Y00K2031 64 16-1 1FD4%
EDD96236100 23N itk YNOK 2031 97 2- 1 1405 ! RETAINER '
BUCKET I E19200029316 FIVAUN YU YOOK2031 64 i7- 1 1F04
EDD96236200 w>2r-4 YOOK2031 97 10- 1 1HOS 1 HEARING
ARH, LIHNK 1 E1901501100 NI2I-A"SIAN T YOOK2031 4 3- { 1BOS
EQ096290012 Ya2r-4 ASSY YOOK2031 7 9- 1 1HOS |} VALVE,COUNTER BALAN.
i ARH ASSY, LINK |_E1913002800 EXDIASTY IO YD0x2031 1 12- 1 1a02
EDGFA274800 IIPIAN- YOO0K 2031 19 1- 1 1oD8 i BEARING, TURNING
COVER, ENGINE 1 22217-080000 Aaynnte 8 ' YO0K2031 17 44~ 1 1CO2
40 6- 1 1p09 1 SPRING WASHER 8
. 43 - 1 1012 1
EODY8274900 -2 YODK2031 - 39 14- 1 1p0D8 1
40 15- 1 1b09? 1
43 14=- 1 1p12 1
EQ103216200 vt -nnt - YOOK2031 17 46 1coz2 )
COVER,LEVER 1
EQ10321%9200 ATU¥ YOO0K2031 19 3- 1 1C04 |
CATCH 1
_EQ106014100 g (1A - Rl 111 N YOOK2031 49 44- 1 TEQ4 1
COVER, BOOM CYLINDER 1
ED106014400 oatrnne - YooK2031 49 45~ 1 1ED4 )
e COVER, ROD [
ED10B8213%00 397%N\*223 Y00X2031 39 7- 1 1p08 1
COVER,TOOL BOX . ]
: 40 11- 1 _1p0D9_ )
43 7- 1 1p12 1
EQ108217500 Juto-ant - YODK20351 3y g« 1 1p08 |
COVER,CONTROL ) ]
40 12- 1 1009 1
43 - 1 1012 1 .
ED108217600 Adutr> Y00x 2031 39 8- 1 1p0B )
STANRD i
* 43 8- 1 1012 1
E0108217700 AgZztb> Y0O0K2031 40 3- 1 1p0% |\
STAHD . 1 - 3
E1100040625 b YOOK2031 17 &7 1¢02 1 A
BOLY i
TOTALCITEN= 35)(REF.» 473






